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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourselfa ... ?

Gender Party x Lean
GOP Pure DEM

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean

Total 475 531 420 56 514
100 100 100 100 100

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 177 190 367 - -
37% 36% 87%

TOTAL DEMOCRAT 216 234 - - 459
45% 44% 89%

Strong Republican 105 117 222 - -
22% 22% 53%

Not very strong Republican 72 73 145 - -
15% 14% 34%

Independent 80 95 53 55 51
17% 18% 13% 98% 10%

Not very strong Democrat 64 75 - - 143
14% 14% 28%

Strong Democrat 151 159 - - 316
32% 30% 61%

A member of another party 1 1 - - -
*% *%

Unsure 1 11 - 1 4
*% 2% 2% 1%

Party x Lean x Gender

GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Men Women Men Women
198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100
177 190 - -
89% 86%
- - 216 234
90% 88%
105 117 - -
53% 53%
72 73 - -
36% 33%
21 32 23 28
11% 14% 9% 11%
- - 64 75
27% 28%
- - 151 159
63% 60%
- - 1 3
*% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourselfa ... ?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 331 7 27 - 30 63 61 120 93
46% 6% 26% 18% 40% 38% 43% 37%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 259 104 61 32 85 72 74 114 115
36% 83% 57% 79% 51% 45% 45% 41% 46%
Strong Republican 207 5 9 - 17 32 39 70 64
28% 4% 9% 10% 20% 24% 25% 26%
Not very strong Republican 124 2 18 - 13 31 22 50 29
17% 2% 17% 8% 20% 13% 18% 12%
Independent 125 13 16 9 a7 19 26 41 43
17% 10% 15% 21% 28% 12% 16% 15% 17%
Not very strong Democrat 93 12 25 13 33 24 27 32 28
13% 9% 24% 33% 20% 15% 17% 11% 11%
Strong Democrat 166 93 36 19 52 48 a7 82 87
23% 74% 34% 46% 31% 30% 29% 30% 35%
A member of another party 3 - 0 - 1 0 1 1 0
*% *% *% *% 1% *% *%
Unsure 9 1 2 - 4 5 1 3 -
1% 1% 2% 3% 3% *% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourselfa ... ?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TOTAL REPUBLICAN 92 144 100 32 88 59 98 90 27
38% 37% 37% 27% 30% 29% 44% 50% 28%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 102 169 126 61 141 101 87 67 53
42% 44% 46% 52% 48% 49% 39% 37% 55%
Strong Republican 58 86 63 15 56 35 48 64 16
24% 22% 23% 13% 19% 17% 21% 35% 17%
Not very strong Republican 34 57 37 17 33 24 50 26 11
14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 12% 22% 14% 11%
Independent 44 63 44 23 55 39 38 24 16
18% 16% 16% 20% 19% 19% 17% 13% 16%
Not very strong Democrat 26 61 37 18 38 26 17 32 27
11% 16% 14% 16% 13% 13% 8% 18% 28%
Strong Democrat 76 108 89 43 103 74 70 35 26
31% 28% 33% 37% 35% 37% 31% 19% 27%
A member of another party - 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
*% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *%
Unsure 5 7 0 - 6 5 1 - 0
2% 2% *% 2% 2% *% *%
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Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourselfa ... ?

Total

TOTAL REPUBLICAN

TOTAL DEMOCRAT

Strong Republican

Not very strong Republican

Independent

Not very strong Democrat

Strong Democrat

A member of another party

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
367 79 154 85 134 48 93 152 75 114 123 40 25 95 50 271 161 163 213 22 119
36% 26% 37% 38% 46% 26% 40% 40% 33% 40% 42% 31% 19% 35% 31% 37% 47% 35% 29% 29% 64%
459 174 194 102 92 94 104 152 110 122 117 65 69 123 69 335 124 225 395 38 23
45% 56% 46% 46% 32% 51% 45% 40% 49% 43% 40% 51% 54% 45% 43% 45% 36% 48% 54% 48% 12%
222 43 95 57 84 24 56 96 a7 71 83 23 14 60 26 162 107 89 121 12 86
22% 14% 23% 26% 29% 13% 24% 25% 21% 25% 29% 18% 11% 22% 16% 22% 31% 19% 17% 16% 46%
145 37 59 27 50 24 37 56 28 43 39 17 10 35 24 109 54 74 91 10 33
14% 12% 14% 12% 17% 13% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 8% 13% 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 13% 18%
175 52 64 33 58 41 33 65 36 46 44 21 32 50 39 122 56 74 114 15 38
17% 17% 15% 15% 20% 23% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 17% 25% 18% 24% 16% 16% 16% 16% 20% 21%
143 52 59 27 32 27 31 44 41 41 43 16 17 48 23 95 18 88 127 7 8
14% 17% 14% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 18% 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 5% 19% 17% 9% 4%
316 122 135 75 59 67 73 108 68 81 74 49 52 76 45 240 106 137 268 31 15
31% 39% 32% 34% 20% 37% 31% 29% 30% 29% 26% 38% 40% 28% 28% 32% 31% 29% 37% 40% 8%

3 - 1 - 2 = 1 2 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 3 = 2 2 1 1
*% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *%
12 4 4 3 4 - 3 6 3 0 7 1 3 4 4 8 4 4 4 1 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following statements would you say best describes you?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 81 106 53 56 55 21 32 23 31
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 84 103 52 49 59 23 29 28 31
TOTAL LEAN REPUBLICAN 21 32 53 - - 21 32 - -
26% 30% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL LEAN DEMOCRAT 23 31 - - 55 - - 23 31
29% 30% 100% 100% 100%
I almost always vote for 6 19 25 - - 6 19 - -
Republican candidates 8% 18% 47% 30% 59%
I vote for Republicans more often 15 13 28 - - 15 13 - -
than I vote for Democrats 18% 12% 53% 70% 41%
I vote for Democrats more often 15 14 - - 29 - - 15 14
than I vote for Republicans 18% 13% 53% 63% 45%
| almost always vote for 9 17 - - 26 - - 9 17
Democratic candidates 11% 16% 47% 37% 55%
I vote equally for Democrats and 34 21 - 56 - - - - -
Republicans 42% 20% 100%
Unsure 2 21 - - - - - - -

3%

20%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following statements would you say best describes you?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 134 14 18 9 51 23 26 44 43
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Unweighted Total 136 17 22 2 48 31 29 37 42
TOTAL LEAN REPUBLICAN 50 - 3 - 10 4 10 13 15
37% 17% 20% 19% 38% 29% 36%

TOTAL LEAN DEMOCRAT 30 11 8 - 18 9 4 16 7
23% 79% 42% 36% 40% 16% 37% 16%

| almost always vote for 23 - 2 - 5 2 1 9 7
Republican candidates 17% 10% 10% 9% 5% 21% 17%

I vote for Republicans more often 27 - 1 - 5 2 9 4 8
than | vote for Democrats 20% 7% 10% 10% 33% 8% 20%

I vote for Democrats more often 21 3 5 - 9 6 2 9 2
than I vote for Republicans 15% 18% 27% 18% 26% 6% 22% 5%

I'almost always vote for 10 8 3 - 9 3 3 7 5
Democratic candidates % 61% 15% 18% 14% 10% 15% 11%
I'vote equally for Democrats and 40 2 4 9 12 3 10 12 18
Republicans 30% 17% 22% 100% 24% 15% 37% 28% 42%

Unsure 14 1 3 - 10 6 3 3 3
10% 4% 19% 20% 26% 10% 6% 6%
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Which of the following statements would you say best describes you?

Education

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree
Total 49 70 45 23

100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 54 86 32 15
TOTAL LEAN REPUBLICAN 11 21 16 5

22% 30% 37% 23%
TOTAL LEAN DEMOCRAT 14 21 12 7

29% 31% 27% 29%
I almost always vote for 8 7 9 2
Republican candidates 15% 10% 19% 9%
I vote for Republicans more often 3 14 8 3
than | vote for Democrats 6% 20% 17% 14%
I vote for Democrats more often 7 14 5 3
than I vote for Republicans 15% 20% 11% 11%
I almost always vote for 7 7 8 4
Democratic candidates 14% 10% 17% 17%
I vote equally for Democrats and 8 22 15 11
Republicans 16% 32% 34% 45%
Unsure 16 6 1 1

33% 8% 2% 3%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Income
<$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
61 43 39 24 16
100 100 100 100 100
72 46 35 18 12
15 9 15 9 3
25% 21% 39% 39% 18%
18 17 12 3 4
29% 40% 30% 14% 27%
8 6 9 1 1
12% 14% 23% 5% 8%
8 3 6 8 2
12% 7% 16% 34% 10%
9 6 8 2 3
14% 15% 22% 9% 20%
9 11 3 1 1
15% 25% 9% 5% %
14 10 10 11 8
22% 23% 26% 47% 52%
14 7 2 - 0
23% 16% 5% 3%
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Which of the following statements would you say best describes you?

Total

Unweighted Total

TOTAL LEAN REPUBLICAN

TOTAL LEAN DEMOCRAT

| almost always vote for
Republican candidates

| vote for Republicans more often
than | vote for Democrats

I vote for Democrats more often
than I vote for Republicans

| almost always vote for
Democratic candidates

| vote equally for Democrats and
Republicans

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
187 56 68 36 62 41 36 71 89 46 51 22 35 54 43 130 61 78 118 17 44
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
187 52 74 40 61 28 41 87 31 34 40 33 37 53 41 132 58 82 113 21 45
53 7 20 12 26 10 12 23 8 14 18 4 8 11 8 40 21 24 35 1 14
28% 12% 29% 35% 42% 24% 33% 32% 22% 30% 35% 19% 23% 20% 18% 31% 35% 30% 30% 9% 31%
55] 26 21 12 7 18 6 22 8 10 13 11 11 15 12 40 20 23 38 6 6
29% 47% 31% 35% 12% 45% 17% 31% 21% 21% 26% 50% 32% 27% 27% 31% 33% 30% 32% 37% 14%
25 3 6 6 16 2 5 12 5 4 13 1 4 6 5 17 10 12 16 0 7
13% 6% 9% 17% 25% 6% 15% 17% 14% 9% 25% 3% 10% 11% 11% 13% 17% 16% 13% 1% 17%
28 4 14 7 11 7 7 11 3 10 5 4 4 5 3 23 11 11 20 1 6
15% 6% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 8% 21% 10% 16% 12% 9% 7% 18% 18% 14% 17% 8% 14%
29 11 13 9 5 12 4 9 4 6 7 7 6 9 9 20 A, AL, 21 2 5
15% 19% 19% 26% 9% 29% 10% 13% 11% 13% 13% 30% 18% 17% 20% 15% 18% 14% 18% 10% 11%
26 16 8 3 2 7 3 13 4 4 6 4 5 6 3 20 9 12 17 5 1
14% 28% 12% 9% 3% 16% 7% 18% 10% 8% 13% 20% 14% 10% 7% 16% 15% 16% 14% 27% 3%
56 17 21 6 17 12 13 13 18 22 11 6 7 16 10 40 17 21 37 8 9
30% 30% 31% 16% 27% 28% 37% 18% 46% 48% 21% 26% 21% 29% 25% 31% 28% 27% 31% 49% 21%
24 6 6 5 12 1 5 13 4 0 9 1 9 13 13 10 2 10 8 1 15
13% 10% 9% 15% 19% 3% 13% 19% 11% 1% 18% 5% 24% 24% 30% 8% 4% 13% 7% 5% 34%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

QParty and QPartyLean

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Total Republican+Republican- 198 222 420 - - 198 222 - -
leaning Independents 42% 42% 100% 100% 100%
Total Democratic+Democratic- 239 265 - - 514 - - 239 265
leaning Independents 50% 50% 100% 100% 100%
Total Independent 34 21 - 56 - = - - -
7% 4% 100%
Total Member of Another Party 1 1 - - - - - - -
*% *%
Unsure 2 21 - - - - - - -

1% 4%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

QParty and QPartyLean

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Total Republican+Republican- 381 7 30 - 40 67 71 133 109
leaning Independents 52% 6% 29% 24% 43% 44% 48% 43%
Total Democratic+Democratic- 289 115 69 32 104 81 78 130 121
leaning Independents 40% 92% 64% 79% 62% 51% 48% 47% 48%
Total Independent 40 2 4 9 12 3 10 12 18
5% 2% 4% 21% 7% 2% 6% 4% 7%

Total Member of Another Party 3 - 0 - 1 0 1 1 0
*% *% *% *% 1% *% *%

Unsure 14 1 3 - 10 6 3 3 3
6% 4% 2% 1% 1%

2% *% 3%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

QParty and QPartyLean

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Total Republican+Republican- 102 164 116 37 103 68 113 99 30
leaning Independents 42% 43% 43% 32% 35% 34% 50% 55% 31%
Total Democratic+Democratic- 116 191 139 68 159 118 99 70 57
leaning Independents 48% 50% 51% 58% 54% 58% 44% 39% 60%
Total Independent 8 22 15 11 14 10 10 11 8
3% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9%
Total Member of Another Party - 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0
*% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *%
Unsure 16 6 1 1 14 7 2 - 0
5% 3% 1% *%

% 1% *% 1%
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QParty and QPartyLean

Total

Total Republican+Republican-
leaning Independents

Total Democratic+Democratic-
leaning Independents
Total Independent

Total Member of Another Party

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
420 86 173 97 160 57 105 175 83 128 141 44 33 106 58 312 182 187 248 24 132
41% 28% 42% 44% 55% 31% 45% 46% 37% 45% 48% 35% 25% 39% 36% 42% 53% 40% 34% 31% 71%
514 200 215 115 99 112 110 173 118 132 130 7 80 138 80 375 144 248 433 44 29
51% 65% 52% 51% 34% 61% 47% 46% 53% 47% 45% 60% 62% 51% 50% 51% 42% 53% 60% 56% 16%
56 17 21 6 17 12 13 13 18 22 11 6 7 16 10 40 17 21 37 8 9
5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10% 5%
3 - 1 - 2 = 1 2 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 3 = 2 2 1 1
*% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *%
24 6 6 5 12 1 5 13 4 0 9 1 9 13 13 10 2 10 8 1 15
2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% *% 3% 1% 7% 5% 8% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 8%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself to be ... ?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT 166 185 300 10 38 151 149 7 31
CONSERVATIVE 35% 35% 2% 18% % 76% 67% 3% 12%
VERY/SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 159 152 6 4 307 3 4 154 147
34% 29% 2% 7% 60% 1% 2% 64% 55%
Very conservative 85 77 144 2 15 80 64 4 11
18% 14% 34% 4% 3% 40% 29% 2% 4%
Somewhat conservative 81 108 157 8 23 71 85 3 20
17% 20% 37% 14% 4% 36% 38% 1% 8%
Moderate 148 170 99 41 160 44 56 77 81
31% 32% 24% 75% 31% 22% 25% 32% 31%
Somewhat liberal 94 84 5 4 170 3 2 89 81
20% 16% 1% 7% 33% 1% 1% 37% 30%
Very liberal 65 68 2 - 137 - 2 65 66
14% 13% *% 27% 1% 27% 25%
Unsure 2 24 14 1 8 0 14 2 6
*% 4% 3% 1% 1% *% 6% 1% 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself to be ... ?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT 302 18 21 8 28 52 49 115 107
CONSERVATIVE 42% 14% 20% 19% 17% 33% 30% 41% 43%
VERY/SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 197 53 48 14 80 47 52 65 76
27% 43% 45% 34% 48% 30% 32% 23% 30%

Very conservative 144 8 9 - 17 25 18 45 57
20% % 8% 10% 16% 11% 16% 23%

Somewhat conservative 158 10 13 8 11 27 31 70 50
22% 8% 12% 19% % 17% 19% 25% 20%

Moderate 204 52 36 19 53 55 51 93 68
28% 42% 34% 46% 32% 35% 31% 34% 27%

Somewhat liberal 115 28 26 9 36 25 38 41 40
16% 22% 24% 22% 21% 16% 24% 15% 16%

Very liberal 82 25 22 5 44 23 14 24 36
11% 20% 21% 12% 26% 14% 9% 9% 14%

Unsure 23 2 1 - 6 5 10 5 0
3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 6% 2% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself to be ... ?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT 78 142 89 41 82 59 83 89 32
CONSERVATIVE 32% 37% 33% 36% 28% 29% 37% 49% 33%
VERY/SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 53 103 112 51 87 77 62 47 41

22% 27% 41% 44% 30% 38% 27% 26% 42%
Very conservative 46 60 43 13 45 26 38 38 13

19% 16% 16% 11% 16% 13% 17% 21% 14%
Somewhat conservative 33 82 46 29 36 33 45 51 19

13% 21% 17% 24% 12% 16% 20% 28% 20%
Moderate 92 133 71 24 112 65 74 40 23

38% 35% 26% 20% 38% 32% 33% 22% 24%
Somewhat liberal 29 61 63 27 45 32 35 36 29

12% 16% 23% 23% 15% 16% 15% 20% 30%
Very liberal 25 42 49 24 42 45 27 11 12

10% 11% 18% 21% 14% 22% 12% 6% 12%
Unsure 19 6 1 0 11 3 6 6 0

8% 2% *% *% 4% 1% 3% 3% *%
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Regardless of how you typically vote, would you say you consider yourself to be ... ?

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT

CONSERVATIVE

VERY/SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

Very conservative

Somewhat conservative

Moderate

Somewhat liberal

Very liberal

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
350 85 137 73 128 51 92 137 71 107 122 33 25 85 49 263 159 155 214 20 102
34% 28% 33% 33% 44% 28% 39% 36% 32% 38% 42% 26% 19% 31% 30% 36% 46% 33% 29% 26% 55%
320 121 135 71 63 84 68 95 73 84 66 52 53 80 42 239 68 155 283 24 11
31% 39% 33% 32% 22% 46% 29% 25% 33% 30% 23% 41% 41% 29% 26% 32% 20% 33% 39% 31% 6%
162 40 56 25 65 20 41 69 32 56 48 22 14 38 13 122 83 60 92 14 52
16% 13% 13% 11% 23% 11% 17% 18% 14% 20% 17% 17% 11% 14% 8% 17% 24% 13% 13% 18% 28%
189 45 81 48 62 31 52 67 39 50 74 11 11 48 36 141 76 94 122 6 50
19% 15% 19% 21% 21% 17% 22% 18% 17% 18% 25% 9% 8% 17% 23% 19% 22% 20% 17% 8% 27%
320 97 133 69 90 48 68 135 69 92 85 41 46 100 64 219 112 147 214 32 66
31% 31% 32% 31% 31% 26% 29% 36% 31% 32% 29% 32% 36% 37% 39% 30% 32% 31% 29% 41% 36%
179 58 82 38 39 48 37 52 43 49 44 30 23 50 27 130 33 92 155 17 5
18% 19% 20% 17% 13% 26% 16% 14% 19% 17% 15% 23% 18% 18% 17% 18% 9% 20% 21% 22% 2%
141 63 53 33 24 36 31 43 30 34 22 23 30 31 15 109 35 63 128 7 6
14% 20% 13% 15% 8% 20% 13% 12% 13% 12% 7% 18% 23% 11% 9% 15% 10% 13% 18% 9% 3%

26 5 11 10 10 0 6 O] 10 1 17 1 5 8 7 19 7 13 16 1 7
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% *% 3% 2% 5% *% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction, or is the country off on the wrong track?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 203 192 44 8 343 25 20 174 166

43% 36% 11% 14% 67% 13% 9% 73% 62%
Wrong track 251 289 362 39 131 167 195 53 73

53% 54% 86% 71% 25% 84% 88% 22% 27%
Unsure 21 50 14 8 40 6 8 12 27

4% 9% 3% 15% 8% 3% 3% 5% 10%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction, or is the country off on the wrong track?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 234 80 58 25 53 61 61 112 112
32% 64% 54% 61% 32% 38% 37% 40% 45%
Wrong track 446 33 42 16 90 78 97 148 132
61% 26% 39% 39% 54% 49% 60% 53% 53%

Unsure a7 12 7 - 24 20 4 17 7
6% 9% 6% 14% 12% 3% 6% 3%




Table QRightDirec Page 19
Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction, or is the country off on the wrong track?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 86 147 113 53 113 80 90 54 56
35% 38% 41% 46% 39% 39% 40% 30% 58%
Wrong track 135 215 141 54 147 112 124 114 39
56% 56% 52% 46% 50% 55% 55% 63% 41%
Unsure 22 23 18 10 32 12 11 14 1
9% 6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 1%
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Would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction, or is the country off on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
399 139 186 93 74 77 83 135 103 122 102 57 49 118 62 280 125 182 343 32 22
39% 45% 45% 42% 26% 42% 35% 36% 46% 43% 35% 44% 38% 43% 38% 38% 36% 39% 47% 41% 12%
545 141 206 112 197 85 138 211 112 150 170 65 55 128 76 414 200 256 344 37 147
54% 46% 50% 50% 68% 47% 59% 56% 50% 53% 59% 51% 42% 47% 47% 56% 58% 55% 47% 48% 79%
72 29 24 19 18 20 13 30 9 10 18 6 26 27 23 45 21 32 40 8 16
7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 20% 10% 15% 6% 6% 7% 5% 11% 9%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Party x Lean x Gender

Gender Party x Lean
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 266 258 48 33 443 26 22 215 224
APPROVE 56% 49% 12% 59% 86% 13% 10% 90% 84%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 205 256 367 21 64 168 199 23 36
DISAPPROVE 43% 48% 87% 38% 12% 85% 89% 10% 14%
Strongly approve 148 130 12 3 266 5 7 141 123
31% 24% 3% 5% 52% 3% 3% 59% 46%
Somewhat approve 118 129 37 30 177 21 15 74 101
25% 24% 9% 54% 34% 11% % 31% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 42 81 66 7 50 18 47 19 26
9% 15% 16% 12% 10% 9% 21% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 163 174 301 14 14 150 151 4 10
34% 33% 72% 26% 3% 76% 68% 2% 4%
Unsure 5 17 5 2 6 3 1 1 5
1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% *% 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 320 107 60 38 93 77 79 139 141
APPROVE 44% 86% 57% 93% 56% 49% 49% 50% 56%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 399 15 41 3 67 79 78 136 106
DISAPPROVE 55% 12% 38% 7% 40% 50% 48% 49% 42%
Strongly approve 158 72 31 18 31 39 35 85 91
22% 58% 29% 43% 19% 24% 22% 31% 36%

Somewhat approve 162 35 29 20 62 39 44 54 50
22% 28% 27% 50% 37% 25% 27% 19% 20%

Somewhat disapprove 99 8 20 3 20 34 25 35 15
14% 6% 18% 7% 12% 21% 15% 13% 6%

Strongly disapprove 301 7 21 - 47 45 53 101 91
41% 6% 20% 28% 28% 33% 36% 36%

Unsure 7 3 5 - 7 2 6 3 4
1% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 113 197 143 76 160 108 112 79 60
APPROVE 46% 51% 52% 66% 55% 53% 50% 43% 62%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 116 180 129 40 120 92 109 102 35
DISAPPROVE 48% 47% 47% 34% 41% 45% 49% 57% 37%
Strongly approve 67 95 71 48 92 64 47 34 39
27% 25% 26% 41% 31% 31% 21% 19% 40%
Somewhat approve 46 102 72 29 68 45 65 45 21
19% 26% 26% 24% 23% 22% 29% 25% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 30 a7 39 13 41 29 22 23 11
12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 10% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 86 133 91 28 79 63 87 79 24
35% 35% 33% 24% 27% 31% 39% 44% 25%
Unsure 14 7 1 - 12 4 3 - 1
6% 2% *% 4% 2% 1% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Total
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

APPROVE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAPPROVE

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
529 187 223 110 118 AL 106 177 135 150 126 80 80 137 81 392 161 233 438 a7 31
52% 61% 54% 49% 41% 61% 45% 47% 60% 53% 43% 63% 62% 50% 50% 53% 47% 50% 60% 60% 17%
466 116 187 111 163 70 122 186 88 128 162 48 38 124 68 338 180 227 279 30 145
46% 38% 45% 50% 56% 39% 52% 49% 39% 45% 56% 37% 29% 46% 42% 46% 52% 48% 38% 38% 78%
281 115 111 61 55 53 60 99 69 88 64 40 34 69 34 212 95 127 238 29 11
28% 37% 27% 27% 19% 29% 25% 26% 31% 31% 22% 31% 26% 25% 21% 29% 27% 27% 33% 38% 6%
248 72 112 49 64 57 46 78 66 62 61 40 46 68 47 180 66 106 200 17 21
24% 23% 27% 22% 22% 31% 20% 21% 29% 22% 21% 31% 36% 25% 29% 24% 19% 23% 27% 23% 11%
129 41 52 41 36 23 34 45 26 23 52 13 15 54 33 75 43 68 87 12 25
13% 13% 13% 19% 12% 13% 15% 12% 12% 8% 18% 10% 12% 20% 21% 10% 12% 14% 12% 16% 14%
337 75 135 70 127 a7 88 141 62 106 110 34 23 70 35 263 137 159 192 17 120
33% 24% 32% 31% 44% 26% 38% 37% 28% 37% 38% 27% 18% 26% 22% 36% 40% 34% 26% 23% 65%
21 6 6 2 10 2 6 13 1 4 3 0 11 12 12 10 4 £l 10 1 9
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% *% 1% 1% *% 8% 4% 7% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the U.S. economy?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 257 246 40 27 435 23 17 211 219
APPROVE 54% 46% 9% 48% 85% 11% 8% 88% 82%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 213 258 374 26 65 174 201 26 35
DISAPPROVE 45% 49% 89% 47% 13% 88% 90% 11% 13%
Strongly approve 142 127 10 2 258 5 5 135 122
30% 24% 2% 3% 50% 3% 2% 56% 46%
Somewhat approve 115 119 30 25 177 18 12 76 97
24% 22% 7% 45% 34% 9% 6% 32% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 54 78 73 13 48 27 46 20 23
11% 15% 17% 23% 9% 14% 21% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 160 180 301 13 17 146 155 6 11
34% 34% 2% 24% 3% 74% 70% 2% 4%
Unsure 5 26 6 3 14 2 4 2 12
1% 5% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the U.S. economy?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 303 106 58 38 87 77 73 131 141
APPROVE 42% 84% 55% 93% 52% 49% 45% 47% 56%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 407 13 45 3 71 77 83 139 107
DISAPPROVE 56% 10% 42% 7% 43% 48% 51% 50% 42%
Strongly approve 146 69 30 23 32 34 36 82 85
20% 55% 28% 57% 19% 21% 23% 30% 34%

Somewhat approve 158 37 29 15 55 43 36 49 56
22% 30% 27% 36% 33% 27% 22% 18% 22%

Somewhat disapprove 105 7 21 3 26 29 30 32 20
15% 6% 20% 7% 15% 19% 18% 12% 8%

Strongly disapprove 302 6 24 - 46 47 53 107 87
42% 5% 23% 27% 30% 33% 38% 34%

Unsure 16 6 3 - 9 5 6 8 4
2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the U.S. economy?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 112 190 132 74 166 99 102 72 59
APPROVE 46% 50% 48% 63% 57% 49% 46% 40% 61%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 115 185 138 38 113 96 115 108 36
DISAPPROVE 48% 48% 51% 33% 39% 47% 51% 60% 38%
Strongly approve 66 94 65 44 83 62 52 36 33
27% 25% 24% 38% 28% 30% 23% 20% 35%
Somewhat approve 46 96 67 30 83 38 51 35 25
19% 25% 25% 26% 29% 18% 23% 20% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 26 55 45 11 37 33 29 27 10
11% 14% 16% 10% 13% 16% 13% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 89 130 93 27 76 63 86 81 27
37% 34% 34% 23% 26% 31% 38% 45% 28%
Unsure 15 9 3 4 12 8 7 1 1
6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the U.S. economy?

Total
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

APPROVE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAPPROVE

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
509 176 228 113 105 99 109 175 126 147 121 75 75 132 78 376 152 233 427 45 29
50% 57% 55% 50% 36% 54% 47% 47% 56% 52% 42% 58% 58% 48% 49% 51% 44% 50% 59% 58% 16%
476 123 184 107 169 81 122 181 92 134 160 52 42 126 69 347 184 226 287 31 144
47% 40% 44% 48% 58% 45% 52% 48% 41% 47% 55% 41% 33% 46% 43% 47% 53% 48% 39% 40% 78%
269 102 121 66 46 52 60 86 71 93 65 31 32 71 39 199 90 122 235 24 9
27% 33% 29% 30% 16% 28% 26% 23% 32% 33% 22% 24% 25% 26% 24% 27% 26% 26% 32% 31% 5%
239 74 107 46 59 a7 49 89 54 54 56 44 43 61 40 178 62 111 193 21 20
24% 24% 26% 21% 20% 26% 21% 24% 24% 19% 19% 34% 33% 22% 25% 24% 18% 24% 26% 27% 11%
137 45 52 37 40 33 37 40 28 31 50 19 19 53 33 83 51 65 93 12 23
13% 15% 12% 17% 14% 18% 16% 11% 12% 11% 17% 15% 15% 20% 21% 11% 15% 14% 13% 16% 12%
340 78 132 70 129 49 85 141 65 102 110 34 23 72 35 264 133 162 194 18 121
33% 25% 32% 31% 45% 27% 36% 38% 29% 36% 38% 26% 18% 26% 22% 36% 38% 34% 27% 24% 65%
31 10 5 4 16 2 S 20 6 2 10 1 12 15 14 16 10 10 13 2 13
3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 9% 6% 9% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling immigration?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 211 198 33 9 372 18 14 187 178
APPROVE 45% 37% 8% 16% 2% 9% 6% 78% 67%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 249 281 373 40 107 179 194 42 63
DISAPPROVE 52% 53% 89% 2% 21% 90% 87% 18% 24%
Strongly approve 98 94 7 2 185 5 2 91 92
21% 18% 2% 3% 36% 3% 1% 38% 35%
Somewhat approve 114 104 26 7 187 13 13 96 86
24% 20% 6% 13% 36% 7% 6% 40% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 69 80 50 25 71 21 28 30 39
15% 15% 12% 45% 14% 11% 13% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 180 201 323 15 37 158 166 12 24
38% 38% 7% 27% % 80% 75% 5% 9%
Unsure 15 51 14 7 34 1 14 10 24
3% 10% 3% 12% % *% 6% 4% 9%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling immigration?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 245 90 49 31 73 64 67 99 115
APPROVE 34% 71% 46% 76% 44% 41% 41% 35% 46%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 441 21 53 10 75 85 88 157 128
DISAPPROVE 61% 17% 50% 24% 45% 53% 55% 57% 51%
Strongly approve 112 49 25 7 27 32 23 60 51
15% 39% 23% 18% 16% 20% 14% 22% 20%

Somewhat approve 133 41 24 24 45 32 44 38 64
18% 33% 23% 58% 27% 20% 27% 14% 25%

Somewhat disapprove 104 12 27 9 26 30 29 36 30
14% 9% 25% 21% 16% 19% 18% 13% 12%

Strongly disapprove 338 9 26 1 49 54 60 121 98
46% 7% 24% 3% 29% 34% 37% 44% 39%

Unsure 40 15 5 - 19 10 7 22 9
5% 12% 5% 11% 6% 4% 8% 3%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling immigration?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 90 150 114 62 130 87 91 58 45
APPROVE 37% 39% 42% 53% 44% 43% 40% 32% 47%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 128 210 145 51 136 104 123 113 47
DISAPPROVE 53% 55% 53% 43% 47% 51% 55% 63% 49%
Strongly approve 58 58 45 33 72 43 30 20 24

24% 15% 16% 29% 25% 21% 13% 11% 25%
Somewhat approve 33 92 70 29 58 43 60 38 21

13% 24% 26% 25% 20% 21% 27% 21% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 29 63 38 22 47 29 24 29 19

12% 16% 14% 19% 16% 14% 11% 16% 19%
Strongly disapprove 100 147 107 29 89 75 98 85 28

41% 38% 39% 25% 30% 37% 44% 47% 30%
Unsure 24 25 13 4 26 13 11 10 4

10% 6% 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 4%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling immigration?

Total
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

APPROVE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAPPROVE

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
417 161 176 90 80 85 93 135 103 117 90 66 65 113 62 303 131 193 348 40 24
41% 52% 42% 40% 27% 46% 40% 36% 46% 41% 31% 52% 50% 42% 38% 41% 38% 41% 48% 51% 13%
533 133 216 115 185 91 134 203 105 159 173 57 49 135 77 394 193 252 339 31 148
52% 43% 52% 52% 64% 50% 57% 54% 47% 56% 60% 45% 38% 50% 48% 53% 56% 54% 47% 40% 80%
193 78 80 41 36 36 47 62 49 55 44 26 25 58 31 136 58 95 163 19 10
19% 25% 19% 18% 12% 19% 20% 17% 22% 20% 15% 20% 20% 21% 19% 18% 17% 20% 22% 24% 5%
223 84 96 49 43 49 a7 73 54 62 46 40 40 56 31 168 73 98 184 21 14
22% 27% 23% 22% 15% 27% 20% 19% 24% 22% 16% 31% 31% 20% 19% 23% 21% 21% 25% 27% 8%
152 46 59 30 47 34 39 45 35 42 45 18 20 51 30 101 45 72 115 11 22
15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 18% 16% 12% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 19% 19% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 12%
382 87 157 86 138 58 95 158 71 117 129 39 29 85 a7 293 148 180 224 20 126
38% 28% 38% 38% 48% 32% 41% 42% 32% 41% 44% 30% 23% 31% 29% 40% 43% 38% 31% 26% 68%
66 15 25 18 26 6 7 37 15 7 28 5 15 24 23 42 21 24 41 7 13
6% 5% 6% 8% 9% 4% 3% 10% 7% 3% 9% 4% 12% 9% 14% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 231 215 35 14 402 24 11 198 197
APPROVE 49% 41% 8% 25% 78% 12% 5% 83% 74%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 222 258 363 35 71 170 194 29 40
DISAPPROVE 47% 49% 86% 62% 14% 86% 87% 12% 15%
Strongly approve 110 102 10 3 203 6 4 102 98
23% 19% 2% 5% 40% 3% 2% 43% 37%
Somewhat approve 121 113 25 11 199 18 7 96 99
25% 21% 6% 20% 39% 9% 3% 40% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 58 78 67 18 52 24 43 22 27
12% 15% 16% 32% 10% 12% 19% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 163 180 296 17 19 146 151 6 13
34% 34% 71% 31% 4% 74% 68% 3% 5%
Unsure 22 57 22 7 40 4 18 12 28
5% 11% 5% 13% 8% 2% 8% 5% 11%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 260 98 59 35 79 73 62 117 123
APPROVE 36% 78% 55% 86% 47% 46% 38% 42% 49%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 412 15 42 6 70 70 91 133 119
DISAPPROVE 57% 12% 39% 14% 42% 44% 56% 48% 47%
Strongly approve 137 47 23 8 23 28 32 67 66
19% 37% 21% 21% 14% 17% 20% 24% 26%

Somewhat approve 123 51 36 27 56 45 30 50 57
17% 41% 34% 65% 34% 29% 18% 18% 23%

Somewhat disapprove 106 7 19 6 25 19 37 30 27
15% 6% 18% 14% 15% 12% 23% 11% 11%

Strongly disapprove 307 8 23 - 44 51 54 103 93
42% 6% 21% 27% 32% 34% 37% 37%

Unsure 54 13 6 - 18 16 9 28 9
% 10% 6% 11% 10% 5% 10% 4%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 99 168 123 63 149 99 87 62 47
APPROVE 41% 44% 45% 54% 51% 49% 39% 34% 49%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 120 190 127 46 113 90 122 107 45
DISAPPROVE 50% 49% 47% 39% 39% 44% 54% 59% 47%
Strongly approve 53 66 58 39 73 53 37 15 33
22% 17% 21% 34% 25% 26% 17% 8% 34%
Somewhat approve a7 102 65 24 76 46 50 46 14
19% 27% 24% 20% 26% 23% 22% 25% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 31 60 29 19 30 27 38 26 16
13% 15% 11% 16% 10% 13% 17% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 89 130 98 27 83 63 84 81 29
37% 34% 36% 23% 28% 31% 38% 45% 30%
Unsure 23 26 22 8 30 15 15 13 5
9% 7% 8% 7% 10% % % % 5%
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

Total
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

APPROVE

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

DISAPPROVE

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
453 173 184 91 96 88 93 155 117 125 101 75 66 119 69 334 144 206 375 43 31
45% 56% 44% 41% 33% 48% 40% 41% 52% 44% 35% 59% 51% 44% 43% 45% 42% 44% 52% 56% 17%
483 116 199 110 168 84 122 187 90 147 159 46 43 127 72 353 177 230 297 30 141
48% 38% 48% 49% 58% 46% 52% 50% 40% 52% 55% 36% 34% 47% 44% 48% 51% 49% 41% 38% 76%
216 92 81 46 43 41 43 69 62 63 48 30 25 57 30 159 66 102 189 15 9
21% 30% 19% 20% 15% 23% 18% 18% 28% 22% 16% 23% 19% 21% 19% 21% 19% 22% 26% 20% 5%
238 81 103 46 53 a7 50 86 5 62 53 45 41 62 39 175 78 104 186 28 22
23% 26% 25% 20% 18% 26% 21% 23% 25% 22% 18% 35% 32% 23% 24% 24% 23% 22% 26% 36% 12%
138 41 51 30 47 34 34 42 29 40 50 12 13 55 36 84 44 68 99 12 21
14% 13% 12% 13% 16% 18% 15% 11% 13% 14% 17% 9% 10% 20% 22% 11% 13% 15% 14% 16% 11%
345 75 148 80 122 50 88 145 62 107 109 34 30 72 35 269 133 162 198 17 120
34% 24% 36% 36% 42% 28% 38% 39% 28% 38% 37% 27% 23% 26% 22% 36% 38% 35% 27% 22% 65%
80 20 33 22 26 11 19 34 16 10 30 7 20 27 21 52 25 32 56 5 14
8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 10% 5% 15% 10% 13% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?

-Joe Biden
Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM-+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 260 260 42 27 451 22 20 220 227

55% 49% 10% 49% 88% 11% 9% 92% 85%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 200 249 365 22 52 167 197 17 31
UNFAVORABLE 42% 47% 87% 40% 10% 85% 89% % 12%
Very favorable 158 140 12 3 286 7 5 148 135

33% 26% 3% 5% 56% 4% 2% 62% 51%
Somewhat favorable 102 120 30 25 165 15 15 71 92

22% 23% 7% 44% 32% 8% 7% 30% 35%
Heard of, no opinion 15 21 14 5 10 8 5 2 8

3% 4% 3% 10% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 41 69 59 7 40 19 39 14 22

9% 13% 14% 13% 8% 10% 18% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 159 180 306 15 12 148 158 3 9

34% 34% 73% 27% 2% 75% 71% 1% 3%
Never heard of - 1 - 1 - - - - -

*% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?

-Joe Biden
Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 314 108 58 41 86 76 79 143 141
43% 86% 55% 100% 51% 48% 49% 51% 56%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 393 12 42 - 64 76 78 133 103
UNFAVORABLE 54% 10% 39% 39% 48% 48% 48% 41%
Very favorable 171 75 30 23 34 40 38 92 96
24% 59% 28% 57% 21% 25% 24% 33% 38%
Somewhat favorable 143 33 28 17 52 36 40 50 46
20% 27% 26% 43% 31% 23% 25% 18% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 18 5 6 - 17 5 5 2 7
3% 4% 6% 10% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 86 7 22 - 17 26 24 30 17
12% 5% 21% 10% 17% 15% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 307 6 19 - a7 49 54 103 86
42% 5% 18% 28% 31% 34% 37% 34%
Never heard of 1 - - - - 1 - - -
*% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?

-Joe Biden
Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor's Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 121 187 142 75 159 114 103 77 60
50% 49% 52% 65% 55% 56% 46% 43% 62%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 108 183 127 37 116 82 113 100 36
UNFAVORABLE 44% 48% 46% 32% 40% 41% 51% 55% 37%
Very favorable 74 104 75 48 93 67 55 39 40
30% 27% 27% 41% 32% 33% 24% 22% 42%
Somewhat favorable 47 83 67 27 67 47 48 38 20
19% 22% 25% 24% 23% 23% 21% 21% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 14 14 4 4 16 7 8 4 0
6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% *%
Somewhat unfavorable 23 47 34 12 36 15 29 22 10
9% 12% 12% 10% 12% % 13% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 85 136 93 25 79 67 84 78 25
35% 35% 34% 22% 27% 33% 37% 43% 26%
Never heard of - 1 - - 1 - - - -
*% *%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?

-Joe Biden

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

VERY/SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Heard of, no opinion

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
525 190 215 103 119 106 116 172 132 146 130 80 75 138 78 387 153 241 440 41 35
52% 61% 52% 46% 41% 58% 49% 46% 59% 52% 45% 62% 58% 50% 48% 52% 44% 51% 60% 53% 19%
454 106 189 113 159 71 110 186 88 128 155 43 40 120 70 330 174 219 269 30 143
45% 34% 45% 51% 55% 39% 47% 49% 39% 45% 53% 34% 31% 44% 44% 45% 50% 47% 37% 38% 7%
301 118 128 67 54 52 66 103 80 97 72 40 37 75 41 226 96 138 261 24 12
30% 38% 31% 30% 19% 28% 28% 27% 36% 34% 25% 31% 28% 27% 25% 31% 28% 29% 36% 31% 6%
224 72 87 37 65 54 50 69 51 49 58 39 39 63 37 161 56 103 179 17 23
22% 23% 21% 16% 22% 30% 21% 18% 23% 17% 20% 31% 30% 23% 23% 22% 16% 22% 25% 22% 12%
36 13 12 7 11 6 8 18 4 9 6 5 14 14 12 22 18 9 18 7 7
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 10% 5% 8% 3% 5% 2% 3% 9% 4%
115 30 54 40 31 23 21 42 29 22 44 10 12 44 30 70 37 62 7 13 23
11% 10% 13% 18% 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 8% 15% 8% 9% 16% 18% 9% 11% 13% 11% 16% 12%
339 76 135 73 128 48 89 144 69 106 111 33 28 76 41 261 137 157 192 17 120
33% 25% 33% 33% 44% 26% 38% 38% 26% 37% 38% 26% 22% 28% 25% 35% 40% 33% 26% 22% 65%

1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - -
*% *% *% *% 1% *% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-Kamala Harris

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM-+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 228 244 36 13 425 17 20 202 219
48% 46% 9% 24% 83% 8% 9% 84% 83%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 228 242 367 36 58 174 193 28 25
UNFAVORABLE 48% 46% 87% 64% 11% 88% 87% 12% 9%
Very favorable 125 132 10 2 249 5 5 119 127
26% 25% 2% 3% 48% 2% 2% 50% 48%
Somewhat favorable 103 112 26 12 177 12 15 83 92
22% 21% 6% 21% 34% 6% 7% 35% 35%
Heard of, no opinion 15 40 12 6 26 6 6 7 20
3% % 3% 11% 5% 3% 3% 3% %
Somewhat unfavorable 42 56 50 19 30 17 33 11 14
9% 11% 12% 34% 6% 9% 15% 5% 5%
Very unfavorable 185 185 317 17 28 157 160 17 11
39% 35% 76% 30% 6% 79% 2% 7% 4%
Never heard of 4 6 5 1 4 1 4 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%




Table Favorabili2 Page 42
Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-Kamala Harris

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 285 110 46 32 75 69 69 135 129
39% 88% 44% 79% 45% 43% 43% 49% 51%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 400 10 49 9 72 75 78 133 117
UNFAVORABLE 55% 8% 46% 21% 43% 47% 48% 48% 47%
Very favorable 150 68 23 17 28 32 42 81 77
21% 54% 21% 42% 17% 20% 26% 29% 31%
Somewhat favorable 135 42 24 15 47 37 27 54 52
19% 33% 22% 37% 28% 23% 17% 19% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 34 5 9 - 18 8 14 9 5
5% 4% 9% 11% 5% 9% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 76 4 14 9 25 22 14 19 24
10% 3% 14% 21% 15% 14% 9% % 10%
Very unfavorable 324 6 34 - 47 52 65 114 93
45% 5% 32% 28% 33% 40% 41% 37%
Never heard of 7 1 2 - 2 7 - 1 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 4% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-Kamala Harris

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor's Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 109 168 128 71 146 101 96 71 53
45% 44% 47% 61% 50% 50% 43% 39% 55%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 111 186 138 41 121 87 113 105 41
UNFAVORABLE 46% 48% 51% 35% 42% 43% 50% 58% 43%
Very favorable 64 94 65 37 86 56 48 32 32
26% 25% 24% 32% 30% 28% 21% 18% 34%
Somewhat favorable 45 74 63 34 60 44 48 39 21
19% 19% 23% 29% 21% 22% 21% 21% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 21 26 5 3 23 13 13 5 1
9% 7% 2% 2% 8% 6% 6% 3% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 19 46 27 12 37 19 26 13 8
8% 12% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% % 8%
Very unfavorable 92 140 111 28 84 69 87 92 33
38% 36% 41% 24% 29% 34% 39% 51% 35%
Never heard of 2 4 1 2 2 2 3 - 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?

-Kamala Harris

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

VERY/SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Heard of, no opinion

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
477 170 202 105 105 102 108 164 103 131 122 68 73 123 71 353 143 230 402 39 26
47% 55% 48% 47% 36% 56% 46% 44% 46% 46% 42% 53% 56% 45% 44% 48% 42% 49% 55% 50% 14%
475 118 192 104 166 74 110 183 108 140 153 56 37 120 65 352 182 221 293 29 142
47% 38% 46% 47% 57% 41% 47% 49% 48% 49% 53% 43% 29% 44% 40% 48% 53% 47% 40% 37% 76%
260 96 114 61 50 48 63 89 61 79 66 27 36 64 38 197 80 121 229 20 10
26% 31% 27% 27% 17% 26% 27% 24% 27% 28% 23% 21% 28% 23% 24% 27% 23% 26% 31% 26% 5%
216 74 87 44 55 54 45 75 42 52 56 41 36 60 33 157 63 109 173 19 17
21% 24% 21% 20% 19% 30% 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 32% 28% 22% 20% 21% 18% 23% 24% 24% 9%
55] 17 21 14 17 6 15 24 10 10 13 3 19 24 21 31 16 16 26 8 17
5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 14% 9% 13% 4% 5% 3% 4% 10% 9%
104 29 39 23 35 15 17 44 28 19 33 17 13 38 26 66 32 50 76 9 16
10% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 7% 12% 12% 7% 11% 13% 10% 14% 16% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9%
371 88 152 81 130 59 93 139 80 121 120 39 24 82 39 286 150 171 217 20 126
37% 29% 37% 36% 45% 32% 40% 37% 36% 43% 41% 30% 18% 30% 24% 39% 43% 36% 30% 26% 68%
10 4 2 0 3 0 i 5 3 2 3 1 1 6 4 3 4 2 7 2 1
1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% *% 1% 2% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-Donald Trump

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM-+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 194 211 344 19 36 170 174 15 21
41% 40% 82% 35% % 86% 78% 6% 8%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 268 298 71 30 457 24 48 218 230
UNFAVORABLE 56% 56% 17% 54% 89% 12% 21% 91% 87%
Very favorable 131 119 223 10 13 118 104 5 7
28% 22% 53% 18% 2% 60% 47% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 63 93 121 9 24 52 69 10 14
13% 17% 29% 17% 5% 26% 31% 4% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 13 21 5 6 20 4 1 5 14
3% 4% 1% 11% 4% 2% *% 2% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 35 41 40 7 28 13 27 18 9
7% 8% 10% 12% 5% 7% 12% % 3%
Very unfavorable 233 257 31 24 430 11 20 201 221
49% 48% % 43% 84% 5% 9% 84% 83%

Never heard of
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-Donald Trump

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 347 16 34 5 50 66 75 116 98
48% 12% 32% 13% 30% 42% 46% 42% 39%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 363 98 65 36 102 85 85 153 151
UNFAVORABLE 50% 78% 61% 87% 61% 54% 53% 55% 60%
Very favorable 219 10 19 - 30 39 50 69 61
30% 8% 18% 18% 25% 31% 25% 24%
Somewhat favorable 128 6 16 5 20 27 25 47 37
18% 5% 15% 13% 12% 17% 16% 17% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 16 12 7 - 14 7 2 9 2
2% 9% 6% 9% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 58 7 9 2 10 11 14 31 11
8% 6% 8% 6% 6% % 9% 11% 4%
Very unfavorable 305 90 57 33 93 74 71 121 140
42% 2% 53% 81% 55% 47% 44% 44% 56%
Never heard of 0 - - - 0 - - - -
*% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?

-Donald Trump

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

VERY/SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Heard of, no opinion

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of

Education
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree
243 384 272 117
100 100 100 100
112 162 96 35
46% 42% 35% 30%
119 206 175 76
49% 54% 64% 65%
71 95 68 16
29% 25% 25% 13%
40 67 29 19
17% 18% 11% 17%
12 15 1 6
5% 4% *% 5%
12 28 26 10
5% 7% 9% 9%
107 177 150 66
44% 46% 55% 56%
- 0 - -
*%

*%

Income
<$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100
102 69 102 93 31
35% 34% 46% 51% 32%
181 122 115 82 65
62% 60% 51% 46% 68%

67 40 64 59 15
23% 19% 29% 32% 15%
35 30 38 34 16
12% 15% 17% 19% 17%

9 11 7 6 -
3% 6% 3% 3%

17 13 24 17 5
6% 6% 11% 9% 5%
163 109 91 66 60
56% 54% 41% 36% 63%

- 0 - - -
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?

-Donald Trump

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

VERY/SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Heard of, no opinion

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
405 102 153 79 150 54 108 160 83 127 140 41 30 117 73 286 168 182 225 32 136
40% 33% 37% 35% 52% 30% 46% 42% 37% 45% 48% 32% 23% 43% 45% 39% 49% 39% 31% 41% 73%
576 192 255 141 129 121 117 204 134 154 139 76 93 148 81 428 162 276 483 38 46
57% 62% 61% 63% 45% 66% 50% 54% 60% 55% 48% 59% 72% 54% 50% 58% 47% 59% 66% 49% 25%
250 64 93 45 93 27 68 103 51 90 74 26 20 65 28 183 106 111 129 20 95
25% 21% 22% 20% 32% 15% 29% 27% 23% 32% 25% 20% 15% 24% 18% 25% 31% 24% 18% 25% 51%
155 38 60 33 58 27 40 57 31 37 66 15 10 53 45 103 63 70 97 12 40
15% 12% 14% 15% 20% 15% 17% 15% 14% 13% 23% 12% % 19% 28% 14% 18% 15% 13% 16% 22%
34 15 8 4 11 7 8 12 7 1 12 12 7 8 7 26 15 11 19 8 4
3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% *% 4% 9% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 10% 2%
7 17 33 20 26 12 17 36 12 19 25 12 7 30 13 a7 32 31 57 10 6
8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 9% 5% 11% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 12% 3%
500 175 222 121 103 109 101 169 122 135 114 64 86 118 68 381 130 245 426 28 40
49% 56% 53% 54% 6% 60% 43% 45% 54% 48% 39% 50% 66% 43% 42% 52% 38% 52% 59% 37% 21%
0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 0
*% *% *% *% *% *%

*%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-The Republican Party

Party x Lean x Gender

Gender Party x Lean
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM-+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women

Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 179 212 322 16 51 152 169 22 30
38% 40% 7% 29% 10% 7% 76% 9% 11%

VERY/SOMEWHAT 281 273 88 35 429 42 46 208 212
UNFAVORABLE 59% 52% 21% 64% 84% 21% 21% 87% 80%

Very favorable 72 56 117 2 10 63 53 8 2
15% 11% 28% 4% 2% 32% 24% 3% 1%

Somewhat favorable 107 155 205 14 41 89 116 14 28
23% 29% 49% 26% 8% 45% 52% 6% 10%

Heard of, no opinion 15 39 9 4 27 4 5 9 18
3% % 2% % 5% 2% 2% 4% %

Somewhat unfavorable 94 88 60 19 104 31 29 48 53
20% 17% 14% 34% 20% 16% 13% 20% 20%

Very unfavorable 187 185 28 16 326 10 18 160 159
39% 35% % 29% 63% 5% 8% 67% 60%

Never heard of - 7 1 - 6 - 1 - 6
1% *% 1% *% 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-The Republican Party

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 330 18 27 13 44 64 68 114 100
45% 14% 26% 33% 27% 40% 42% 41% 40%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 367 91 71 26 101 79 89 151 143
UNFAVORABLE 51% 73% 66% 64% 60% 50% 55% 54% 57%
Very favorable 115 6 7 - 20 25 21 29 33
16% 5% 7% 12% 16% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 215 12 20 13 24 39 48 85 66
30% 10% 19% 33% 15% 24% 29% 31% 26%
Heard of, no opinion 24 14 8 1 22 12 4 9 8
3% 11% 8% 3% 13% % 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 134 25 21 3 32 23 31 58 41
18% 20% 20% 7% 19% 15% 19% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 233 66 49 23 69 56 59 93 102
32% 53% 46% 57% 41% 35% 36% 34% 41%
Never heard of 5 2 - - 0 4 0 3 -
1% 1% *% 2% *% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-The Republican Party

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor's Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 99 154 99 39 93 67 104 89 30
41% 40% 36% 33% 32% 33% 46% 49% 32%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 124 208 165 68 175 118 111 85 65
UNFAVORABLE 51% 54% 60% 59% 60% 58% 50% 47% 67%
Very favorable 41 45 37 5 35 27 24 27 14
17% 12% 13% 5% 12% 13% 11% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 58 108 62 33 58 39 80 61 17
24% 28% 23% 29% 20% 19% 36% 34% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 19 21 5 9 20 17 9 8 1
8% 5% 2% 8% 7% 8% 4% 4% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 45 75 49 16 51 39 45 32 14
19% 19% 18% 14% 17% 19% 20% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 78 133 116 52 125 79 67 53 50
32% 35% 42% 45% 43% 39% 30% 29% 52%
Never heard of 1 2 4 - 4 2 - - -
*% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?

-The Republican Party

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

VERY/SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Heard of, no opinion

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
390 100 154 84 136 55 97 156 82 117 136 39 34 108 68 281 169 167 232 30 116
38% 32% 37% 38% 47% 30% 41% 41% 37% 41% 47% 30% 26% 40% 42% 38% 49% 36% 32% 38% 63%
564 189 242 129 133 123 118 189 135 158 134 84 76 144 75 417 149 282 469 35 52
56% 61% 58% 58% 46% 67% 50% 50% 60% 56% 46% 65% 59% 53% 47% 56% 43% 60% 64% 45% 28%
128 31 50 26 48 il 31 58 26 45 34 19 11 30 15 98 55 56 84 10 30
13% 10% 12% 12% 16% 7% 13% 15% 12% 16% 12% 15% 8% 11% 9% 13% 16% 12% 12% 12% 16%
262 69 104 58 89 42 66 98 56 71 102 20 23 78 53 183 114 111 149 20 86
26% 22% 25% 26% 31% 23% 28% 26% 25% 25% 35% 15% 18% 29% 33% 25% 33% 24% 20% 26% 46%
55] 18 17 6 20 5 14 30 6 8 18 6 17 20 18 34 28 17 21 11 17
5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 13% 7% 11% 5% 8% 4% 3% 14% 9%
185 47 82 41 57 40 46 64 36 51 46 30 19 58 30 127 57 95 141 14 29
18% 15% 20% 19% 20% 22% 20% 17% 16% 18% 16% 23% 15% 21% 18% 17% 17% 20% 19% 18% 16%
379 142 160 87 76 83 71 126 99 107 88 54 57 86 46 290 91 187 328 21 24
37% 46% 38% 39% 26% 45% 31% 33% 44% 38% 30% 42% 44% 31% 28% 39% 26% 40% 45% 27% 13%
7 2 4 4 1 = 5 i = - 3 - 2 0 0 6 = 4 5 2 0
1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% *% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-The Democratic Party

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM-+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 239 241 37 17 429 22 14 207 217
50% 45% 9% 30% 83% 11% 6% 87% 82%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 217 251 372 34 54 172 201 19 31
UNFAVORABLE 46% 47% 89% 61% 10% 87% 90% 8% 12%
Very favorable 120 118 6 2 233 3 2 115 116
25% 22% 1% 3% 45% 2% 1% 48% 44%
Somewhat favorable 119 123 31 15 195 19 12 92 101
25% 23% 7% 27% 38% 10% 5% 39% 38%
Heard of, no opinion 18 37 9 5 30 3 6 13 17
4% % 2% 9% 6% 1% 3% 6% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 61 85 86 20 40 32 54 15 21
13% 16% 20% 36% 8% 16% 24% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 156 166 286 14 13 139 147 4 10
33% 31% 68% 25% 3% 70% 66% 1% 4%
Never heard of 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 - 1
*% *% *% *% 1% *% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-The Democratic Party

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 295 104 55 28 82 77 78 116 131
41% 83% 51% 68% 49% 48% 48% 42% 52%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 404 9 46 6 65 69 79 143 116
UNFAVORABLE 56% 7% 43% 14% 39% 44% 49% 52% 46%
Very favorable 125 72 28 15 39 33 32 68 68
17% 57% 26% 36% 23% 21% 20% 25% 27%
Somewhat favorable 170 32 27 13 43 44 46 48 63
23% 25% 25% 32% 26% 28% 28% 17% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 24 12 6 7 18 11 4 17 4
3% 10% 6% 18% 11% % 3% 6% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 115 4 26 6 25 18 31 47 30
16% 3% 24% 14% 15% 11% 19% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 289 6 20 - 40 51 48 96 86
40% 4% 19% 24% 32% 30% 35% 34%
Never heard of 3 0 0 - 1 1 - 1 -
*% *% *% 1% 1% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-The Democratic Party

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor's Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 116 166 133 68 153 102 102 66 53
48% 43% 49% 59% 52% 50% 46% 37% 55%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 110 188 133 43 120 88 106 109 41
UNFAVORABLE 45% 49% 49% 37% 41% 43% 47% 60% 42%
Very favorable 72 83 50 36 78 66 42 30 20
30% 22% 19% 31% 27% 32% 19% 16% 21%
Somewhat favorable 44 84 83 33 74 36 60 36 33
18% 22% 30% 28% 26% 18% 27% 20% 34%
Heard of, no opinion 14 29 7 5 17 14 15 6 2
6% 8% 2% 5% 6% % 7% 3% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 31 70 33 17 44 29 34 24 14
13% 18% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 79 117 100 25 77 58 72 84 27
33% 31% 37% 22% 26% 29% 32% 47% 28%
Never heard of 2 1 - 0 1 0 1 - -
1% *% *% 1% *% *%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals which have been in the news lately?
-The Democratic Party

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

VERY/SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Heard of, no opinion

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
484 184 206 110 94 96 106 168 115 129 128 76 66 140 81 344 144 230 403 40 33
48% 60% 49% 49% 32% 53% 45% 45% 51% 46% 44% 59% 51% 51% 50% 46% 42% 49% 55% 51% 18%
473 109 193 108 171 81 114 183 95 141 148 46 43 113 63 357 178 226 296 28 136
47% 35% 46% 48% 59% 44% 49% 49% 42% 50% 51% 36% 33% 41% 39% 48% 52% 48% 41% 37% 73%
241 92 102 61 46 48 51 89 53 68 60 35 32 62 31 179 73 116 207 22 11
24% 30% 25% 27% 16% 26% 22% 24% 24% 24% 21% 27% 25% 23% 19% 24% 21% 25% 28% 28% 6%
243 92 104 49 48 48 55 79 62 61 69 41 34 78 49 165 70 114 197 18 22
24% 30% 25% 22% 16% 26% 24% 21% 28% 22% 24% 32% 26% 29% 31% 22% 20% 24% 27% 23% 12%
55] 16 16 5 23 5 13 23 14 12 14 5 20 19 16 37 24 13 26 10 16
5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 15% 7% 10% 5% % 3% 4% 12% 8%
151 45 56 30 50 32 36 54 29 37 46 15 16 42 27 109 47 75 111 12 27
15% 15% 13% 13% 17% 18% 16% 14% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 15% 17% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14%
322 64 137 78 121 48 78 130 66 105 102 31 27 70 36 247 131 151 185 16 110
32% 21% 33% 35% 42% 27% 33% 34% 29% 37% 35% 24% 21% 26% 22% 33% 38% 32% 25% 21% 59%
3 0 1 0 2 = i 2 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 = 0 2 - 1
*% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals who have been in the news lately?
-Ron DeSantis

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM-+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 135 110 188 7 49 100 88 28 20
28% 21% 45% 13% 9% 51% 40% 12% 8%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 190 129 50 23 242 30 21 136 103
UNFAVORABLE 40% 24% 12% 41% 47% 15% 9% 57% 39%
Very favorable 80 76 138 5 11 69 69 7 5
17% 14% 33% 9% 2% 35% 31% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 55 35 49 2 37 31 18 22 15
11% % 12% 3% 7% 16% 8% 9% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 59 94 69 8 75 30 39 28 45
12% 18% 16% 15% 15% 15% 18% 12% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 36 21 18 5 31 13 6 18 13
8% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 3% % 5%
Very unfavorable 153 108 32 17 210 17 15 118 91
32% 20% 8% 31% 41% 9% 7% 49% 34%
Never heard of 92 197 112 18 148 38 74 a7 97
19% 37% 27% 32% 29% 19% 34% 20% 36%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals who have been in the news lately?
-Ron DeSantis

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 199 22 17 5 25 32 38 74 76
27% 18% 16% 13% 15% 20% 23% 27% 30%

VERY/SOMEWHAT 210 42 a7 20 42 45 57 69 108
UNFAVORABLE 29% 34% 44% 49% 25% 29% 35% 25% 43%
Very favorable 141 9 4 - 12 17 28 50 48
19% 7% 4% 7% 11% 17% 18% 19%

Somewhat favorable 57 13 13 5 14 14 10 24 28
8% 11% 12% 13% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11%

Heard of, no opinion 120 18 16 - 21 36 31 41 26
17% 14% 15% 12% 23% 19% 15% 10%

Somewhat unfavorable 35 9 10 3 8 11 10 11 17
5% 7% 10% 7% 5% % 6% 4% 7%

Very unfavorable 174 33 37 17 34 34 46 58 90
24% 26% 35% 43% 21% 21% 29% 21% 36%

Never heard of 198 44 26 16 79 45 36 93 41
27% 35% 25% 38% 47% 29% 22% 34% 16%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals who have been in the news lately?
-Ron DeSantis

Education

Income
HS or Some Bachelor's Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 52 95 73 25 55 48 57 57 26
21% 25% 27% 21% 19% 23% 25% 31% 27%
VERY/SOMEWHAT 54 109 98 60 81 73 57 56 48
UNFAVORABLE 22% 29% 36% 51% 28% 36% 25% 31% 50%
Very favorable 33 56 54 12 34 25 39 40 15
14% 15% 20% 11% 12% 12% 17% 22% 15%
Somewhat favorable 19 39 19 12 21 22 18 17 11
8% 10% 7% 11% 7% 11% 8% 10% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 36 65 35 18 41 31 46 25 10
15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 15% 21% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9 28 12 9 20 9 12 15 2
4% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 2%
Very unfavorable 45 82 85 51 62 64 45 41 46
19% 21% 31% 44% 21% 31% 20% 22% 48%
Never heard of 100 114 66 14 115 52 65 43 12
41% 30% 24% 12% 39% 26% 29% 24% 13%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the following groups or individuals who have been in the news lately?

-Ron DeSantis

Total

VERY/SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

VERY/SOMEWHAT

UNFAVORABLE

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Heard of, no opinion

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
245 72 109 56 64 41 62 95 47 82 66 31 21 57 31 186 123 95 149 17 69
24% 23% 26% 25% 22% 22% 26% 25% 21% 29% 23% 24% 16% 21% 19% 25% 36% 20% 20% 22% 37%
321 103 156 68 62 72 61 107 81 114 60 50 34 77 34 242 83 153 281 18 20
32% 33% 38% 30% 21% 39% 26% 28% 36% 40% 21% 39% 27% 28% 21% 33% 24% 33% 39% 23% 11%
156 37 74 41 45 21 44 65 25 50 43 14 15 31 15 122 79 60 84 8 58
15% 12% 18% 18% 16% 12% 19% 17% 11% 18% 15% 11% 11% 11% 10% 17% 23% 13% 12% 10% 31%
89 35 35 15 19 20 18 30 22 32 23 16 6 26 15 63 44 35 65 9 11
9% 11% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 13% 5% 10% 10% 9% 13% 7% 9% 12% 6%
155 45 57 39 54 33 41 61 20 35 52 19 21 54 30 101 59 73 110 16 24
15% 14% 14% 17% 19% 18% 18% 16% 9% 12% 18% 14% 17% 20% 19% 14% 17% 16% 15% 20% 13%
58 15 33 12 10 6 13 24 16 19 9 9 6 19 7 39 12 B 45 5 8
6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4%
263 88 123 56 52 66 48 83 66 95 51 41 28 58 27 203 71 118 237 12 12
26% 28% 30% 25% 18% 36% 21% 22% 29% 34% 17% 32% 22% 21% 17% 28% 21% 25% 33% 16% 7%
295 90 95 61 110 38 70 112 75 52 113 29 52 84 67 211 81 147 188 27 73
29% 29% 23% 27% 38% 21% 30% 30% 33% 18% 39% 23% 40% 31% 41% 28% 23% 31% 26% 35% 39%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Did you vote in the 2020 election?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 466 502 412 54 497 196 216 233 255

98% 95% 98% 97% 97% 99% 97% 98% 96%
No 9 28 7 2 17 2 6 6 11

2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Unsure 0 1 0 0 - - 0 - -

*% *% *% *%

*%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Did you vote in the 2020 election?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 704 121 101 41 152 150 158 269 249
97% 96% 95% 100% 91% 94% 98% 97% 99%

No 21 4 5 - 14 9 3 9 2
3% 3% 5% 9% 6% 2% 3% 1%

Unsure 1 0 - - 0 - 1 - -

*% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Did you vote in the 2020 election?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 220 376 267 115 269 196 221 179 95
91% 98% 98% 98% 92% 96% 99% 99% 99%
No 22 7 5 2 23 6 3 3 1
9% 2% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Unsure 1 1 0 - - 1 - - -
*% *% *%

1%
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Did you vote in the 2020 election?

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 978 297 408 216 273 176 224 356 222 277 281 126 117 254 146 721 341 450 714 73 168
96% 96% 98% 97% 94% 97% 96% 95% 99% 98% 96% 98% 91% 93% 91% 97% 99% 96% 98% 94% 91%
No 36 12 8 6 16 6 9 19 2 6 10 3 12 18 14 18 4 18 13 4 17
4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 9% 7% 9% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 9%
Unsure 1 - 1 0 1 e 1 0 o 0 o N 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 04 *0 *04 *0f *04 *0 04 *0 *0 *04 *04 *0f *04 04 04
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How did you cast your ballot in the 2020 election?

Total

Unweighted Total

I voted by mail or absentee ballot

Ivoted early in person

I'voted on Election Day, in person

at a polling place

Unsure

Gender
Male Female
466 502
100 100
439 489
186 243
40% 48%
135 128
29% 25%
144 131
31% 26%
1 1
*% *%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Party x Lean

Party x Lean x Gender

GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
+Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
412 54 497 196 216 233 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
383 43 489 193 190 214 269
134 25 274 57 77 112 153
329% 47% 55% 29% 36% 48% 60%
137 13 112 68 69 59 53
33% 24% 23% 34% 32% 25% 21%
142 15 108 72 70 61 47
34% 29% 229% 37% 32% 26% 19%
- - 2 - - 1 1
% % 0%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How did you cast your ballot in the 2020 election?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 704 121 101 41 152 150 158 269 249
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 659 133 101 12 147 152 140 232 264
I voted by mail or absentee ballot 301 49 45 39 62 48 61 124 143
43% 41% 45% 97% 41% 32% 38% 46% 57%
Ivoted early in person 190 48 22 1 41 55 38 66 62
27% 39% 22% 3% 27% 37% 24% 25% 25%
I voted on Election Day, in person 213 23 34 - 48 45 59 79 44
atapolling place 30% 19% 34% 32% 30% 37% 29% 18%
Unsure 1 1 - - 1 1 - - -
*% 1% 1% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How did you cast your ballot in the 2020 election?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 220 376 267 115 269 196 221 179 95
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 239 419 187 90 326 203 201 128 59
I voted by mail or absentee ballot 89 169 117 62 119 90 89 79 53
41% 45% 44% 54% 44% 46% 40% 44% 56%
Ivoted early in person 56 97 77 33 63 56 61 62 17
26% 26% 29% 29% 23% 29% 27% 34% 18%
I'voted on Election Day, in person 73 109 73 20 85 50 72 38 24
atapolling place 33% 29% 27% 17% 32% 25% 33% 21% 26%
Unsure 1 1 - - 2 - - - -
*% *% 1%
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How did you cast your ballot in the 2020 election?

Total

Unweighted Total

I voted by mail or absentee ballot

| voted early in person

| voted on Election Day, in person

at a polling place

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
978 297 408 216 273 176 224 356 222 277 281 126 117 254 146 721 341 450 714 73 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
935 267 390 209 278 AL 201 458 165 193 188 158 154 221 135 710 317 446 662 81 171
438 130 204 116 104 69 75 112 182 105 140 a7 50 90 59 345 137 194 354 18 57
45% 44% 50% 53% 38% 39% 34% 31% 82% 38% 50% 37% 43% 35% 41% 48% 40% 43% 50% 25% 34%
263 72 105 52 86 27 67 143 26 87 70 36 38 79 41 183 106 121 175 29 53
27% 24% 26% 24% 32% 15% 30% 40% 12% 31% 25% 29% 33% 31% 28% 25% 31% 27% 25% 39% 32%
276 94 100 49 82 80 82 101 13 85 71 42 28 85 45 190 98 133 184 25 58
28% 32% 24% 22% 30% 45% 36% 28% 6% 31% 25% 33% 24% 33% 31% 26% 29% 30% 26% 34% 34%
2 1 - - 1 1 = = 1 - - 1 1 - - 2 = 2 1 1 -
*% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

For which candidate did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 466 502 412 54 497 196 216 233 255
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 439 489 383 43 489 193 190 214 269
Donald Trump 203 246 392 20 28 183 209 13 15
44% 49% 95% 37% 6% 93% 97% 6% 6%
Joe Biden 255 241 17 27 458 11 6 219 229
55% 48% 4% 49% 92% 6% 3% 94% 90%
Jo Jorgensen 5 5 2 5 2 2 0 - 2
1% 1% 1% 9% *% 1% *% 1%
Howie Hawkins 1 4 0 1 3 - 0 - 3
*% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1%
Kanye West 2 1 - 1 1 - - 1 -
*% *% 2% *% *%
Someone else - - - - - - - - -
Unsure - 5 0 - 5 - 0 - 5
1% *% 1% *% 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

For which candidate did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 704 121 101 41 152 150 158 269 249
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 659 133 101 12 147 152 140 232 264
Donald Trump 395 14 37 - 48 73 83 135 111
56% 12% 37% 31% 49% 53% 50% 44%
Joe Biden 295 106 61 41 91 74 72 133 136
42% 87% 61% 100% 60% 50% 45% 49% 55%
Jo Jorgensen 9 - 1 - 3 1 2 2 2
1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1%
Howie Hawkins 5 - - - 3 0 1 - -
1% 2% *% 1%
Kanye West 1 1 1 - 2 1 - - -
*% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else - - - - - - - - -
Unsure - - 0 - 5 0 - - -
*% 3% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

For which candidate did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 220 376 267 115 269 196 221 179 95
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 239 419 187 90 326 203 201 128 59
Donald Trump 124 170 120 35 109 75 121 103 34
56% 45% 45% 31% 41% 38% 55% 57% 35%
Joe Biden 94 196 139 77 156 107 98 74 60
43% 52% 52% 67% 58% 55% 44% 41% 63%
Jo Jorgensen 1 5 1 3 2 4 2 2 1
*% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Howie Hawkins - 3 2 - 0 4 - - -
1% 1% *% 2%
Kanye West 1 2 - - 2 1 0 - -
*% 1% 1% *% *%
Someone else - - - - - - - - -
Unsure 0 0 5 - 0 5 - - -
*% *% 2% *% 3%
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For which candidate did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?

Total

Unweighted Total

Donald Trump

Joe Biden

Jo Jorgensen

Howie Hawkins

Kanye West

Someone else

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family

Vaccination Status

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
297 408 216 273
100 100 100 100
267 390 209 278
97 173 100 178
33% 42% 46% 65%
188 230 113 88
63% 56% 52% 32%
4 3 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1%
1 1 1 2
*% *% 1% 1%
1 0 - 2
*% *% 1%
5 0 0 -
2% *% *%

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
277 281 126 117 254 146 721
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
193 188 158 154 221 135 710
132 166 42 33 126 76 321
48% 59% 34% 28% 50% 52% 45%
139 114 81 77 123 69 383
50% 41% 64% 65% 48% 47% 53%

5 1 - 3 4 1 7
2% *% 3% 1% *% 1%

- - 1 4 - - 5
1% 3% 1%

0 - 2 - 1 1 1
*% 1% *% 1% *%

- 0 - - 0 0 5
*% *% *% 1%

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
714 73 168
100 100 100
662 81 171
261 30 144
36% 41% 85%
437 38 24
61% 52% 14%
7 3 B
1% 4%
2 2 0
*% 3% *%
2 - -
*%
5 0 -
1% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How did you vote for the U S House of Representatives in the 2020 election?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 466 502 412 54 497 196 216 233 255

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 439 489 383 43 489 193 190 214 269
Voted for the Republican 191 229 381 16 17 179 202 4 13
candidate 41% 46% 92% 30% 3% 91% 94% 2% 5%
Voted for the Democratic 252 242 17 24 458 12 6 222 228
candidate 54% 48% 4% 45% 92% 6% 3% 95% 89%
Voted for a third party candidate 10 13 4 7 11 4 1 2 9

2% 3% 1% 12% 2% 2% *% 1% 3%
There wasn’t an election in my 13 17 10 7 10 3 7 5 5
district 3% 3% 2% 13% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How did you vote for the U S House of Representatives in the 2020 election?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 704 121 101 41 152 150 158 269 249
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 659 133 101 12 147 152 140 232 264
Voted for the Republican 386 7 26 - 44 66 74 123 114
candidate 55% 5% 26% 29% 44% 47% 46% 46%
Voted for the Democratic 284 112 65 39 93 76 78 129 129
candidate 40% 93% 65% 97% 61% 51% 49% 48% 52%

Voted for a third party candidate 13 1 4 - 12 3 3 3 2
2% 1% 4% 8% 2% 2% 1% 1%

There wasn’t an election in my 22 1 5 1 3 5 4 15 4
district 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How did you vote for the U S House of Representatives in the 2020 election?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 220 376 267 115 269 196 221 179 95
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 239 419 187 90 326 203 201 128 59
Voted for the Republican 110 159 113 39 100 70 113 104 28
candidate 50% 42% 42% 34% 37% 35% 51% 58% 30%
Voted for the Democratic 101 195 137 71 154 109 96 67 66
candidate 46% 52% 51% 62% 58% 56% 44% 38% 69%
Voted for a third party candidate 2 9 10 2 3 14 3 2 1
1% 2% 4% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1%
There wasn’t an election in my 6 14 7 2 11 3 10 6 -
district 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3%
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How did you vote for the U S House of Representatives in the 2020 election?

Total

Unweighted Total

Voted for the Republican
candidate

Voted for the Democratic
candidate

Voted for a third party candidate

There wasn’t an election in my
district

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
978 297 408 216 273 176 224 356 222 277 281 126 117 254 146 721 341 450 714 73 168
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
935 267 390 209 278 AL 201 458 165 193 188 158 154 221 135 710 317 446 662 81 171
421 82 171 100 167 60 110 170 80 127 152 37 32 110 65 308 182 192 246 28 133
43% 28% 42% 46% 61% 34% 49% 48% 36% 46% 54% 29% 27% 43% 44% 43% 53% 43% 34% 38% 79%
504 190 228 112 87 104 103 167 130 140 118 7 77 134 75 369 146 231 430 39 29
52% 64% 56% 52% 32% 59% 46% 47% 59% 50% 42% 61% 66% 53% 52% 51% 43% 51% 60% 54% 17%
23 13 3 2 7 8 4 6 4 4 1 5 5 5 1 17 5 13 16 5 1
2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% *% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 1%
30 12 6 2 12 4 7 12 8 6 9 7 3 4 4 26 8 14 23 1 5
3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
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For which candidate did you vote in the 2016 presidential election?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 193 206 15 15 374 7 8 177 190
41% 39% 4% 26% 73% 4% 4% 74% 72%
Donald Trump 188 200 329 21 30 167 162 9 22
40% 38% 78% 37% 6% 84% 73% 4% 8%
Gary Johnson 17 10 9 7 10 2 6 7 3
4% 2% 2% 13% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Jill Stein 7 5 3 1 8 3 - 4 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Evan McMullin 0 1 1 - 1 0 1 - 1
*% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Someone else 4 7 3 - 7 2 1 1 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
I didn’t vote 64 91 57 11 77 17 40 40 36
14% 17% 14% 20% 15% 8% 18% 17% 13%
Unsure 2 10 4 1 6 - 4 2 4
*% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

For which candidate did you vote in the 2016 presidential election?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 228 95 47 34 49 56 71 108 123
31% 76% 44% 84% 29% 35% 44% 39% 49%
Donald Trump 347 8 27 5 25 69 65 127 101
48% 7% 25% 13% 15% 44% 40% 46% 40%
Gary Johnson 24 1 3 - 1 4 2 14 6
3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Jill Stein 10 - 2 - 2 2 3 4 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Evan McMullin 1 - - - 0 1 - - -
*% *% 1%
Someone else 5 - 0 - 5 2 - 1 2
1% *% 3% 1% *% 1%
I didn’t vote 105 18 25 1 79 22 15 23 18
14% 15% 24% 3% 47% 14% 9% 8% 7%
Unsure 7 3 3 - 4 1 5 2 -
1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

For which candidate did you vote in the 2016 presidential election?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 80 156 116 55 121 93 80 52 51
33% 40% 43% 47% 41% 46% 36% 29% 53%
Donald Trump 89 150 113 37 81 73 105 89 35
36% 39% 41% 32% 28% 36% 47% 49% 37%
Gary Johnson 3 9 11 4 1 6 4 13 4
1% 2% 4% 4% *% 3% 2% % 4%
Jill Stein 0 7 1 3 3 2 2 5 0
*% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% *%
Evan McMullin 0 1 1 - 1 - 1 0 -
*% *% *% *% *% *%
Someone else 0 2 5 3 2 5 2 1 1
*% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% *% 1%
I didn’t vote 64 55 24 14 78 20 29 20 4
26% 14% 9% 12% 27% 10% 13% 11% 4%
Unsure 6 5 2 - 5 3 2 2 -
3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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For which candidate did you vote in the 2016 presidential election?

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
Total 309 416 223 290
100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 149 186 97 72
48% 45% 43% 25%
Donald Trump 83 153 80 152
27% 37% 36% 52%
Gary Johnson 9 11 6 8
3% 3% 3% 3%
Jill Stein 6 6 4 -
2% 1% 2%
Evan McMullin - 1 1 0
*% 1% *%
Someone else 6 2 1 3
2% *% *% 1%
I didn’t vote 52 51 30 55
17% 12% 13% 19%
Unsure 5 7 5 1
2% 2% 2% *%

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
283 291 128 129 273 161 739
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
115 105 49 59 106 59 300
41% 36% 38% 46% 39% 36% 41%
129 134 35 21 116 65 272
46% 46% 27% 16% 43% 40% 37%

14 6 2 3 5 3 23
5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
3 3 3 1 3 3 9
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
- - 0 1 1 1 0

*% 1% 1% 1% *%
2 0 1 1 2 0 9
1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
19 35 35 41 36 26 117
7% 12% 27% 32% 13% 16% 16%
0 7 2 2 4 4 9
*% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Vaccination Status

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated

727 78 186
100 100 100
345 29 26
47% 38% 14%
238 26 114
33% 33% 61%

23 2 3
3% 2% 1%

9 2 0
1% 3% *%

1 1 -
% 1%

10 0 1
1% 1% *%
94 15 41
13% 20% 22%

7 2 2
1% 3% 1%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2022 midterm elections?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
EXTREMELY/VERY LIKELY 404 412 355 35 425 174 181 202 214
85% 78% 85% 62% 83% 88% 82% 84% 81%
NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL LIKELY 28 41 19 4 34 5 14 18 16
6% 8% 5% 8% % 3% 6% 7% 6%
Extremely likely 329 325 280 21 354 139 141 172 175
69% 61% 67% 37% 69% 70% 63% 2% 66%
Very likely 75 86 75 14 71 34 41 30 39
16% 16% 18% 25% 14% 17% 18% 12% 15%
Somewhat likely 39 56 37 11 45 19 19 17 28
8% 11% 9% 21% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10%
Not very likely 16 20 8 0 19 4 4 12 7
3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Not at all likely 12 21 11 4 15 2 9 6 9
2% 4% 3% % 3% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Unsure 5 22 9 5 9 - 9 2 7
1% 4% 2% 9% 2% 4% 1% 3%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2022 midterm elections?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
EXTREMELY/VERY LIKELY 590 109 88 28 119 120 126 231 229
81% 87% 82% 69% 71% 76% 78% 83% 91%

NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL LIKELY 50 5 4 3 17 18 7 20 6
7% 4% 4% 7% 10% 12% 4% % 2%
Extremely likely 482 89 61 22 83 90 104 191 194
66% 71% 57% 55% 50% 57% 64% 69% 7%

Very likely 108 21 27 6 36 30 22 40 35
15% 16% 25% 14% 22% 19% 14% 14% 14%

Somewhat likely 66 7 14 8 27 16 23 15 14
9% 5% 13% 21% 16% 10% 14% 5% 6%

Not very likely 24 0 3 3 11 13 3 8 2
3% *% 3% 7% 7% 8% 2% 3% 1%

Not at all likely 27 5 1 - 6 6 4 13 4
4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%

Unsure 20 4 1 1 3 4 5 12 3
3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2022 midterm elections?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
EXTREMELY/VERY LIKELY 175 313 240 98 225 154 183 166 84
2% 81% 88% 84% 7% 76% 82% 91% 88%
NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL LIKELY 30 20 16 2 29 20 7 7 3
12% 5% 6% 2% 10% 10% 3% 4% 3%
Extremely likely 143 244 196 79 172 120 149 145 66
59% 64% 2% 68% 59% 59% 66% 80% 69%
Very likely 32 68 44 19 53 34 34 20 19
13% 18% 16% 16% 18% 17% 15% 11% 19%
Somewhat likely 26 45 14 10 29 23 27 5 9
11% 12% 5% 9% 10% 11% 12% 3% 9%
Not very likely 18 11 7 - 16 11 4 - 3
% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Not at all likely 12 9 9 2 13 9 3 7 0
5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% *%
Unsure 11 6 3 6 9 6 8 4 -
5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2%
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How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2022 midterm elections?

Total

EXTREMELY/VERY LIKELY

NOT VERY/NOT AT ALL LIKELY

Extremely likely

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
826 246 353 184 227 136 187 314 188 255 224 92 96 205 104 617 294 375 619 59 137
81% 79% 85% 82% 78% 75% 80% 84% 84% 90% 7% 72% 74% 75% 65% 83% 85% 80% 85% 76% 74%
68 11 33 20 25 20 18 21 9 12 20 14 13 26 21 43 10 34 40 3 21
7% 4% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 4% 4% % 11% 10% 9% 13% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 11%
663 200 288 157 174 97 153 253 160 220 175 65 78 149 67 509 238 304 499 43 115
65% 65% 69% 70% 60% 53% 65% 67% 71% 78% 60% 51% 60% 55% 42% 69% 69% 65% 69% 56% 62%
163 46 65 27 52 39 34 61 28 35 49 27 18 55 37 108 57 71 120 16 22
16% 15% 16% 12% 18% 22% 15% 16% 12% 12% 17% 21% 14% 20% 23% 15% 16% 15% 16% 20% 12%
95 43 25 15 27 23 23 29 21 14 33 20 16 37 30 58 28 50 55 14 22
9% 14% 6% % 9% 13% 10% 8% 10% 5% 11% 16% 12% 14% 19% 8% 8% 11% 8% 18% 12%
36 8 15 7 13 9 8 12 8 6 10 8 8 16 12 19 6 17 20 1 12
4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6%
33 3 18 13 11 11 10 10 1 6 10 6 5 9 9 23 4 17 19 2 9
3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5%
27 9 6 5 12 3 6 12 6 2 14 3 5 5 5 22 13 10 14 1 6
3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If the election for Congress were held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE 193 210 375 14 10 181 194 4 6
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 41% 39% 89% 25% 2% 92% 87% 2% 2%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE 247 250 21 13 469 8 13 227 233
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 52% 47% 5% 24% 91% 4% 6% 95% 88%
Definitely the Republican 137 134 262 4 2 133 129 1 1
candidate 29% 25% 62% % *% 67% 58% *% 1%
Probably the Republican 56 75 114 10 8 48 66 4 5
candidate 12% 14% 27% 17% 2% 24% 29% 1% 2%
Probably the Democratic 73 75 14 12 124 4 11 59 63
candidate 15% 14% 3% 22% 24% 2% 5% 25% 24%
Definitely the Democratic 174 174 7 1 345 4 3 168 170
candidate 37% 33% 2% 2% 67% 2% 1% 70% 64%
Unsure 35 71 23 29 34 9 15 8 26
7% 13% 6% 52% % 4% 7% 3% 10%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If the election for Congress were held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE 364 6 31 - 43 64 67 119 109
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 50% 5% 29% 26% 40% 42% 43% 44%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE 287 110 69 33 102 85 79 117 123
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 40% 87% 65% 81% 61% 54% 49% 42% 49%
Definitely the Republican 244 6 19 - 27 46 33 87 78
candidate 34% 5% 18% 16% 29% 21% 31% 31%
Probably the Republican 120 0 11 - 16 18 34 32 31
candidate 16% % 11% 10% 11% 21% 12% 12%
Probgibly the Democratic 85 25 21 14 49 28 22 28 25
candidate 12% 20% 20% 35% 29% 18% 13% 10% 10%
Definitely the Democratic 201 84 48 19 53 57 58 89 98
candidate 28% 67% 45% 46% 32% 36% 36% 32% 39%
Unsure 75 10 7 8 22 9 15 42 19
10% 8% 7% 19% 13% 6% 9% 15% 7%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If the election for Congress were held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor's Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE 96 159 116 32 96 74 101 98 29
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 40% 41% 42% 27% 33% 36% 45% 54% 30%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE 114 188 140 64 161 109 97 70 60
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 47% 49% 51% 55% 55% 54% 43% 39% 62%
Definitely the Republican 75 92 86 18 60 45 63 74 23
candidate 31% 24% 31% 15% 21% 22% 28% 41% 24%
Probably the Republican 21 67 30 14 35 29 37 24 6
candidate 9% 18% 11% 12% 12% 14% 17% 13% 6%
Probably the Democratic 39 60 37 15 48 35 32 20 15
candidate 16% 16% 14% 13% 17% 17% 14% 11% 16%
Definitely the Democratic 75 128 103 50 112 74 65 50 44
candidate 31% 33% 38% 43% 38% 36% 29% 28% 46%
Unsure 33 37 17 21 35 20 27 13 7

13% 10% 6% 18% 12% 10% 12% % 8%
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If the election for Congress were held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?

Total

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY THE
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE

Definitely the Republican
candidate

Probably the Republican
candidate

Probably the Democratic
candidate

Definitely the Democratic
candidate

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not

Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
402 88 166 92 148 55 108 159 81 125 138 42 29 104 58 296 174 178 227 25 137
40% 29% 40% 41% 51% 30% 46% 42% 36% 44% 47% 32% 22% 38% 36% 40% 50% 38% 31% 32% 74%
507 192 219 113 96 113 105 172 117 138 117 7 81 130 73 377 139 237 436 43 24
50% 62% 52% 51% 33% 62% 45% 46% 52% 49% 40% 60% 63% 47% 45% 51% 40% 51% 60% 56% 13%
271 61 121 68 89 28 63 115 65 91 93 25 18 64 32 204 126 111 147 14 101
27% 20% 29% 30% 31% 15% 27% 31% 29% 32% 32% 19% 14% 24% 20% 28% 36% 24% 20% 18% 55%
132 27 45 24 59 27 45 44 15 33 45 17 10 40 26 92 48 68 79 11 35
13% 9% 11% 11% 20% 15% 19% 12% 7% 12% 16% 13% 8% 15% 16% 12% 14% 14% 11% 14% 19%
152 50 69 27 32 45 27 46 34 43 31 23 27 35 24 117 42 67 125 20 6
15% 16% 17% 12% 11% 25% 12% 12% 15% 15% 11% 18% 21% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17% 26% 3%
355 142 149 86 64 68 78 126 84 95 85 54 53 95 49 260 96 171 311 24 17
35% 46% 36% 39% 22% 37% 33% 33% 37% 34% 29% 42% 41% 35% 30% 35% 28% 36% 43% 30% 9%
107 29 32 18 46 15 21 45 26 20 36 10 20 39 30 66 B3} 54 64 9 25
10% 9% 8% 8% 16% 8% 9% 12% 12% 7% 12% 7% 15% 14% 19% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you like to see Donald Trump run for President in 20247

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 167 170 288 11 30 143 145 18 12

35% 32% 69% 20% 6% 2% 65% 7% 5%
No 280 309 86 38 458 36 50 215 234

59% 58% 20% 68% 89% 18% 22% 90% 88%
Unsure 28 52 46 7 26 19 27 7 19

6% 10% 11% 12% 5% 10% 12% 3% %
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you like to see Donald Trump run for President in 20247

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 292 11 33 - 44 61 62 93 77
40% 9% 31% 26% 39% 38% 33% 31%

No 381 107 61 36 117 86 86 154 156
52% 85% 58% 87% 70% 54% 53% 55% 62%

Unsure 54 8 13 5 6 11 14 31 18
7% 6% 12% 13% 3% % 9% 11% 7%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you like to see Donald Trump run for President in 20247

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 98 137 83 19 85 64 85 78 21
40% 36% 30% 16% 29% 32% 38% 43% 22%
No 122 226 167 85 192 127 118 92 57
50% 59% 61% 73% 66% 62% 52% 51% 59%
Unsure 23 21 23 13 15 12 22 11 19
9% 5% 8% 11% 5% 6% 10% 6% 19%
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Would you like to see Donald Trump run for President in 2024?

Total

Unsure

Total

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
337 78 127 63 132 42 92 140 63 105 114 39 24 98 53 237 144 154 182 23 124
33% 25% 30% 28% 46% 23% 39% 37% 28% 37% 39% 31% 19% 36% 33% 32% 42% 33% 25% 30% 67%
599 201 270 146 128 125 126 203 144 158 138 84 101 143 83 455 183 278 497 48 45
59% 65% 65% 66% 44% 69% 54% 54% 64% 56% 47% 65% 78% 52% 52% 62% 53% 59% 68% 62% 24%
80 30 20 14 30 15 16 33 16 20 39 5 4 32 25 a7 19 37 48 6 17
8% 10% 5% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 13% 4% 3% 12% 15% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you like to see Joe Biden run for President in 2024?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 187 151 22 5 312 16 7 167 143

39% 29% 5% 9% 61% 8% 3% 70% 54%
No 233 286 374 35 90 172 203 37 51

49% 54% 89% 62% 17% 87% 91% 15% 19%
Unsure 55 93 24 16 112 11 13 35 72

12% 18% 6% 29% 22% 5% 6% 15% 27%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you like to see Joe Biden run for President in 2024?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 192 89 41 17 53 56 51 99 82
26% 71% 38% 42% 32% 35% 32% 35% 33%

No 433 19 47 10 79 84 87 143 130
60% 15% 44% 24% 47% 53% 54% 51% 52%

Unsure 102 18 19 14 35 18 24 36 39
14% 14% 18% 34% 21% 12% 15% 13% 16%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you like to see Joe Biden run for President in 2024?

Education

Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 79 129 82 51 115 75 67 36 38

33% 34% 30% 44% 39% 37% 30% 20% 40%
No 134 197 148 43 137 92 124 110 50

55% 51% 54% 37% 47% 45% 55% 61% 52%
Unsure 29 58 43 23 39 36 34 34 8

12% 15% 16% 20% 13% 18% 15% 19% 8%
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Would you like to see Joe Biden run for President in 2024?

Total

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status

Religious Religious

& attends & attends Plans to Will not

Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
341 130 140 60 72 72 69 120 80 103 64 59 51 93 46 248 116 149 286 34 19
34% 42% 34% 27% 25% 40% 29% 32% 36% 36% 22% 46% 39% 34% 29% 34% 34% 32% 39% 43% 10%
522 119 226 128 177 86 130 210 96 149 177 54 52 139 85 380 199 240 321 34 153
51% 38% 54% 57% 61% 47% 56% 56% 43% 53% 61% 42% 41% 51% 53% 51% 58% 51% 44% 43% 83%
153 61 50 35 42 24 B a7 a7 31 49 15 26 41 30 112 30 80 120 10 14
15% 20% 12% 16% 14% 13% 15% 12% 21% 11% 17% 11% 20% 15% 18% 15% 9% 17% 17% 13% 7%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you say you consider yourself to be primarily a supporter of Donald Trump, or a supporter of the Republican Party?

Party x Lean x Gender

Gender Party x Lean
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 198 222 420 - - 198 222 - -
100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 196 208 404 - - 196 208 - -
Supporter of Donald Trump 112 100 211 - - 112 100 - -
56% 45% 50% 56% 45%
Supporter of the Republican Party 77 104 180 - - 77 104 - -
39% 47% 43% 39% 47%
I don’t support either one 9 8 18 - - 9 8 - -
5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Unsure 0 10 11 - - 0 10 - -
*% 5% 3% *% 5%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be primarily a supporter of Donald Trump, or a supporter of the Republican Party?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 381 7 30 - 40 67 71 133 109
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 356 8 28 - 39 68 60 117 120
Supporter of Donald Trump 196 4 10 - 23 31 45 64 48
51% 50% 33% 57% 45% 64% 49% 44%

Supporter of the Republican Party 160 3 17 - 16 33 22 55 54
42% 43% 56% 41% 49% 31% 42% 49%

I don’t support either one 14 1 3 - 1 4 1 7 5
4% 7% 10% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4%

Unsure 11 - - - - - 2 6 3
3% 3% 4% 2%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be primarily a supporter of Donald Trump, or a supporter of the Republican Party?

Education

Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 102 164 116 37 103 68 113 99 30
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 101 188 81 34 129 77 97 73 22
Supporter of Donald Trump 59 85 54 13 56 40 48 50 14
58% 52% 46% 34% 54% 58% 43% 50% 46%
Supporter of the Republican Party 37 63 60 21 39 24 58 45 14
36% 38% 51% 56% 38% 35% 51% 45% 47%
I don’t support either one 2 11 3 2 6 3 5 2 2
2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% %
Unsure 4 5 - 2 2 2 2 3 -
4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be primarily a supporter of Donald Trump,

Total

Unweighted Total

Supporter of Donald Trump

Supporter of the Republican Party

| don’t support either one

Unsure

a supporter of the Republican Party?

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
420 86 173 97 160 57 105 175 83 128 141 44 33 106 58 312 182 187 248 24 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
404 83 166 90 155 43 92 210 59 99 101 63 38 90 53 312 167 183 232 27 129
211 43 82 43 86 28 50 88 46 71 61 28 18 52 24 157 100 85 106 13 82
50% 50% A7% 44% 53% 48% 48% 50% 55% 56% 43% 62% 55% 49% 41% 50% 55% 45% 43% 53% 62%
180 39 80 46 61 25 48 71 36 51 72 14 9 46 30 134 73 87 120 10 48
43% 45% 46% 47% 38% 44% 46% 41% 43% 40% 51% 31% 27% 44% 51% 43% 40% 46% 48% 42% 36%
18 3 8 6 6 4 4 8 2 6 1 3 5 6 3 12 5 10 14 1 1
4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 1% 6% 16% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1%
11 0 3 3 7 1 3 7 = - 6 - 0 1 1 9 4 6 9 0 1
3% *% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be more of a ...?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 198 222 420 - - 198 222 - -
100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 196 208 404 - - 196 208 - -
Trump Republican 60 62 122 - - 60 62 - -
30% 28% 29% 30% 28%
Conservative Republican 79 88 167 - - 79 88 - -
40% 39% 40% 40% 39%
Moderate Republican 55 59 114 - - 55 59 - -
28% 27% 27% 28% 27%
Unsure 4 13 16 - - 4 13 - -
2% 6% 4% 2% 6%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be more of a ...?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 381 7 30 - 40 67 71 133 109
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 356 8 28 - 39 68 60 117 120
Trump Republican 110 3 8 - 16 20 19 41 26
29% 46% 26% 39% 30% 28% 31% 24%

Conservative Republican 156 0 10 - 11 18 25 53 60
41% 5% 32% 26% 26% 35% 40% 55%

Moderate Republican 101 2 11 - 13 26 21 34 20
26% 26% 38% 32% 39% 30% 25% 19%

Unsure 13 2 1 - 1 3 5 5 2
4% 23% 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you say you consider yourself to be more of a ...?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 102 164 116 37 103 68 113 99 30

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 101 188 81 34 129 77 97 73 22
Trump Republican 34 49 33 6 42 20 24 24 11

33% 30% 29% 16% 41% 30% 21% 25% 36%
Conservative Republican 37 67 44 19 31 34 44 47 8

36% 41% 38% 51% 30% 50% 39% 47% 26%
Moderate Republican 25 39 38 12 23 13 45 23 10

25% 24% 32% 31% 23% 19% 40% 23% 36%
Unsure 6 8 1 1 7 1 0 6 1

6% 5% 1% 2%

6% 1% *% 6% 2%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be more of a ...?

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 420 86 173 97 160 57 105 175 83 128 141 44 33 106 58 312 182 187 248 24 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 404 83 166 90 155 43 92 210 59 99 101 63 38 90 53 312 167 183 232 27 129
Trump Republican 122 29 49 29 45 16 22 52 32 37 39 15 10 25 11 97 55 48 64 5 50
29% 34% 28% 30% 28% 29% 21% 30% 38% 29% 28% 34% 32% 24% 19% 31% 30% 26% 26% 21% 38%
Conservative Republican 167 29 68 31 70 20 49 70 29 58 61 13 10 34 15 133 77 74 105 10 50
40% 34% 39% 32% 44% 35% 46% 40% 35% 46% 43% 29% 30% 32% 26% 43% 42% 39% 42% 44% 38%
Moderate Republican 114 25 49 30 41 17 32 43 22 32 36 14 8 41 26 72 48 56 71 8 27
27% 29% 28% 30% 26% 30% 31% 24% 27% 25% 26% 32% 24% 38% 44% 23% 26% 30% 29% 34% 20%
Unsure 16 3 9 7 4 4 2 11 = 1 4 2 5 6 6 10 3 9 9 0 5
4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 7% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 14% 6% 11% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4%
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If the 2024 Republican presidential primaries were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 198 222 420 - - 198 222 - -
100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 196 208 404 - - 196 208 - -
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY DONALD 137 148 284 - - 137 148 - -
TRUMP 69% 66% 68% 69% 66%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY A 45 58 103 - - 45 58 - -
DIFFERENT REPUBLICAN 23% 26% 25% 23% 26%
CANDIDATE
Donald Trump, definitely 96 89 185 - - 96 89 - -
48% 40% 44% 48% 40%
Donald Trump, probably 41 58 99 - - 41 58 - -
21% 26% 24% 21% 26%
A different Republican candidate, 18 33 51 - - 18 33 - -
probably 9% 15% 12% 9% 15%
A different Republican candidate, 21 29 50 - - 21 29 - -
definitely 10% 13% 12% 10% 13%
Unsure 16 16 32 - - 16 16 - -
8% % 8% 8% 7%
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If the 2024 Republican presidential primaries were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 381 7 30 - 40 67 71 133 109
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 356 8 28 - 39 68 60 117 120
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY DONALD 256 4 23 - 30 43 58 86 67
TRUMP 67% 58% 74% 73% 64% 82% 65% 62%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY A 94 2 6 - 11 21 8 32 31
DIFFERENT REPUBLICAN 25% 30% 21% 27% 31% 12% 24% 28%
CANDIDATE
Donald Trump, definitely 169 3 12 - 21 31 40 45 48
44% 46% 39% 51% 47% 57% 34% 44%
Donald Trump, probably 87 1 11 - 9 12 17 41 20
23% 12% 36% 22% 17% 25% 31% 18%
A different Republican candidate, a7 2 2 - 2 12 2 19 17
probably 12% 30% % 6% 17% 2% 14% 15%
A different Republican candidate, 43 - 6 - 4 15 2 19 10
definitely 11% 21% 11% 22% 3% 14% 9%
Unsure 30 1 1 - 0 3 5 14 11
8% 12% 5% *% 5% 6% 10% 10%
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If the 2024 Republican presidential primaries were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 102 164 116 37 103 68 113 99 30

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 101 188 81 34 129 77 97 73 22
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY DONALD 84 123 64 14 74 52 71 69 13
TRUMP 82% 75% 55% 37% 2% 76% 63% 70% 43%
DEFINITELY/PROBABLY A 12 28 43 21 23 11 34 22 12
DIFFERENT REPUBLICAN 11% 17% 37% 57% 23% 16% 30% 23% 42%
CANDIDATE
Donald Trump, definitely 49 7 49 10 44 35 43 50 9

48% 47% 42% 27% 43% 52% 38% 50% 30%
Donald Trump, probably 35 45 15 4 30 16 29 19 4

34% 28% 13% 10% 29% 24% 25% 19% 13%
A different Republican candidate, 6 14 16 15 12 5 14 11 10
probably 6% 8% 14% 40% 12% 8% 12% 11% 32%
A different Republican candidate, 7 11 24 7 8 5 16 17 4
definitely % % 21% 20% 8% % 14% 17% 13%
Unsure 7 14 9 2 6 6 8 8 4

7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% % 8% 15%
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If the 2024 Republican presidential primaries were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?

Total

Unweighted Total

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY DONALD
TRUMP

DEFINITELY/PROBABLY A
DIFFERENT REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE

Donald Trump, definitely

Donald Trump, probably

A different Republican candidate,
probably

A different Republican candidate,
definitely

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
420 86 173 97 160 57 105 175 83 128 141 44 33 106 58 312 182 187 248 24 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
404 83 166 90 155 43 92 210 59 99 101 63 38 90 53 312 167 183 232 27 129
284 58 109 55 117 38 7 111 &) 88 95 32 22 70 35 212 125 128 143 13 118
68% 68% 63% 57% 73% 66% 74% 63% 70% 68% 68% 71% 69% 66% 61% 68% 68% 68% 58% 55% 89%
103 23 50 35 31 16 22 42 24 30 37 9 8 26 16 77 49 40 80 9 11
25% 26% 29% 36% 19% 29% 21% 24% 28% 24% 26% 19% 24% 25% 29% 25% 27% 21% 32% 39% 9%
185 38 78 41 69 27 43 81 34 67 52 19 20 48 15 135 91 74 93 6 83
44% 45% 45% 42% 43% 47% 41% 46% 41% 53% 37% 42% 63% 45% 27% 43% 50% 40% 37% 23% 63%
99 20 31 14 48 11 34 30 25 20 43 13 2 22 20 77 34 54 50 8 35
24% 23% 18% 15% 30% 19% 33% 17% 30% 16% 31% 29% 6% 21% 35% 25% 18% 29% 20% 32% 26%
51 12 24 19 16 10 9 Zil 12 9 23 6 4 14 10 37 18 22 34 8 6
12% 13% 14% 20% 10% 17% 9% 12% 14% % 16% 13% 12% 13% 17% 12% 10% 12% 14% 35% 5%
50 10 31 23 9 7 10 21 13 13 20 3 4 15 9 35 28 19 39 4 5
12% 12% 18% 23% 5% 11% 9% 12% 16% 10% 14% 7% 11% 14% 15% 11% 15% 10% 16% 16% 4%
32 5 15 7 13 3 6 22 1 10 9 4 2 10 6 22 E 20 25 1 3
8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 13% 1% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 5% 11% 10% 6% 2%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women

Total 198 222 420 - - 198 222 - -
100 100 100 100 100

Unweighted Total 196 208 404 - - 196 208 - -

Donald Trump, Jr 12 10 23 - - 12 10 - -
6% 5% 5% 6% 5%

Mike Pence 45 51 95 - - 45 51 - -
23% 23% 23% 23% 23%

Nikki Haley 9 12 20 - - 9 12 - -
4% 5% 5% 4% 5%

Mitt Romney 7 11 18 - - 7 11 - -
4% 5% 4% 4% 5%

Ted Cruz 24 13 37 - - 24 13 - -
12% 6% 9% 12% 6%

Marco Rubio 6 7 13 - - 6 7 - -
3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Tucker Carlson - 2 2 - - - 2 - -

1% *% 1%

Mike Pompeo 0 2 2 - - 0 2 - -
*% 1% *% *% 1%

Ron DeSantis 54 52 106 - - 54 52 - -
27% 23% 25% 27% 23%

Larry Hogan - - - - - - - - -

Tom Cotton 1 2 2 - - 1 2 - -
*% 1% 1% *% 1%

Tim Scott 4 - 4 - - 4 - - -
2% 1% 2%

Ben Sasse - - - - - - - - -

Josh Hawley 1 4 5 - - 1 4 - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Greg Abbott 2 - 2 - - 2 - - -
1% 1% 1%

Kristi Noem 1 2 3 - - 1 2 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Rick Scott




Table Q2024GOPFir Page 110

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Liz Cheney 1 - 1 - - 1 - - -
1% *% 1%
Chris Christie 2 1 3 - - 2 1 - -
1% *% 1% 1% *%
Marjorie Taylor Greene - 1 1 - - - 1 - -
1% *% 1%
Mike Lindell - - - - - - - - -
Someone else (Please specify) 1 3 4 - - 1 3 - -
*% 1% 1% *% 1%
Unsure 27 51 78 - - 27 51 - -
14% 23% 19%

14% 23%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 381 7 30 - 40 67 71 133 109
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 356 8 28 - 39 68 60 117 120
Donald Trump, Jr 18 - 5 - 11 3 6 2 0
5% 17% 27% 5% 9% 2% *%
Mike Pence 80 3 11 - 8 14 10 39 25
21% 46% 38% 21% 20% 14% 29% 23%
Nikki Haley 20 - 0 - 3 2 2 5 8
5% *% 8% 2% 3% 4% 7%
Mitt Romney 17 - 1 - 2 1 5 6 3
4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3%
Ted Cruz 36 0 - - 3 7 8 8 11
10% 5% 8% 10% 12% 6% 10%
Marco Rubio 13 - - - - 4 4 3 2
3% 6% 6% 3% 2%
Tucker Carlson 2 - - - - - - 2 -
*% 1%
Mike Pompeo 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 -
*% 4% *% *% *% 1%
Ron DeSantis 101 - 4 - 7 20 15 33 31
26% 12% 17% 30% 21% 25% 28%
Larry Hogan - - - - - - - - -
Tom Cotton 2 - 0 - - 1 2 - -
1% *% 1% 2%
Tim Scott 3 1 - - - 1 2 - 1
1% 13% 1% 3% 1%
Ben Sasse - - - - - - - - -
Josh Hawley 5 - - - - 1 - - 4
1% 1% 4%
Greg Abbott 1 - 1 - - - - 2 -
*% 4% 2%
Kristi Noem 3 - - - 0 1 - 2 -
1% 1% 2% 1%
Rick Scott - - - - - - - - -
Liz Cheney 0 1 - - - - - - 1
*% 14% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Chris Christie 3 - - 1 - - 2
1% 1% 2%
Marjorie Taylor Greene - 1 - - - 1 -
16% 2%
Mike Lindell - - - - - - -
Someone else (Please specify) 4 - - - - - 3 1
1% 2% 1%
Unsure 70 0 8 5 12 15 26 19
18% 2% 25%

13% 18% 22% 20% 18%
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If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 102 164 116 37 103 68 113 99 30
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 101 188 81 34 129 77 97 73 22
Donald Trump, Jr 5 10 7 - 10 4 2 5 1
5% 6% 6% 10% % 2% 5% 4%
Mike Pence 23 38 23 11 24 16 22 23 9
23% 23% 19% 29% 23% 24% 20% 24% 29%
Nikki Haley 2 6 9 3 2 6 3 4 5
2% 4% 8% 8% 2% 9% 3% 4% 15%
Mitt Romney 5 3 10 - 2 1 6 8 1
5% 2% 8% 2% 1% 5% 8% 3%
Ted Cruz 12 13 8 3 7 14 11 3 1
11% 8% 7% 9% 7% 21% 10% 3% 4%
Marco Rubio - 7 6 - 0 1 6 6 -
4% 5% *% 1% 6% 6%
Tucker Carlson - 2 - - - - - - 2
1% 5%
Mike Pompeo - 2 - 0 0 - - 2 -
1% *% *% 2%
Ron DeSantis 24 42 34 6 18 16 33 29 8
23% 25% 29% 17% 18% 23% 29% 30% 28%
Larry Hogan - - - - - - - - -
Tom Cotton - 0 - 2 0 - - 1 -
*% 6% *% 1%
Tim Scott 0 3 1 - - 1 - 2 1
*% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Ben Sasse - - - - - - - - -
Josh Hawley 1 3 1 - 1 1 3 - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Greg Abbott - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1%
Kristi Noem 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 -
2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
Rick Scott - - - - - - - - -
Liz Cheney 1 0 - - 1 - 0 - -
1% *% 1% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Chris Christie - 1 1 - 0 2 1 - -
1% 1% *% 2% *%
Marjorie Taylor Greene - 1 - - 1 - - - -
1% 1%
Mike Lindell - - - - - - - - -
Someone else (Please specify) - 4 - 1 4 - 0 - -
2% 2% 4% *%
Unsure 27 27 14 10 29 5 25 15 2
27% 16% 12% 28%

28% 7% 22% 15% 8%
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If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Community Marital/Family Vaccination Status
Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No Already get get
Urban Suburban Women Rural Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
Total 86 173 97 160 128 141 44 33 106 58 312 248 24 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 83 166 90 155 99 101 63 38 90 53 312 232 27 129
Donald Trump, Jr 9 8 2 6 6 3 5 6 6 4 15 7 0 13
10% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 11% 19% 6% 8% 5% 3% 2% 10%
Mike Pence 25 32 20 38 32 38 7 3 25 15 70 55 11 23
29% 19% 20% 24% 25% 27% 17% 10% 24% 25% 22% 22% 48% 17%
Nikki Haley 2 9 4 10 5 9 2 2 4 3 17 16 2 3
3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 9% 2%
Mitt Romney - 13 9 5 5 6 2 2 3 1 15 14 - 4
7% 9% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz 5 14 6 17 16 9 5 2 9 3 27 20 2 11
6% 8% 6% 11% 12% 6% 11% 5% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Marco Rubio - 2 - 12 6 6 1 0 4 3 9 9 - 4
1% 7% 4% 5% 1% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Tucker Carlson - - - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 2 - -
1% 1% *% 1%
Mike Pompeo - 2 2 0 - 2 0 0 - - 2 2 0 0
1% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% *%
Ron DeSantis 25 50 26 31 31 29 14 8 27 14 78 50 4 51
29% 29% 27% 19% 24% 20% 31% 25% 26% 24% 25% 20% 16% 38%
Larry Hogan - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Tom Cotton 1 2 2 - 1 - - 2 1 0 2 2 - 0
1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% *% 1% 1% *%
Tim Scott 1 3 - 0 3 - 1 - 2 - 2 3 1 -
1% 2% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Ben Sasse - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Josh Hawley 1 2 2 2 - 4 1 - - - 5 4 - 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Greg Abbott 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - - 2 1 1 -
1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4%
Kristi Noem - 1 0 2 1 1 - 0 3 2 1 1 - 2
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% *% *% 2%

Rick Scott - - - -




Table Q2024GOPFir Page 116

Echelon Insights
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If Donald Trump does NOT seek the Republican nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Liz Cheney

Chris Christie

Marjorie Taylor Greene

Mike Lindell

Someone else (Please specify)

Unsure

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
1 - - 0
1% *%
= 1 1 2
*% 1% 1%
1 - - -
1%
- 4 3 1
2% 3% *%
14 31 21 33
17% 18% 21% 20%

Marital/Family

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
0 - - - - - 1
*% *%
2 - - - 1 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1%
- - - 1 1 1 -

4% 1% 2%

0 1 - - 1 1 3
*% 1% 1% 1% 1%
20 32 3 6 19 11 59

15% 23% 7% 18% 18% 18% 19%

Vaccination Status

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
1 - -
1%
2 1 B
1% 2%
1 - -
*%
4 - -
2%
53 2 21
21% 9% 16%
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Would you say things in the Republican Party are headed in the right direction, or is the Republican Party off on the wrong track?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender

GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women

Total 198 222 420 - - 198 222 - -
100 100 100 100 100

Unweighted Total 196 208 404 - - 196 208 - -

Right direction 96 108 204 - - 96 108 - -
48% 49% 48% 48% 49%

Wrong track 49 55 104 - - 49 55 - -
25% 25% 25% 25% 25%

Unsure 53 59 112 - - 53 59 - -
27% 27% 27% 27% 27%
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Would you say things in the Republican Party are headed in the right direction, or is the Republican Party off on the wrong track?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 381 7 30 - 40 67 71 133 109
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Unweighted Total 356 8 28 - 39 68 60 117 120
Right direction 178 6 19 - 21 35 34 61 52
47% 78% 63% 52% 53% 49% 46% 47%

Wrong track 98 1 4 - 9 15 21 32 27
26% 19% 13% 21% 23% 30% 24% 25%

Unsure 104 0 7 - 11 17 15 40 30
27% 2% 24% 26% 25% 21% 30% 27%




Table QGOPDirecti Page 119
Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Would you say things in the Republican Party are headed in the right direction, or is the Republican Party off on the wrong track?

Education

Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 102 164 116 37 103 68 113 99 30

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 101 188 81 34 129 77 97 73 22
Right direction 42 82 62 18 a7 34 a7 56 15

41% 50% 54% 48% 45% 50% 41% 57% 51%
Wrong track 27 44 22 11 32 15 37 10 10

27% 27% 19% 29% 31% 23% 33% 10% 33%
Unsure 33 39 32 9 25 19 29 33 5

32% 23% 27% 24% 24% 28% 26% 33% 16%
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Would you say things in the Republican Party are headed in the right direction, or is the Republican Party off on the wrong track?

Total

Unweighted Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status

Religious Religious

& attends & attends Plans to Will not

Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
420 86 173 97 160 57 105 175 83 128 141 44 33 106 58 312 182 187 248 24 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
404 83 166 90 155 43 92 210 59 99 101 63 38 90 53 312 167 183 232 27 129
204 46 80 41 78 25 44 100 35 66 66 19 17 53 29 148 96 88 118 11 68
48% 54% 46% 43% 48% 43% 42% 57% 43% 51% 47% 42% 54% 50% 50% A47% 53% 47% 48% 47% 51%
104 18 40 25 47 17 36 29 22 29 35 10 4 32 16 72 37 50 62 8 34
25% 21% 23% 26% 29% 30% 35% 17% 26% 23% 25% 23% 12% 30% 27% 23% 20% 27% 25% 32% 25%
112 22 54 31 36 16 24 46 26 33 40 16 11 21 13 92 49 50 68 5 31
27% 25% 31% 32% 22% 27% 23% 26% 32% 26% 28% 35% 34% 20% 22% 29% 27% 27% 27% 21% 23%
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Which of the following stances would you say are most important to someone calling themselves a Republican? Select up to three

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women

Total 198 222 420 - - 198 222 - -
100 100 100 100 100

Unweighted Total 196 208 404 - - 196 208 - -

Beinq pro-life when it comes to 39 43 82 - - 39 43 - -

abortion 19% 19% 19% 19% 19%

Protecting the Second 70 70 140 - - 70 70 - -

Amendment and the rights of gun 35% 31% 33% 35% 31%

owners

Supporting and defending Donald 25 24 49 - - 25 24 - -

Trump 13% 11% 12% 13% 11%

Supporting low taxes for 43 51 94 - - 43 51 - -

individuals and businesses 22% 23% 22% 22% 23%

Protecting free speech 37 40 78 - - 37 40 - -
19% 18% 18% 19% 18%

Protecting Judeo-Christian values 36 21 57 - - 36 21 - -
18% 9% 14% 18% 9%

Promoting traditional family 42 45 87 - - 42 45 - -

values 21% 20% 21% 21% 20%

Defending the police from 35 68 103 - - 35 68 - -

defunding 18% 31% 25% 18% 31%

Protecting American workers 35 51 86 - - 35 51 - -
18% 23% 21% 18% 23%

Supporting free trade agreements 9 6 16 - - 9 6 - -
5% 3% 4% 5% 3%

Putting America First 86 109 195 - - 86 109 - -
43% 49% 46% 43% 49%

Supporting military action abroad 16 17 33 - - 16 17 - -
8% 8% 8% 8% 8%

Supporting and defending Israel 13 16 29 - - 13 16 - -
6% 7% % 6% 7%

Standing up to cancel culture 36 35 71 - - 36 35 - -
18% 16% 17% 18% 16%

Something else (Please specify) 1 1 3 - - 1 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Unsure 5 8 13 - - 5 8 - -
2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
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Which of the following stances would you say are most important to someone calling themselves a Republican? Select up to three

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 381 7 30 - 40 67 71 133 109
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 356 8 28 - 39 68 60 117 120
Being pro-life when it comes to 80 1 0 - 8 10 14 19 30
abortion 21% 19% 1% 20% 15% 20% 14% 28%
Protecting the Second 126 1 12 - 18 22 27 44 29
Amendment and the rights of gun 33% 19% 39% 43% 32% 38% 33% 27%
owners
Supporting and defending Donald 44 - 5 - 9 9 6 12 13
Trump 12% 17% 21% 14% 8% 9% 12%
Supporting low taxes for 89 1 4 - 10 16 17 27 23
individuals and businesses 23% 14% 12% 25% 24% 24% 21% 21%
Protecting free speech 72 1 3 - 8 16 15 22 16
19% 20% 10% 20% 23% 22% 17% 15%
Protecting Judeo-Christian values 52 4 1 - 3 11 8 14 21
14% 50% 4% 7% 17% 12% 10% 19%
Promoting traditional family 81 4 2 - 7 12 14 34 21
values 21% 50% 6% 16% 17% 20% 26% 19%
Defending the police from 96 - 8 - 8 14 8 34 39
defunding 25% 25% 19% 21% 12% 26% 36%
Protecting American workers 74 1 12 - 14 18 14 27 14
19% 12% 39% 36% 26% 19% 20% 12%
Supporting free trade agreements 15 0 - - 2 1 8 3 2
4% 5% 6% 2% 12% 2% 1%
Putting America First 179 4 11 - 11 30 29 77 47
47% 54% 35% 28% 45% 41% 58% 44%
Supporting military action abroad 27 1 5 - 4 5 5 7 12
7% 16% 17% 11% 8% 6% 5% 11%
Supporting and defending Israel 29 - 0 - 0 2 6 13 8
8% *% *% 3% 8% 10% 7%
Standing up to cancel culture 68 1 2 - 1 11 15 17 26
18% 8% 7% 3% 16% 22% 13% 24%
Something else (Please specify) 3 - - - - - 0 0 2
1% *% *% 2%
Unsure 13 0 - - 1 1 1 7 3
3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3%




Table QGOPIdeals Page 123
Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following stances would you say are most important to someone calling themselves a Republican? Select up to three

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 102 164 116 37 103 68 113 99 30
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 101 188 81 34 129 77 97 73 22
Being pro-life when it comes to 17 38 16 11 20 10 24 24 2
abortion 16% 23% 14% 31% 19% 15% 22% 24% 8%
Protecting the Second 34 62 34 9 39 24 29 39 9
Amendment and the rights of gun 34% 38% 29% 24% 38% 36% 25% 39% 30%
owners
Supporting and defending Donald 22 18 9 1 16 13 10 10 1
Trump 21% 11% 8% 2% 15% 18% 9% 10% 5%
Supporting low taxes for 24 34 27 9 17 15 22 25 15
individuals and businesses 23% 21% 23% 25% 16% 21% 20% 25% 49%
Protecting free speech 21 31 20 6 20 11 22 19 3
21% 19% 17% 17% 19% 16% 20% 19% 11%
Protecting Judeo-Christian values 10 22 21 4 11 8 21 15 1
9% 14% 18% 11% 11% 12% 18% 15% 4%
Promoting traditional family 20 30 28 9 16 13 24 24 9
values 20% 18% 24% 24% 16% 19% 21% 25% 30%
Defending the police from 21 37 34 12 23 24 30 13 9
defunding 21% 23% 29% 31% 23% 35% 26% 13% 30%
Protecting American workers 28 33 16 10 26 16 13 28 4
27% 20% 14% 26% 25% 23% 12% 28% 14%
Supporting free trade agreements 4 6 6 - 1 3 4 8 -
3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 8%
Putting America First 46 68 64 16 46 27 47 56 16
45% 41% 55% 44% 44% 40% 42% 57% 54%
Supporting military action abroad 4 15 9 4 14 8 9 3 -
4% 9% 8% 12% 13% 12% 8% 3%
Supporting and defending Israel 13 9 7 1 11 5 6 6 -
12% 6% 6% 2% 11% 8% 5% 6%
Standing up to cancel culture 13 33 20 5 13 13 23 15 7
12% 20% 17% 14% 12% 19% 20% 15% 25%
Something else (Please specify) - 2 - 1 0 0 2 1 -
1% 3% *% *% 2% 1%
Unsure 5 2 4 2 1 2 6 2 -
5% 1% 4% 6% 1% 3% 6% 2%
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Which of the following stances would you say are most important to someone calling themselves a Republican? Select up to three

Total

Unweighted Total

Being pro-life when it comes to
abortion

Protecting the Second
Amendment and the rights of gun
owners

Supporting and defending Donald
Trump

Supporting low taxes for
individuals and businesses
Protecting free speech

Protecting Judeo-Christian values
Promoting traditional family

values

Defending the police from

defunding

Protecting American workers

Supporting free trade agreements

Putting America First

Supporting military action abroad

Supporting and defending Israel

Standing up to cancel culture

Something else (Please specify)

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
420 86 173 97 160 57 105 175 83 128 141 44 33 106 58 312 182 187 248 24 132
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
404 83 166 90 155 43 92 210 59 99 101 63 38 90 53 312 167 183 232 27 129
82 16 33 17 32 15 24 24 e 25 29 6 6 21 14 61 54 21 36 8 34
19% 19% 19% 17% 20% 26% 23% 14% 23% 20% 20% 14% 19% 20% 24% 20% 29% 11% 15% 33% 26%
140 31 51 25 58 21 34 55 30 45 a7 13 10 35 19 103 62 56 7 5 54
33% 36% 29% 26% 36% 36% 32% 32% 36% 35% 33% 29% 30% 33% 32% 33% 34% 30% 31% 19% 41%
49 8 12 6 29 8 6 23 12 11 16 9 5 13 7 36 17 28 30 1 18
12% 10% 7% 7% 18% 15% 5% 13% 14% 8% 11% 21% 14% 12% 12% 12% 9% 15% 12% 4% 13%
94 23 40 25 31 12 18 48 16 34 32 6 8 33 17 61 35 49 55 11 25
22% 27% 23% 26% 19% 22% 17% 27% 19% 26% 23% 13% 25% 31% 29% 20% 19% 26% 22% 47% 19%
78 23 28 19 27 17 20 28 14 20 22 14 8 16 10 61 36 32 37 2 34
18% 27% 16% 20% 17% 30% 19% 16% 16% 16% 16% 31% 24% 16% 17% 20% 20% 17% 15% 10% 26%
oI 17 16 8 24 2 17 20 18 25 12 7 2 13 1 44 38 18 33 1 23
14% 20% 9% 8% 15% 3% 16% 12% 22% 19% 9% 15% 5% 13% 3% 14% 21% 10% 13% 5% 17%
87 17 33 18 37 3 26 30 27 31 34 6 2 20 7 66 48 32 46 10 28
21% 20% 19% 19% 23% 5% 25% 17% 33% 24% 24% 14% 7% 19% 12% 21% 26% 17% 19% 43% 21%
103 25 46 35 33 10 24 47 22 22 46 8 7 20 13 83 34 53 69 7 26
25% 29% 26% 36% 20% 18% 23% 27% 27% 17% 33% 18% 21% 19% 23% 27% 19% 28% 28% 28% 20%
86 19 32 19 36 11 25} 39 L 18 29 12 10 27 16 58 34 43 55 1 27
21% 21% 19% 19% 22% 20% 24% 22% 13% 14% 21% 26% 30% 26% 28% 18% 19% 23% 22% 3% 21%
16 4 7 3 5 1 8 7 0 9 1 1 2 6 2 10 6 8 12 0 3
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 1% 7% 1% 2% 7% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2%
195 34 86 48 74 25 40 84 45 57 70 19 11 37 23 158 79 97 119 9 62
46% 40% 50% 50% 46% 43% 38% 48% 54% 45% 50% 43% 35% 34% 40% 51% 43% 52% 48% 36% 47%
33 10 14 7 10 5 9 16 3 13 10 1 5 8 3 24 13 14 20 3 6
8% 11% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 3% 10% % 3% 15% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 14% 4%
29 7 9 4 13 5 5 15 5 9 11 2 0 5 2 24 17 AL 17 1 9
7% 8% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% % 8% 5% *% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 7% 4% %
71 5 40 22 26 8 28 28 7 25 23 6 6 16 8 55 26 42 45 5 21
17% 6% 23% 22% 16% 14% 2% 16% 9% 20% 16% 14% 19% 15% 15% 18% 14% 22% 18% 19% 16%
3 - 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - - - 3 2 0 2 0 1
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1%
13 0 6 3 6 4 0 7 2 3 4 1 1 1 1 12 3 2 10 1 2
3% *% 4% 3% 4% 7% *% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 1%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be more of a ...?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 239 265 - - 514 - - 239 265

100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 224 299 - - 529 - - 224 299
Moderate Democrat 111 101 - - 216 - - 111 101

47% 38% 42% 47% 38%
Mainstream liberal Democrat 58 68 - - 127 - - 58 68

24% 26% 25% 24% 26%
Bernie Sanders-style Democrat 63 68 - - 134 - - 63 68

26% 26% 26% 26% 26%
Unsure 7 29 - - 36 - - 7 29

3% 11% % 3% 11%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be more of a ...?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 289 115 69 32 104 81 78 130 121
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 292 132 73 10 115 95 76 114 129
Moderate Democrat 116 46 34 19 34 34 39 49 60
40% 40% 50% 58% 33% 41% 50% 38% 50%

Mainstream liberal Democrat 83 30 8 6 16 16 19 36 40
29% 26% 11% 19% 16% 19% 25% 28% 33%

Bernie Sanders-style Democrat 73 28 25 2 53 28 14 24 16
25% 24% 37% 7% 51% 34% 18% 19% 13%

Unsure 18 12 1 5 1 4 6 21 5
6% 10% 2% 16% 1% 5% 8% 16% 4%
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Would you say you consider yourself to be more of a ...?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 116 191 139 68 159 118 99 70 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 153 224 100 52 212 122 99 51 33
Moderate Democrat 50 89 44 33 61 43 46 33 30
43% 47% 32% 48% 38% 37% 46% 47% 52%
Mainstream liberal Democrat 26 38 42 21 33 29 28 16 18
23% 20% 30% 30% 21% 25% 29% 23% 31%
Bernie Sanders-style Democrat 31 55 43 5 52 40 20 14 4
27% 29% 31% 7% 33% 34% 21% 19% 8%
Unsure 8 8 10 10 13 5 4 7 5
7% 4% 7% 14% 8% 4% 4% 11% 9%




Table QPartylDDem Page 128

Would you say you consider yourself to be more of a ...?

Total

Unweighted Total

Moderate Democrat

Mainstream liberal Democrat

Bernie Sanders-style Democrat

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
514 200 215 115 99 112 110 173 118 132 130 7 80 138 80 375 144 248 433 44 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
529 187 219 122 123 66 108 261 94 83 89 97 127 138 91 390 144 264 413 55 50
216 87 94 46 36 35 48 72 60 72 45 26 32 66 27 150 76 97 179 24 14
42% 43% 44% 40% 36% 32% 44% 42% 51% 54% 35% 33% 40% 48% 34% 40% 53% 39% 41% 54% 48%
127 49 56 34 22 39 27 33 27 28 37 20 20 27 21 100 31 62 117 5 5
25% 24% 26% 29% 23% 35% 25% 19% 23% 21% 28% 26% 24% 19% 26% 27% 21% 25% 27% 12% 16%
134 49 58 29 28 33 27 51 23 31 25 27 26 33 20 101 31 65 109 13 8
26% 25% 27% 25% 28% 30% 25% 29% 20% 23% 19% 35% 32% 24% 25% 27% 22% 26% 25% 30% 28%
36 15 8 6 13 4 8 18 7 1 24 5 3 13 13 23 6 24 28 2 2
7% 8% 4% 5% 13% 3% 7% 10% 6% 1% 18% 6% 4% 9% 16% 6% 4% 10% 7% 4% 7%
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If Joe Biden does NOT seek the Democratic nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 239 265 - - 514 - - 239 265
100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 224 299 - - 529 - - 224 299
Kamala Harris 78 92 - - 171 - - 78 92
33% 35% 33% 33% 35%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 22 19 - - 42 - - 22 19
9% % 8% 9% %
Amy Klobuchar 4 7 - - 10 - - 4 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Stacey Abrams 9 17 - - 29 - - 9 17
4% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Andy Beshear 3 2 - - 5 - - 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Pete Buttigieg 30 27 - - 57 - - 30 27
12% 10% 11% 12% 10%
Gretchen Whitmer 3 1 - - 4 - - 3 1
1% *% 1% 1% *%
Cory Booker 16 17 - - 32 - - 16 17
7% 6% 6% % 6%
Elizabeth Warren 11 13 - - 24 - - 11 13
5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Andrew Yang 8 2 - - 9 - - 8 2
3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Kyrsten Sinema - 0 - - 0 - - - 0
*% *% *%
Gavin Newsom 10 0 - - 11 - - 10 0
4% *% 2% 4% *%
Tulsi Gabbard 3 4 - - 7 - - 3 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand 2 1 - - 3 - - 2 1
1% *% 1% 1% *%
Beto O’Rourke 2 6 - - 8 - - 2 6
1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else (Please specify) 1 5 - - 7 - - 1 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Unsure 38 52 - - 95 - - 38 52
16% 20% 18% 16% 20%
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If Joe Biden does NOT seek the Democratic nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 289 115 69 32 104 81 78 130 121
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 292 132 73 10 115 95 76 114 129
Kamala Harris 92 56 12 8 18 26 26 46 55
32% 49% 18% 25% 17% 32% 33% 36% 45%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 21 5 11 4 18 17 4 2 0
7% 4% 17% 13% 17% 21% 6% 2% *%
Amy Klobuchar 10 - - - - 1 2 4 4
4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Stacey Abrams 9 13 7 - 8 5 6 7 3
3% 11% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 2%
Andy Beshear 3 0 2 - 2 3 - - -
1% *% 3% 2% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 41 2 12 1 5 3 11 16 21
14% 2% 18% 3% 5% 4% 14% 12% 18%
Gretchen Whitmer 1 2 1 - 0 2 1 - 1
*% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 1%
Cory Booker 21 5 1 6 6 2 6 7 12
7% 4% 1% 18% 6% 2% 8% 5% 10%
Elizabeth Warren 14 5 5 - 4 6 4 8 3
5% 4% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 2%
Andrew Yang 5 3 2 - 4 2 3 - -
2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Kyrsten Sinema - - 0 - 0 - - - -
*% *%
Gavin Newsom 8 1 - 2 2 4 4 - 1
3% 1% 7% 2% 4% 5% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 2 2 3 - 3 - 1 3 -
1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Kirsten Gillibrand 2 0 - - - - - 3 -
1% *% 2%
Beto O’Rourke 4 3 0 - 2 - 1 4 2
1% 3% *% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Someone else (Please specify) 1 - 1 - 6 - - 0 1
*% 2% 6% *% 1%
Unsure 54 18 11 11 26 10 11 30 19
19% 16% 16% 34% 25% 13% 14% 23% 15%
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If Joe Biden does NOT seek the Democratic nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 116 191 139 68 159 118 99 70 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 153 224 100 52 212 122 99 51 33
Kamala Harris 50 63 40 17 66 29 31 24 19
43% 33% 29% 26% 42% 24% 31% 35% 32%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 9 14 17 2 14 13 7 6 2
8% 7% 12% 3% 9% 11% % 8% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 2 4 - 5 1 - 7 - 2
2% 2% 7% 1% % 3%
Stacey Abrams 3 17 6 2 9 5 9 3 3
3% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 9% 4% 5%
Andy Beshear 2 1 3 - 0 1 4 - -
1% *% 2% *% 1% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 6 16 30 6 6 24 8 4 14
5% 8% 21% 9% 4% 21% 8% 5% 24%
Gretchen Whitmer 1 3 - - 1 0 - 2 1
1% 2% *% *% 2% 2%
Cory Booker 5 17 6 4 12 6 7 2 5
5% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% % 3% 9%
Elizabeth Warren 3 11 4 6 10 4 2 8 -
3% 6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 2% 12%
Andrew Yang 3 4 1 1 3 2 2 2 -
3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Kyrsten Sinema 0 - - - - 0 - - -
*% *%
Gavin Newsom 0 2 2 6 1 3 1 - 6
*% 1% 2% 9% 1% 2% 1% 10%
Tulsi Gabbard 3 - 1 3 3 - 0 4 -
2% 1% 4% 2% *% 6%
Kirsten Gillibrand - 1 1 - 0 1 - 1 -
1% 1% *% 1% 1%
Beto O’Rourke 2 2 3 1 3 2 4 - 0
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% *%
Someone else (Please specify) - 2 5 - 0 5 1 1
1% 4% *% 4% 1% 1%
Unsure 27 34 18 16 28 23 17 14 7
23% 18% 13% 24% 17% 20% 17% 20% 12%
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If Joe Biden does NOT seek the Democratic nomination for President in 2024 and the presidential primaries were being held today, for whom would you vote?

Total

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Amy Klobuchar

Stacey Abrams

Andy Beshear

Pete Buttigieg

Gretchen Whitmer

Cory Booker

Elizabeth Warren

Andrew Yang

Kyrsten Sinema

Gavin Newsom

Tulsi Gabbard

Kirsten Gillibrand

Beto O’Rourke

Someone else (Please specify)

Unsure

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
200 215 115 99
100 100 100 100
187 219 122 123
60 73 41 38
30% 34% 36% 38%
17 20 9 5
9% 9% 8% 5%
2 8 5 1
1% 4% 4% 1%
10 17 11 2
5% 8% 10% 2%
2 1 - 2
1% 1% 2%
22 20 13 15
11% 9% 11% 15%
1 1 - 2
*% 1% 2%
13 16 12 3
6% 8% 11% 3%
13 6 3 5
7% 3% 3% 5%
5 2 - 2
3% 1% 2%
- - - 0
*%
7 4 B -
4% 2%
- 5 2 2
2% 2% 2%
- 2 0 0
1% *% *%
3 4 4 1
1% 2% 3% 1%
6 1 1 -
3% *% *%
37 35 13 22
19% 16% 11% 23%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
132 130 7 80 138 80 375
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
83 89 97 127 138 91 390
51 49 16 28 39 22 132
38% 38% 21% 35% 28% 28% 35%

9 11 11 7 12 6 29
% 8% 14% 9% 9% 8% 8%
3 6 - - 2 1 9
2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
4 7 5 5 8 5 21
3% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
1 2 1 1 5 2 -

1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3%

19 16 8 5 15 8 42
15% 13% 10% 6% 11% 10% 11%
3 - 0 1 3 0 1
2% *% 1% 2% 1% *%

5 8 8 4 12 7 20
4% 6% 10% 5% 9% 9% 5%
7 4 2 6 4 3 20
5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5%
1 - 4 1 2 2 7
1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2%
- - - 0 0 0 -
*% *% *%

4 - 6 - 4 - 7
3% 8% 3% 2%
3 2 0 2 3 1 3
2% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 1%
1 - - 0 1 - 2
1% *% *% 1%
1 2 1 4 3 3 5
*% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1%
- - 1 - 0 - 7

1% *% 2%
21 23 12 17 25 19 69
16% 18% 16% 21% 18% 24% 18%

Vaccination Status

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
433 44 29
100 100 100
413 55 50
146 12 11
34% 27% 39%
39 1 1
9% 3% 3%
10 B -
2%

26 2 1
6% 4% 4%
5 0 -

1% 1%

53 3 1
12% 7% 2%
2 2 -

*% 5%

30 2 0
7% 4% 1%
21 3 -
5% 8%

7 1 1
2% 2% 5%
0 - -

*%
10 - -
2%
4 3 -
1% 6%
3 - -
1%
4 3 -
1% 8%
7 - -
2%
66 11 13
15% 25% 46%
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If you had to choose just one, which would you say is the biggest issue facing the country today?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Infrastructure 9 6 6 - 9 4 2 5 4
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
The environment and climate 42 27 7 5 56 3 4 35 22
change 9% 5% 2% 8% 11% 2% 2% 15% 8%
Education 8 5 7 - 6 6 1 2 4
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
National security 23 18 25 3 13 14 11 9 4
5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 1%
Healthcare 30 35 20 5 41 10 10 17 19
6% % 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 7% %
Taxes 16 12 15 0 13 8 7 9 4
3% 2% 4% *% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Jobs and the economy 72 86 73 16 60 26 47 33 26
15% 16% 17% 29% 12% 13% 21% 14% 10%
Cost of living 20 33 18 4 31 6 12 14 17
4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6%
Drug abuse 4 8 3 - 9 - 3 4 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Immigration 59 48 87 3 17 44 43 11 5
12% 9% 21% 5% 3% 22% 19% 5% 2%
Crime 17 16 14 2 17 5 9 10 7
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Political corruption 36 39 49 1 17 27 21 6 10
7% % 12% 2% 3% 14% 10% 3% 4%
Gun rights 9 9 9 4 6 3 5 1 3
2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% *% 1%
The coronavirus pandemic 94 141 51 11 174 20 31 67 104
20% 26% 12% 19% 34% 10% 14% 28% 39%
Race relations 18 20 15 0 22 9 6 8 14
4% 4% 4% *% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Something else (Please specify) 17 18 17 1 17 11 6 5 12
4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4%
Unsure 4 10 5 1 8 1 3 2 5
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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If you had to choose just one, which would you say is the biggest issue facing the country today?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Infrastructure 6 3 6 - 5 5 1 2 3
1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%
The environment and climate 47 3 17 2 22 8 7 11 21
change 6% 2% 16% 5% 13% 5% 4% 4% 8%
Education 13 - 0 - 0 4 5 - 3
2% *% *% 3% 3% 1%
National security 27 7 6 - 3 9 6 16 7
4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3%
Healthcare 44 7 12 - 23 11 8 16 9
6% 5% 12% 14% 7% 5% 6% 4%
Taxes 24 3 1 - 4 5 10 7 3
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Jobs and the economy 109 14 17 12 21 30 34 44 29
15% 11% 16% 29% 13% 19% 21% 16% 12%
Cost of living 38 10 4 - 14 8 9 14 9
5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Drug abuse 7 4 0 - 1 6 1 4 -
1% 4% *% *% 4% *% 2%
Immigration 88 6 7 6 8 8 13 37 40
12% 5% 6% 14% 5% 5% 8% 13% 16%
Crime 23 4 6 - 4 7 7 10 5
3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Political corruption 64 3 7 - 13 13 16 21 12
9% 2% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 5%
Gun rights 15 5 - - 11 3 3 2 1
2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1%
The coronavirus pandemic 165 35 19 18 24 31 32 66 85
23% 28% 17% 45% 14% 20% 19% 24% 34%
Race relations 20 14 4 - 10 8 5 7 8
3% 11% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Something else (Please specify) 30 2 0 2 3 2 3 13 13
4% 2% *% 6% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5%
Unsure 7 5 1 - 2 - 2 7 3
1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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If you had to choose just one, which would you say is the biggest issue facing the country today?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Infrastructure 7 8 0 1 5 5 3 2 -
3% 2% *% *% 2% 2% 1% 1%
The environment and climate 11 18 28 12 17 14 8 16 12
change 4% 5% 10% 10% 6% % 4% 9% 13%
Education - 3 10 - 1 2 5 2 4
1% 4% *% 1% 2% 1% 4%
National security 11 17 8 4 9 5 6 13 4
4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4%
Healthcare 14 26 16 13 20 16 10 17 5
6% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5%
Taxes 9 5 11 4 4 3 7 7 7
4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% %
Jobs and the economy 40 55 50 13 33 39 32 23 28
16% 14% 18% 11% 11% 19% 14% 13% 29%
Cost of living 14 28 9 3 20 12 13 4 3
6% 7% 3% 2% 7% 6% 6% 2% 4%
Drug abuse 1 5 - 5 2 3 3 - 4
1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Immigration 31 34 31 11 24 21 37 22 3
13% 9% 12% 9% 8% 10% 17% 12% 3%
Crime 7 15 8 3 9 6 7 7 1
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Political corruption 24 35 14 2 30 12 17 14 2
10% 9% 5% 1% 10% 6% % 8% 2%
Gun rights 4 9 4 3 7 5 3 4 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
The coronavirus pandemic 49 96 62 31 69 47 56 41 18
20% 25% 23% 26% 24% 23% 25% 23% 19%
Race relations 9 12 13 3 20 6 7 3 0
4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% *%
Something else (Please specify) 8 13 5 8 15 3 7 7 3
3% 3% 2% 7% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Unsure 6 4 - 3 7 4 2 - -
3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
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If you had to choose just one, which would you say is the biggest issue facing the country today?

Total

Infrastructure

The environment and climate

change

Education

National security

Healthcare

Taxes

Jobs and the economy

Cost of living

Drug abuse

Immigration

Crime

Political corruption

Gun rights

The coronavirus pandemic

Race relations

Something else (Please specify)

Unsure

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
309 416 223 290
100 100 100 100
7 7 2 1
2% 2% 1% *%
26 28 11 15
8% 7% 5% 5%
- 8 1 5
2% 1% 2%
10 23 12 8
3% 6% 5% 3%
23 27 13 19
% 6% 6% 6%
6 13 5 9
2% 3% 2% 3%
55 56 37 a7
18% 13% 16% 16%
16 22 16 16
5% 5% % 6%
5 1 1 5
2% *% 1% 2%
25 44 18 38
8% 11% 8% 13%
15 11 4 8
5% 3% 2% 3%
16 29 18 30
5% 7% 8% 10%
8 1 1 10
3% *% *% 3%
75 108 64 54
24% 26% 29% 19%
12 14 6 12
4% 3% 3% 4%
5 21 13 9
2% 5% 6% 3%
4 4 2 6

1% 1% 1% 2%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
283 291 128 129 273 161 739
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

4 3 4 1 6 4 9
1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
28 8 10 13 17 7 52

10% 3% 8% 10% 6% 4% 7%

7 5 1 0 8 4 5
2% 2% 1% *% 3% 2% 1%
16 8 6 8 9 6 32
6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4%

9 16 15 7 17 10 51
3% 6% 11% 5% 6% 6% %
12 7 2 2 11 9 17
4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2%
39 50 23 23 51 31 107

14% 17% 18% 18% 19% 19% 14%
12 15 7 11 16 10 38
4% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5%

4 4 - 3 6 2 6
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
47 28 3 10 13 4 92

17% 10% 2% 8% 5% 2% 12%
11 9 5 4 11 5 22
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
22 19 8 6 22 12 52
8% 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% %

3 8 4 0 6 5 13
1% 3% 3% *% 2% 3% 2%
50 91 30 26 62 43 176

18% 31% 23% 20% 23% 27% 24%

9 8 7 8 7 2 31
3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4%

9 9 4 4 9 6 26
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%

2 4 - 4 2 2 11
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%

Vaccination Status

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
727 78 186
100 100 100
11 - 4
2% 2%
59 6 3
8% 8% 2%
10 - 2
1% 1%
27 6 7
4% 7% 4%
54 6 8
7% 8% 4%
21 1 6
3% 1% 3%
106 13 30
15% 17% 16%
36 6 11
5% 8% 6%
7 3 1
1% 4% 1%
68 2 35
9% 2% 19%
21 5 5
3% 7% 3%
38 1 33
5% 2% 18%
10 2 7
1% 2% 4%
195 20 22
27% 26% 12%
30 6 2
4% 7% 1%
29 0 6
4% *% 3%
4 0 4
1% *% 2%
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Have you seen, read, or heard anything in the news lately about the $3 5 trillion budget resolution currently being debated in Congress?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TOTAL YES 375 324 285 34 375 150 135 196 174
79% 61% 68% 61% 73% 76% 61% 82% 66%
Yes, alot 155 96 94 11 141 61 33 83 57
33% 18% 22% 20% 28% 31% 15% 35% 22%
Yes, alittle 220 228 191 23 234 89 102 113 117
46% 43% 45% 42% 46% 45% 46% 47% 44%
No 90 177 116 22 117 46 70 34 79
19% 33% 28% 39% 23% 23% 32% 14% 30%
Unsure 11 30 19 - 22 2 17 9 13
2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 8% 4% 5%
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Have you seen, read, or heard anything in the news lately about the $3 5 trillion budget resolution currently being debated in Congress?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TOTAL YES 515 85 66 36 80 95 110 200 220
71% 67% 62% 87% 48% 60% 68% 2% 87%

Yes, alot 187 30 17 15 23 34 48 56 91
26% 24% 16% 37% 14% 21% 30% 20% 36%
Yes, a little 328 54 49 21 57 62 62 144 128
45% 43% 46% 50% 34% 39% 38% 52% 51%

No 185 31 35 5 82 52 45 66 26
26% 25% 33% 13% 49% 33% 28% 24% 10%

Unsure 26 9 5 - 5 11 7 12 6
4% 8% 5% 3% % 4% 4% 2%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Have you seen, read, or heard anything in the news lately about the $3 5 trillion budget resolution currently being debated in Congress?

Education

Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TOTAL YES 148 268 189 99 161 140 172 134 90
61% 70% 69% 85% 55% 69% 76% 74% 93%
Yes, alot 53 84 76 39 62 52 53 40 44
22% 22% 28% 33% 21% 26% 23% 22% 46%
Yes, alittle 96 184 113 60 99 88 119 94 45
39% 48% 42% 52% 34% 43% 53% 52% 47%
No 81 105 75 9 113 57 50 36 6
33% 27% 28% 8% 39% 28% 22% 20% 7%
Unsure 14 11 8 8 18 6 3 12 -
6% 3% 3% 7% 6% 3% 1% 7%
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Have you seen, read, or heard anything in the news lately about the $3 5 trillion budget resolution currently being debated in Congress?

Total

TOTAL YES

Yes, a lot

Yes, a little

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
704 216 308 150 181 132 150 253 169 225 190 96 63 171 83 532 247 325 534 55 105
69% 70% 74% 67% 62% 72% 64% 67% 76% 79% 65% 75% 49% 63% 52% 72% 71% 69% 73% 71% 57%
252 84 121 52 46 55 55 85 56 95 49 36 26 58 26 192 94 103 200 19 31
25% 27% 29% 23% 16% 30% 23% 23% 25% 33% 17% 28% 20% 21% 16% 26% 27% 22% 27% 24% 17%
453 132 186 98 135 76 96 168 113 130 141 60 38 113 58 339 153 222 334 36 74
45% 43% 45% 44% 46% 42% 41% 45% 51% 46% 48% 47% 29% 42% 36% 46% 44% 47% 46% 47% 40%
271 80 96 65 95 44 74 100 52 53 87 29 56 84 61 184 80 132 174 19 69
27% 26% 23% 29% 33% 24% 32% 27% 23% 19% 30% 23% 44% 31% 38% 25% 23% 28% 24% 25% 37%
41 14 13 8 14 7 9 22 2 5 14 4 9 18 17 23 19 12 19 4 12
4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 5% 3% % 6% 10% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6%
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Based on what you have heard, do you support or oppose the $3 5 trillion budget resolution currently being debated in Congress?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 251 207 85 17 353 a7 38 190 160
SUPPORT 53% 39% 20% 31% 69% 24% 17% 80% 60%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 158 135 228 25 34 122 106 18 16
33% 25% 54% 46% % 61% 48% 7% 6%
Strongly support 120 82 19 1 180 13 5 105 75
25% 16% 4% 3% 35% 7% 2% 44% 28%
Somewhat support 131 124 67 16 173 34 33 85 86
27% 23% 16% 28% 34% 17% 15% 36% 32%
Somewhat oppose 68 74 91 17 30 41 50 16 14
14% 14% 22% 31% 6% 21% 22% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose 90 61 137 9 4 81 56 2 2
19% 11% 33% 15% 1% 41% 25% 1% 1%
Unsure 66 190 107 13 127 29 78 31 89
14% 36% 26% 23% 25% 15% 35% 13% 34%
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Based on what you have heard, do you support or oppose the $3 5 trillion budget resolution currently being debated in Congress?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 292 83 57 27 68 76 73 120 124
SUPPORT 40% 66% 54% 65% 41% 48% 45% 43% 49%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 253 11 20 6 20 34 48 96 94
35% 9% 19% 14% 12% 21% 30% 35% 38%

Strongly support 124 46 24 8 24 28 34 49 68
17% 37% 23% 19% 14% 18% 21% 18% 27%

Somewhat support 168 37 33 19 45 47 39 70 56
23% 30% 31% 46% 27% 30% 24% 25% 22%

Somewhat oppose 109 8 16 6 13 19 26 48 35
15% 7% 15% 14% 8% 12% 16% 17% 14%

Strongly oppose 144 2 4 - 6 15 22 48 59
20% 2% 4% 4% 10% 14% 17% 24%

Unsure 181 31 29 8 79 49 40 62 33
25% 25% 27% 20% 47% 31% 25% 22% 13%
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Based on what you have heard, do you support or oppose the $3 5 trillion budget resolution currently being debated in Congress?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT 108 178 108 67 132 96 108 62 54
SUPPORT 44% 46% 40% 57% 45% 47% 48% 34% 56%
STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 62 105 93 32 60 48 73 77 32

25% 27% 34% 28% 20% 24% 32% 42% 33%
Strongly support 46 74 54 30 68 48 37 23 28

19% 19% 20% 26% 23% 24% 17% 12% 29%
Somewhat support 61 105 55 37 65 48 71 39 26

25% 27% 20% 32% 22% 24% 31% 22% 27%
Somewhat oppose 27 50 53 12 30 18 38 35 19

11% 13% 20% 10% 10% 9% 17% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose 35 56 40 21 30 30 35 42 13

14% 14% 15% 18% 10% 15% 15% 23% 14%
Unsure 73 100 71 17 100 59 44 43 10

30% 26% 26% 15% 34% 29% 20% 24% 10%
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Based on what you have heard, do you support or oppose the $3 5 trillion budget resolution currently being debated in Congress?

Total

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT

SUPPORT

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not

Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
461 164 192 91 104 90 102 151 119 141 111 73 52 125 67 336 147 204 377 44 37
45% 53% 46% 41% 36% 49% 43% 40% 53% 50% 38% 57% 41% 46% 41% 45% 43% 44% 52% 56% 20%
293 67 130 68 96 60 74 105 54 106 77 31 26 62 26 228 132 128 183 20 83
29% 22% 31% 30% 33% 33% 32% 28% 24% 38% 26% 24% 20% 23% 16% 31% 38% 27% 25% 26% 45%
203 86 82 41 35 43 42 65 53 71 38 34 22 49 24 154 69 85 183 11 8
20% 28% 20% 18% 12% 24% 18% 17% 24% 25% 13% 26% 17% 18% 15% 21% 20% 18% 25% 14% 4%
258 78 110 50 69 46 60 86 66 70 73 39 31 76 42 182 78 119 193 33 29
25% 25% 26% 23% 24% 25% 26% 23% 29% 25% 25% 30% 24% 28% 26% 25% 23% 25% 27% 42% 16%
141 37 65 38 39 32 29 46 33 50 41 11 15 35 18 104 57 69 99 8 30
14% 12% 16% 17% 13% 18% 13% 12% 15% 18% 14% 8% 11% 13% 11% 14% 17% 15% 14% 10% 16%
151 29 65 29 57 27 45 59 20 56 35 20 11 27 7 124 74 59 84 13 53
15% 9% 16% 13% 20% 15% 19% 16% 9% 20% 12% 16% 9% 10% 5% 17% 22% 13% 12% 16% 28%
262 78 94 65 90 33 58 120 51 35 103 25 51 86 69 176 66 137 168 13 65
26% 25% 23% 29% 31% 18% 25% 32% 23% 12% 36% 20% 40% 32% 43% 24% 19% 29% 23% 17% 35%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Thinking about the $3 5 trillion budget resolution that is being debated in Congress, do you think a $3 5 trillion budget is spending too much money, too little, or just the right amount?

Party x Lean x Gender

Gender Party x Lean
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too much 205 197 268 32 94 135 133 44 50
43% 37% 64% 58% 18% 68% 60% 18% 19%
The right amount 176 128 47 11 245 28 19 140 104
37% 24% 11% 21% 48% 14% 9% 59% 39%
Too little 43 37 18 3 57 12 6 31 24
9% % 4% 6% 11% 6% 3% 13% 9%
Unsure 51 170 87 8 118 23 64 24 87
11% 32% 21% 15% 23% 12% 29% 10% 33%
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Thinking about the $3 5 trillion budget resolution that is being debated in Congress, do you think a $3 5 trillion budget is spending too much money, too little, or just the right amount?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Too much 337 24 31 8 41 61 62 122 116
46% 19% 29% 20% 25% 39% 38% 44% 46%

The right amount 176 54 44 28 47 47 51 69 90
24% 43% 41% 69% 28% 30% 32% 25% 36%

Too little 57 16 9 - 19 20 12 17 15
8% 13% 9% 11% 13% 7% 6% 6%

Unsure 156 31 22 5 60 30 37 70 30
21% 25% 21% 11% 36% 19% 23% 25% 12%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Thinking about the $3 5 trillion budget resolution that is being debated in Congress, do you think a $3 5 trillion budget is spending too much money, too little, or just the right amount?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too much 88 149 116 48 85 73 101 93 46
36% 39% 43% 41% 29% 36% 45% 51% 47%
The right amount 72 114 74 45 85 63 63 56 35
30% 30% 27% 38% 29% 31% 28% 31% 36%
Too little 20 34 21 8 31 19 17 8 6
8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% % 4% %
Unsure 62 87 62 15 91 49 44 25 10
31% 24% 20% 14% 10%

26% 23% 23% 13%
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Thinking about the $3 5 trillion budget resolution that is being debated in Congress, do you think a $3 5 trillion budget is spending too much money, too little, or just the right amount?

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Too much 402 101 176 94 124 61 107 147 86 133 114 45 40 95 46 304 162 183 267 30 94
40% 33% 42% 42% 43% 33% 46% 39% 39% 47% 39% 35% 31% 35% 28% 41% 47% 39% 37% 39% 50%
The right amount 305 129 107 44 68 67 62 90 85 96 70 56 35 80 42 225 106 133 252 29 21
30% 42% 26% 20% 24% 37% 27% 24% 38% 34% 24% 44% 27% 29% 26% 30% 31% 28% 35% 37% 11%
Too little 83 23 39 18 21 18 19 30 15 23 15 12 12 29 15 53 25 36 61 12 9
8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 16% 5%
Unsure 227 56 94 67 7 35 45 109 38 31 91 16 43 69 59 158 52 117 147 6 63
22% 18% 23% 30% 26% 19% 19% 29% 17% 11% 31% 12% 33% 25% 36% 21% 15% 25% 20% 8% 34%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right? The House of Representatives should...

Party x Lean x Gender

Gender Party x Lean
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote on the infrastructure bill, 287 218 150 31 324 87 63 170 149
regardless if the $3 5 trillion 60% 41% 36% 56% 63% 44% 28% 71% 56%
budget resolution is passed
Not vote on the infrastructure bill 107 105 133 9 66 72 61 31 34
until the Senate passes the $3 5 22% 20% 32% 16% 13% 36% 27% 13% 13%
trillion budget resolution
Unsure 82 208 137 16 124 39 98 37 82

17% 39% 33% 28% 24% 20% 44% 16% 31%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right? The House of Representatives should...

Total Race Race x Gender Age Gender x Age
White White Men Men Women Women

Total White Black Hispanic AAPI Men Women 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ under 50 50+ under 50 50+
Total 1016 726 125 107 41 324 397 167 158 162 278 251 228 247 249 282

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote on the infrastructure bill, 509 334 73 70 30 181 150 78 71 80 121 159 136 151 89 129
regardless if the $3 5 trillion 50% 46% 58% 66% 73% 56% 38% 47% 45% 49% 43% 63% 60% 61% 36% 46%
budget resolution is passed
Not vote on the infrastructure bill 213 170 19 14 9 80 89 29 36 32 69 48 47 59 48 57
until the Senate passes the $3 5 21% 23% 15% 13% 21% 25% 22% 17% 23% 20% 25% 19% 21% 24% 19% 20%
trillion budget resolution
Unsure 294 222 34 22 2 62 158 60 52 50 88 44 45 37 112 96

29% 31% 27% 21% 6% 19% 40% 36% 33% 31% 32% 18% 20% 15% 45% 34%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right? The House of Representatives should...

Education

Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote on the infrastructure bill, 96 190 141 81 134 92 100 107 72
regardless if the $3 5 trillion 40% 49% 52% 70% 46% 45% 44% 59% 75%
budget resolution is passed
Not vote on the infrastructure bill 51 90 55 17 53 53 65 29 10
until the Senate passes the $3 5 21% 23% 20% 15% 18% 26% 29% 16% 10%
trillion budget resolution
Unsure 95 104 76 18 105 58 60 45 14

39% 27% 28% 16% 36% 28% 27% 25% 15%
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Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right? The House of Representatives should...

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote on the infrastructure bill, 509 179 219 94 111 112 109 166 122 175 121 76 52 117 48 391 176 226 419 39 44
regardless if the $3 5 trillion 50% 58% 53% 42% 38% 61% 47% 44% 54% 62% 42% 59% 40% 43% 30% 53% 51% 48% 58% 50% 24%
budget resolution is passed
Not vote on the infrastructure bill 213 45 86 46 82 34 58 80 41 66 48 28 29 57 35 156 7 106 131 22 54
until the Senate passes the $3 5 21% 15% 21% 21% 28% 19% 25% 21% 19% 23% 16% 21% 23% 21% 21% 21% 22% 23% 18% 29% 29%
trillion budget resolution
Unsure 294 85 112 83 97 37 67 130 61 42 122 25 48 100 79 193 92 137 177 16 87
29% 28% 27% 37% 33% 20% 29% 34% 27% 15% 42% 19% 37% 37% 49% 26% 27% 29% 24% 21% 47%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-Formula 1
Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM-+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 117 69 81 10 93 51 30 58 35

25% 13% 19% 19% 18% 26% 14% 24% 13%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 347 415 319 45 381 142 177 176 199
T 73% 78% 76% 81% 74% 72% 80% 73% 75%
I'am a big fan 31 19 20 1 29 11 9 19 10

6% 4% 5% 1% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4%
I'am a casual fan 86 51 61 10 64 40 22 39 25

18% 10% 15% 18% 12% 20% 10% 16% 10%
Have seen it, but am not really a 257 175 187 31 213 109 78 123 84
fan 54% 33% 44% 56% 42% 55% 35% 52% 31%
Never seen it 90 239 132 14 167 33 99 52 115

19% 45% 31% 26% 33% 17% 45% 22% 43%
Unsure 11 47 20 - 40 6 15 6 32

2% 9% 5% 8% 3% 7% 2% 12%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-Formula 1
Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 132 27 14 12 29 32 30 59 36
18% 21% 13% 30% 17% 20% 19% 21% 14%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 558 84 88 29 118 113 125 203 211
T 7% 67% 83% 70% 71% 71% 78% 73% 84%
I am a big fan 34 5 6 4 13 12 14 8 2
5% 4% 5% 11% 8% % 9% 3% 1%
I'am a casual fan 97 21 8 8 16 20 16 50 34
13% 17% 8% 19% 10% 13% 10% 18% 13%
Have seen it, but am not really a 322 52 46 16 51 72 70 125 121
fan 44% 42% 43% 39% 31% 45% 43% 45% 48%
Never seen it 236 32 42 13 67 41 55 78 90
32% 25% 40% 31% 40% 26% 34% 28% 36%
Unsure 37 15 4 - 20 14 6 17 4
5% 12% 4% 12% 9% 4% 6% 2%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-Formula 1
Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 60 63 42 21 64 31 43 17 30
25% 16% 15% 18% 22% 15% 19% 9% 31%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 169 301 213 86 209 158 171 156 60
T 70% 78% 78% 74% 2% 78% 76% 86% 63%
I'am a big fan 13 13 17 7 13 8 13 4 11
5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 12%
I'am a casual fan 47 50 25 14 51 23 30 13 19
19% 13% 9% 12% 17% 11% 13% 7% 20%
Have seen it, but am not really a 80 166 141 52 106 94 108 86 39
fan 33% 43% 52% 44% 36% 46% 48% 48% 41%
Never seen it 89 135 72 34 103 63 63 69 21
37% 35% 26% 29% 35% 31% 28% 38% 22%
Unsure 14 20 17 10 18 15 11 9 5
6% 7% 5% 5% 6%

6% 5% 6% 9%
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Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-Formula 1

Total

| AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN

NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN

IT

Iam a big fan

I am a casual fan

Have seen it, but am not really a

fan

Never seen it

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
186 79 63 25 44 20 48 67 (il 74 35 30 19 67 25 117 82 77 119 29 29
18% 26% 15% 11% 15% 11% 21% 18% 23% 26% 12% 23% 14% 24% 16% 16% 24% 16% 16% 38% 16%
769 209 341 187 218 142 174 285 168 205 230 93 98 186 117 582 237 365 573 44 139
76% 68% 82% 84% 75% 78% 74% 76% 75% 73% 79% 2% 76% 68% 73% 79% 69% 78% 79% 57% 75%
49 24 15 8 10 5 15 17 13 16 8 14 10 21 7 27 32 8 33 10 3
5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 11% 8% 8% 5% 4% 9% 2% 4% 13% 2%
136 55 a7 17 34 14 34 50 39 58 28 15 9 46 18 90 50 69 86 20 26
13% 18% 11% 7% 12% 8% 14% 13% 17% 21% 10% 12% % 17% 11% 12% 14% 15% 12% 25% 14%
439 132 195 84 112 84 112 152 92 161 94 61 38 99 41 339 150 208 335 28 70
43% 43% 47% 38% 39% 46% 48% 40% 41% 57% 32% 48% 30% 36% 25% 46% 43% 44% 46% 36% 38%
331 78 147 103 106 59 62 133 7 44 135 32 60 87 77 243 87 158 238 16 69
33% 25% 35% 46% 37% 32% 27% 35% 34% 16% 46% 25% 46% 32% 47% 33% 25% 34% 33% 21% 37%
61 21 12 11 28 20 12 25 4 4 26 6 12 20 18 41 26 27 35 4 17
6% 7% 3% 5% 10% 11% 5% 7% 2% 1% 9% 5% 9% 7% 11% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 9%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-IndyCar
Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM-+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 126 77 89 13 99 55 34 61 38

26% 15% 21% 23% 19% 28% 15% 26% 14%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 335 422 320 43 379 142 178 165 207
T 71% 79% 76% 7% 74% 72% 80% 69% 78%
I'am a big fan 41 15 21 5 30 17 4 22 8

9% 3% 5% 8% 6% 9% 2% 9% 3%
I'am a casual fan 84 63 68 8 70 38 30 40 30

18% 12% 16% 15% 14% 19% 13% 17% 11%
Have seen it, but am not really a 227 217 195 29 215 98 96 106 108
fan 48% 41% 46% 52% 42% 50% 43% 44% 41%
Never seen it 108 204 125 13 164 43 82 60 99

23% 38% 30% 24% 32% 22% 37% 25% 37%
Unsure 14 32 12 - 35 1 10 12 21

3% 6% 3% % 1% 5% 5% 8%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-IndyCar
Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 151 27 14 10 31 27 29 65 51
21% 21% 13% 25% 18% 17% 18% 23% 20%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 544 89 86 31 121 117 121 206 200
T 75% 71% 81% 75% 73% 74% 75% 74% 80%
I am a big fan 41 7 6 2 13 9 12 15 7
6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 3%
I'am a casual fan 110 20 8 8 18 19 17 50 44
15% 16% 7% 19% 11% 12% 11% 18% 17%
Have seen it, but am not really a 334 57 31 21 36 66 67 144 133
fan 46% 46% 29% 52% 22% 41% 41% 52% 53%
Never seen it 209 32 55 10 85 52 54 62 66
29% 26% 52% 23% 51% 33% 34% 22% 26%
Unsure 32 9 6 - 15 14 11 7 0
4% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 2% *%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-IndyCar
Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 62 76 48 17 61 41 48 25 28
26% 20% 18% 15% 21% 20% 21% 14% 29%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 169 293 209 95 213 154 171 153 59
T 70% 76% 7% 81% 73% 76% 76% 84% 62%
I am a big fan 17 22 14 3 21 9 15 7 5
7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% % 4% 5%
I'am a casual fan 46 54 34 14 40 33 33 18 23
19% 14% 12% 12% 14% 16% 14% 10% 24%
Have seen it, but am not really a 87 175 127 57 118 84 111 88 37
fan 36% 45% 47% 49% 41% 42% 49% 49% 39%
Never seen it 82 119 81 38 95 70 60 64 22
34% 31% 30% 32% 33% 34% 27% 35% 23%
Unsure 12 15 16 4 17 8 6 4 9
5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 9%




Table MotorsportB Page 160

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-IndyCar

Total

| AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN

NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN
IT

I am a big fan

I am a casual fan

Have seen it, but am not really a
fan

Never seen it

Unsure

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
203 72 75 27 56 30 55 64 55] 81 43 31 11 69 29 134 93 89 147 24 28
20% 23% 18% 12% 19% 16% 23% 17% 25% 28% 15% 24% 9% 25% 18% 18% 27% 19% 20% 31% 15%
765 223 331 191 211 135 170 293 167 195 228 92 108 184 114 580 234 363 554 50 144
75% 2% 79% 86% 73% 74% 73% 78% 75% 69% 79% 2% 83% 67% 71% 78% 68% 7% 76% 64% 78%
56 19 22 7 16 8 20 16 12 24 10 15 3 20 7 36 30 24 42 11 2
6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 9% 3% 11% 2% 7% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 14% 1%
147 53 54 19 41 21 35 48 43 56 33 16 9 49 22 98 63 64 104 13 26
14% 17% 13% 9% 14% 12% 15% 13% 19% 20% 11% 13% % 18% 14% 13% 18% 14% 14% 17% 14%
446 128 195 104 123 76 111 168 91 142 119 51 a7 86 43 360 145 220 342 26 71
44% 41% 47% 47% 42% 42% 48% 45% 41% 50% 41% 40% 36% 32% 27% 49% 42% 47% 47% 33% 38%
319 95 135 87 88 59 59 125 76 52 109 41 61 97 70 220 89 143 212 24 73
31% 31% 32% 39% 30% 32% 25% 33% 34% 19% 37% 32% 47% 36% 44% 30% 26% 31% 29% 31% 40%
a7 14 10 5 23 17 9 19 1 7 19 5 10 21 18 25 19 18 26 4 14
5% 5% 3% 2% 8% 10% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 4% 8% 8% 11% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-NASCAR
Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GoP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 156 128 129 23 130 67 63 75 54

33% 24% 31% 42% 25% 34% 28% 31% 20%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 315 382 284 32 366 129 155 163 196
T 66% 2% 68% 58% 71% 65% 70% 68% 74%
I'am a big fan a7 31 32 9 37 19 13 24 13

10% 6% 8% 16% % 10% 6% 10% 5%
I'am a casual fan 110 96 98 14 94 48 50 51 42

23% 18% 23% 26% 18% 24% 23% 21% 16%
Have seen it, but am not really a 247 267 215 26 262 104 111 123 130
fan 52% 50% 51% 46% 51% 52% 50% 51% 49%
Never seen it 68 116 69 7 105 25 43 40 65

14% 22% 16% 12% 20% 13% 19% 17% 25%
Unsure 3 21 7 - 17 2 5 1 16

1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% *% 6%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-NASCAR
Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 213 32 28 10 48 42 44 87 64
29% 26% 26% 25% 29% 26% 27% 31% 26%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 500 85 7 31 116 108 113 183 187
T 69% 68% 2% 75% 69% 68% 70% 66% 74%
I'am a big fan 61 10 6 - 13 12 16 26 10
8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10% 10% 4%
I'am a casual fan 151 22 22 10 35 30 28 60 54
21% 17% 21% 25% 21% 19% 18% 22% 21%
Have seen it, but am not really a 373 70 55 15 76 86 81 150 130
fan 51% 56% 52% 37% 46% 54% 50% 54% 52%
Never seen it 127 15 21 15 39 22 32 34 58
18% 12% 20% 38% 24% 14% 20% 12% 23%
Unsure 14 9 1 - 3 8 4 8 -
2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-NASCAR
Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN 77 109 72 27 89 53 68 33 34
32% 28% 26% 23% 31% 26% 30% 18% 35%
NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN 163 267 196 81 198 145 150 144 59
T 67% 70% 2% 70% 68% 71% 67% 80% 61%
I'am a big fan 25 28 22 4 29 10 19 10 9
10% 7% 8% 3% 10% 5% 8% 6% 9%
I'am a casual fan 52 81 50 24 60 43 49 23 25
21% 21% 18% 20% 21% 21% 22% 13% 26%
Have seen it, but am not really a 113 211 142 57 146 107 117 102 43
fan 47% 55% 52% 48% 50% 53% 52% 56% 45%
Never seen it 49 57 54 25 52 38 33 42 16
20% 15% 20% 21% 18% 19% 15% 23% 16%
Unsure 4 8 4 8 4 5 6 4 4
1% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%
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Changing topics, would you consider yourself a fan of any of the following motorsports?

-NASCAR

Total

| AM A BIG/CASUAL FAN

NOT REALLY A FAN/NEVER SEEN

IT

Iam a big fan

I am a casual fan

Have seen it, but am not really a

fan

Never seen it

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
285 91 112 50 81 a7 70 111 =t/ 99 64 37 33 86 42 197 117 132 202 30 41
28% 30% 27% 22% 28% 26% 30% 29% 25% 35% 22% 29% 26% 31% 26% 27% 34% 28% 28% 39% 22%
707 211 302 172 195 126 161 254 166 183 210 89 92 176 108 530 215 328 514 45 137
70% 68% 2% 7% 67% 69% 69% 67% 74% 65% 2% 69% 71% 64% 67% 2% 62% 70% 71% 59% 74%
78 30 29 14 19 10 20 37 11 29 18 14 7 33 15 44 40 33 54 10 8
8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 5% 10% 6% 11% 5% 12% 9% 6% 12% 7% 7% 13% 4%
207 62 83 36 62 38 50 74 45 70 46 23 26 53 27 153 77 99 147 20 33
20% 20% 20% 16% 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 25% 16% 18% 20% 19% 17% 21% 22% 21% 20% 26% 18%
522 157 218 115 147 84 118 210 111 146 148 66 61 139 84 383 161 251 376 36 101
51% 51% 52% 51% 51% 46% 50% 56% 50% 52% 51% 52% 47% 51% 52% 52% 47% 53% 52% 46% 55%
185 54 83 57 47 43 43 44 55 37 61 23 31 37 24 147 54 78 139 9 36
18% 17% 20% 25% 16% 23% 18% 12% 25% 13% 21% 18% 24% 14% 15% 20% 16% 17% 19% 12% 19%
24 7 3 1 14 9 3 11 1 - 17 2 4 11 11 13 14 8 11 2 7
2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% *% 6% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%
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Around when would you say you became a fan of Formula 1?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 117 69 81 10 93 51 30 58 35
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 118 74 79 10 99 51 28 58 41
WITHIN THE LAST YEAR OR TWO 41 16 25 1 31 19 6 21 11
35% 24% 31% 8% 34% 38% 19% 36% 30%
THREE YEARS AGO OR MORE 69 42 48 6 55 29 19 36 19
59% 61% 60% 61% 59% 58% 63% 62% 55%
Within the last few months 13 2 4 - 10 4 0 9 2
11% 3% 5% 11% 8% 1% 15% 4%
Within the last year or two 29 14 21 1 21 15 6 12 9
25% 21% 26% 8% 23% 30% 18% 21% 26%
Three to five years ago 19 10 10 2 17 6 4 11 6
17% 14% 12% 17% 19% 12% 13% 20% 17%
More than five years ago 50 32 39 5 38 23 15 24 13
43% 46% 48% 44% 41% 46% 51% 42% 38%
Unsure 6 11 7 3 6 2 5 1 5
5% 16% 9% 32% % 4% 17% 2% 15%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Around when would you say you became a fan of Formula 1?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 132 27 14 12 29 32 30 59 36
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Unweighted Total 123 37 19 4 34 34 36 51 37

WITHIN THE LAST YEAR OR TWO 38 10 10 - 15 20 12 8 2
29% 36% 70% 52% 63% 41% 14% 5%

THREE YEARS AGO OR MORE 88 16 2 4 12 12 15 44 28
67% 59% 17% 36% 42% 37% 51% 75% 78%

Within the last few months 8 4 3 - 4 6 4 1 0
6% 15% 18% 13% 17% 12% 2% 1%

Within the last year or two 30 6 7 - 11 15 9 7 1
23% 21% 52% 39% 46% 28% 12% 4%

Three to five years ago 22 5 2 - 6 3 3 10 8
16% 20% 17% 20% 8% 11% 16% 22%

More than five years ago 66 10 0 4 6 9 12 34 20
50% 39% *% 36% 22% 28% 40% 59% 56%

Unsure 6 1 2 8 2 - 3 7 6
5% 5% 13% 64% 6% 9% 11% 16%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Around when would you say you became a fan of Formula 1?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 60 63 42 21 64 31 43 17 30

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 58 83 35 16 70 44 44 15 17
WITHIN THE LAST YEAR OR TWO 19 18 14 7 18 13 8 10 9

31% 28% 33% 36% 28% 42% 18% 62% 28%
THREE YEARS AGO OR MORE 39 39 25 8 38 18 31 6 17

64% 62% 60% 39% 59% 58% 73% 38% 55%
Within the last few months 7 4 3 1 6 3 3 1 1

12% 6% 7% 4% 9% 9% % 9% 4%
Within the last year or two 12 14 11 7 12 10 5 9 7

19% 22% 26% 32% 19% 33% 11% 54% 24%
Three to five years ago 9 12 6 2 9 8 4 1 6

14% 19% 15% 10% 14% 26% 9% % 20%
More than five years ago 30 27 19 6 29 10 27 5 11

50% 43% 45% 28% 45% 32% 64% 31% 35%
Unsure 3 6 3 5 8 - 4 - 5

4% 10% 7% 25% 13% 9% 17%
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Around when would you say you became a fan of Formula 1?

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 186 79 63 25 44 20 48 67 51 74 35 30 19 67 25 117 82 7 119 29 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 192 69 68 27 55 12 45 97 38 54 27 a7 23 60 27 130 79 86 123 31 32
WITHIN THE LAST YEAR OR TWO 57 33 13 7 11 6 18 24 10 27 6 12 7 32 11 25 39 8 37 14 4
31% 42% 21% 26% 25% 29% 38% 35% 19% 37% 17% 41% 40% 48% 44% 21% 47% 10% 31% 49% 15%
THREE YEARS AGO OR MORE 111 37 43 15 31 14 27 37 34 43 22 17 8 27 8 85 36 59 74 15 20
60% 47% 69% 60% 70% 71% 56% 55% 66% 58% 61% 59% 43% 40% 33% 2% 44% 7% 62% 51% 69%
Within the last few months 14 8 5 1 2 1 7 6 2 8 - 4 2 8 2 6 11 1 10 3 1
8% 10% 7% 5% 4% 3% 14% 8% 3% 10% 15% 8% 12% 7% 5% 13% 2% 9% 10% 4%
Within the last year or two 43 25 9 5 9 5 12 18 8 20 6 8 6 24 9 19 28 7 27 12 3
23% 32% 14% 21% 21% 26% 25% 27% 16% 27% 17% 26% 32% 36% 37% 16% 34% 9% 22% 39% 11%
Three to five years ago 29 9 9 1 10 2 9 12 7 13 4 6 4 9 2 20 11 13 16 6 7
16% 12% 15% 3% 24% 9% 18% 18% 13% 18% 12% 19% 20% 14% 10% 17% 14% 17% 14% 20% 24%
More than five years ago 82 27 34 14 20 12 18 25 27 30 17 12 4 18 6 65 25 46 57 9 13
44% 35% 54% 57% 46% 62% 38% 37% 53% 41% 49% 40% 23% 26% 24% 55% 30% 59% 48% 31% 44%
Unsure 17 9 6 3 2 = 3 6 8 3 8 - 3 8 6 7 7 10 8 - 5
9% 11% 10% 14% 5% 6% 10% 15% 5% 22% 17% 12% 22% 6% 8% 13% % 17%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Have you ever watched the Netflix series “Formula 1: Drive to Survive”?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 117 69 81 10 93 51 30 58 35

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 118 74 79 10 99 51 28 58 41
Yes 34 16 17 2 31 12 5 20 11

29% 23% 21% 17% 34% 24% 15% 35% 32%
No 79 47 58 9 58 36 22 37 21

68% 68% 71% 83% 62% 70% 74% 64% 59%
Unsure 4 6 6 - 4 3 3 1 3

3% 9% 8% 4%

6% 11% 1% 9%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Have you ever watched the Netflix series “Formula 1: Drive to Survive”?

Race

Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 132 27 14 12 29 32 30 59 36
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 123 37 19 4 34 34 36 51 37
Yes 31 9 5 4 8 18 16 8 1
24% 36% 36% 36% 28% 56% 52% 13% 2%
No 95 16 6 8 16 14 12 49 34
2% 61% 41% 64% 57% 42% 41% 84% 94%
Unsure 6 1 3 - 4 1 2 1 2
4% 4% 23% 15% 2% 7% 2% 4%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Have you ever watched the Netflix series “Formula 1: Drive to Survive”?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 60 63 42 21 64 31 43 17 30
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 58 83 35 16 70 44 44 15 17
Yes 10 16 15 9 11 10 12 8 10
17% 25% 36% 44% 17% 31% 27% 49% 32%
No 47 43 25 12 46 19 30 8 21
78% 67% 60% 56% 2% 62% 70% 51% 68%
Unsure 3 5 2 - 7 2 1 - -
6% 8% 4%

11% % 2%
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Have you ever watched the Netflix series “Formula 1: Drive to Survive”?

Total

Unweighted Total

Yes

No

Unsure

Total

Community

Region

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
186 79 63 25 44 20 48 67 51 74 35 30 19 67 25 117 82 7 119 29 29
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
192 69 68 27 55 12 45 97 38 54 27 a7 23 60 27 130 79 86 123 31 32
50 24 17 7 8 5 15 16 13 23 8 10 7 32 10 18 30 10 36 10 4
27% 31% 28% 27% 19% 27% 31% 25% 26% 31% 21% 34% 39% 48% 40% 16% 36% 13% 30% 33% 15%
126 51 43 16 32 14 30 46 36 48 26 19 7 32 14 94 43 66 81 18 22
68% 64% 69% 64% 2% 73% 62% 69% 70% 64% 74% 66% 36% 48% 56% 80% 53% 86% 68% 62% 76%
10 4 2 2 4 - 4 4 2 4 2 - 5 3 1 5 9 1 2 1 3
5% 5% 3% 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 25% 5% 4% 4% 11% 1% 1% 5% 9%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If you had to choose up to three, which of the current Formula 1 drivers would you say are your favorites?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 117 69 81 10 93 51 30 58 35
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 118 74 79 10 99 51 28 58 41
Lewis Hamilton 21 13 13 - 21 9 4 12 8
18% 18% 16% 22% 17% 14% 21% 24%
Valtteri Bottas 10 4 6 - 8 5 2 5 2
9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% %
Max Verstappen 2 0 0 - 2 0 - 2 0
2% 1% *% 2% *% 3% 1%
Sergio Perez 8 9 8 0 9 3 5 5 4
7% 13% 10% 2% 10% 5% 16% 9% 12%
Charles Leclerc 2 6 4 1 2 1 3 - 2
2% 8% 6% 10% 2% 2% 11% 6%
Carlos Sainz 5 3 4 - 4 3 1 2 2
4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5%
Daniel Ricciardo 13 2 9 1 5 8 1 4 1
11% 3% 12% 8% 6% 16% 4% 7% 3%
Lando Norris 5 6 2 - 8 1 1 4 4
4% 9% 3% 9% 2% 5% % 12%
Esteban Ocon 12 3 4 - 10 4 0 8 3
10% 5% 5% 11% 8% 1% 13% 8%
Fernando Alonso 18 4 10 3 9 9 1 6 3
15% 6% 13% 24% 10% 18% 5% 11% 8%
Mick Schumacher 24 8 14 1 17 11 3 12 5
21% 12% 18% 6% 18% 22% 11% 21% 13%
Nikita Mazepin 9 0 5 - 4 5 - 4 0
8% *% % 4% 11% % *%
Kimi Raikkonen 11 2 7 - 6 7 - 4 2
9% 3% 8% 6% 13% % 5%
Antonio Giovinazzi 13 5 11 0 7 7 4 5 1
11% 8% 14% 5% % 15% 12% 9% 3%
George Russell 18 3 7 - 14 6 2 12 2
15% 5% 9% 15% 11% 5% 21% 5%
Nicholas Latifi 3 7 8 - 2 2 6 2 1
3% 10% 10% 3% 3% 20% 3% 2%
Pierre Gasly 12 4 6 - 10 4 2 8 2
11% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 14% 6%
Yuki Tsunoda 5 - 4 - 2 4 - 2 -
5% 5% 2% 7% 3%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If you had to choose up to three, which of the current Formula 1 drivers would you say are your favorites?

Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender

Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women

Sebastian Vettel 10 6 10 0 5 6 4 3 3
8% 9% 12% 3% 6% 13% 12% 5% 7%

Lance Stroll 7 0 3 - 5 3 - 4 0
6% 1% 4% 5% 6% 7% 1%

Unsure 29 34 27 7 28 12 15 13 15
33% 68% 30% 23% 50% 22% 44%

25% 48%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If you had to choose up to three, which of the current Formula 1 drivers would you say are your favorites?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 132 27 14 12 29 32 30 59 36
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 123 37 19 4 34 34 36 51 37
Lewis Hamilton 22 3 3 4 3 9 5 14 2
17% 13% 23% 36% 11% 29% 17% 23% 7%
Valtteri Bottas 7 3 - 4 1 3 6 3 9]
5% 11% 36% 3% 11% 21% 5% 1%
Max Verstappen 0 1 - - 1 0 - - 0
*% 5% 5% 1% 1%
Sergio Perez 15 2 0 - 4 2 3 4 3
11% 6% 3% 16% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Charles Leclerc 4 0 3 - 3 - 1 2 2
3% 2% 19% 9% 2% 3% 6%
Carlos Sainz 4 0 3 - 3 1 3 1 0
3% 2% 19% 9% 3% 9% 2% 1%
Daniel Ricciardo 12 0 1 2 1 1 6 6 1
9% 1% 6% 18% 3% 3% 21% 11% 2%
Lando Norris 5 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 2
3% 9% 10% 18% 6% 14% 3% 3% 5%
Esteban Ocon 10 4 2 - 7 4 1 2 1
% 13% 11% 25% 14% 3% 3% 2%
Fernando Alonso 18 2 3 - 2 3 10 6 2
14% 6% 20% 6% 9% 33% 10% 5%
Mick Schumacher 28 3 0 - 2 6 7 13 5
21% 12% 3% 6% 18% 22% 22% 13%
Nikita Mazepin 6 3 1 - 0 3 3 3 -
4% 10% 6% 1% 9% 11% 5%
Kimi Raikkonen 10 1 2 - 3 - 5 3 2
8% 2% 14% 9% 15% 6% 6%
Antonio Giovinazzi 14 1 3 - 5 4 8 2 0
11% 4% 24% 17% 12% 26% 3% *%
George Russell 16 3 2 - 5 5 5 6 -
12% 13% 11% 17% 16% 17% 10%
Nicholas Latifi 7 1 2 - 3 4 1 2 1
5% 5% 13% 11% 11% 3% 3% 1%
Pierre Gasly 9 3 4 - 3 5 3 5 -
7% 12% 28% 9% 15% 11% 9%
Yuki Tsunoda 4 0 1 - 0 4 - 2 -
3% 1% 6% 1% 11% 3%




Table QFormulaDri Page 176
Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If you had to choose up to three, which of the current Formula 1 drivers would you say are your favorites?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Sebastian Vettel 12 3 - - 2 3 1 7 2

9% 11% 9% 9% 3% 12% 6%
Lance Stroll 6 2 0 - - 1 3 3 -

4% 8% *% 4% 10% 6%
Unsure 42 11 2 8 6 4 2 26 25

32% 40% 14% 64% 19% 13% 7% 45% 68%




Table QFormulaDri Page 177
Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

If you had to choose up to three, which of the current Formula 1 drivers would you say are your favorites?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 60 63 42 21 64 31 43 17 30
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 58 83 35 16 70 44 44 15 17
Lewis Hamilton 9 12 12 1 7 7 7 1 11
15% 19% 28% 4% 11% 24% 17% % 36%
Valtteri Bottas 2 5 4 3 4 3 1 - 7
4% 7% 11% 15% 6% 9% 2% 22%
Max Verstappen 0 2 0 - 1 1 0 - -
*% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Sergio Perez 5 8 3 0 3 6 7 - 1
9% 13% 7% 2% 5% 19% 17% 4%
Charles Leclerc 3 2 2 1 4 2 2 - -
6% 3% 4% 3% 6% % 4%
Carlos Sainz 4 3 0 - 3 2 0 2 -
7% 5% 1% 5% % *% 13%
Daniel Ricciardo 7 4 2 2 2 1 3 3 6
11% 7% 5% 11% 4% 3% 8% 17% 20%
Lando Norris 3 2 5 1 3 2 1 1 4
5% 3% 11% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 13%
Esteban Ocon 3 5 7 - 2 7 3 4 -
6% 7% 17% 3% 21% 7% 21%
Fernando Alonso 11 4 5 2 7 4 3 4 4
19% 7% 12% 8% 11% 14% 8% 25% 12%
Mick Schumacher 12 8 11 1 7 6 10 5 4
20% 13% 25% 6% 10% 19% 24% 33% 12%
Nikita Mazepin 3 5 1 1 2 0 5 1 1
5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 1% 12% 5% 3%
Kimi Raikkonen 5 3 3 2 9 1 1 2 -
8% 5% 6% 12% 14% 2% 2% 12%
Antonio Giovinazzi 8 4 7 - 8 3 5 3 0
13% 6% 18% 12% 10% 11% 21% *%
George Russell 5 2 8 6 6 5 1 1 9
9% 4% 18% 28% 9% 16% 2% 5% 29%
Nicholas Latifi 4 2 3 1 5 1 0 4 -
7% 4% 7% 4% 8% 3% 1% 22%
Pierre Gasly 7 6 3 0 4 3 6 2 2
11% 10% 7% *% 5% 10% 13% 15% 5%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021
If you had to choose up to three, which of the current Formula 1 drivers would you say are your favorites?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Yuki Tsunoda 0 2 3 1 - 0 - 4 2
*% 2% 7% 4% 1% 22% 5%
Sebastian Vettel 2 8 2 3 4 7 2 - 2
3% 13% 6% 17% 7% 23% 4% %
Lance Stroll 6 0 1 - 6 - 0 0 1
10% 1% 3% 10% *% 3% 4%
Unsure 22 24 10 7 28 4 18 4 8
37% 39% 23% 33% 43% 13% 41% 24% 27%




Table QFormulaDri Page 179

If you had to choose up to three, which of the current Formula 1 drivers would you say are your favorites?

Total

Unweighted Total

Lewis Hamilton

Valtteri Bottas

Max Verstappen

Sergio Perez

Charles Leclerc

Carlos Sainz

Daniel Ricciardo

Lando Norris

Esteban Ocon

Fernando Alonso

Mick Schumacher

Nikita Mazepin

Kimi Raikkonen

Antonio Giovinazzi

George Russell

Nicholas Latifi

Pierre Gasly

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family

Vaccination Status

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
79 63 25 44
100 100 100 100
69 68 27 55
7 18 6 8
9% 29% 24% 18%
6 6 2 3
% 9% 9% 7%
1 1 0 0
2% 1% 2% *%
5 5 4 7
% 9% 17% 15%
5 0 - 3
6% *% 7%
2 2 2 3
3% 3% 9% 7%
6 2 - 7
8% 4% 15%
6 3 2 3
% 4% 9% 6%
9 2 - 4
11% 3% 8%
9 8 - 6
11% 13% 13%
15 9 3 8
19% 14% 13% 18%
3 2 - 5
4% 3% 10%
6 4 2 3
8% 6% % 6%
10 5 2 4
12% 8% % 9%
10 6 0 6
12% 9% 2% 13%
4 1 0 5
5% 2% 2% 10%
11 1 - 4
13% 2% 10%

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
74 35 30 19 67 25 117
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
54 27 a7 23 60 27 130
12 8 7 4 13 7 21
16% 22% 23% 24% 19% 29% 18%
6 - 2 4 4 1 10
9% 8% 23% % 4% 8%
- 0 1 - 0 - 2

1% 4% 1% 2%
5 7 3 0 7 3 10
7% 21% 10% 2% 10% 13% 9%
1 2 1 2 0 0 6
1% 4% 3% 12% *% 1% 5%
3 1 2 1 1 1 7
4% 4% % 6% 1% 3% 6%
10 1 4 0 4 0 11
13% 2% 12% 2% % 1% 10%
3 1 0 4 5 2 6
4% 4% 1% 22% 7% % 5%
8 0 4 2 8 0 7
11% *% 12% 11% 12% 1% 6%
15 2 3 1 9 3 13
20% 6% 11% 5% 14% 12% 11%
14 6 7 0 10 3 22
19% 17% 24% 3% 16% 11% 19%
7 - 3 - 5 - 5
9% 10% % 4%
5 - 4 - 5 - 8
% 12% % %
8 1 5 3 10 3 7
11% 4% 18% 15% 15% 12% 6%
13 2 4 1 13 1 8
18% 4% 13% 6% 20% 4% %
2 3 1 3 5 3 3
3% 9% 4% 14% % 12% 3%
6 4 6 - 9 2 7
8% 11% 21% 14% 8% 6%

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
119 29 29
100 100 100
123 31 32
28 1 5
23% 2% 18%
8 3 4
6% 9% 13%
0 1 0
*% 2% 1%
12 4 1
10% 13% 2%
3 2 1
2% 5% 4%
8 - -
6%

10 3 2
9% 10% 7%
6 3 2
5% 9% 6%
8 6 0
7% 21% 1%
18 2 2
15% 6% 8%
22 5 5
18% 16% 18%
4 3 2
4% 10% 8%
7 1 4
6% 4% 13%
10 4 3
9% 13% 10%
15 3 4
12% 10% 13%
5 1 2
4% 5% 8%
11 3 1
9% 11% 5%
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If you had to choose up to three, which of the current Formula 1 drivers would you say are your favorites?

Yuki Tsunoda

Sebastian Vettel

Lance Stroll

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated

5 4 1 - 0 - - 4 2 4 - 1 - 4 - 1 5 0 5 - 0
3% 6% 1% 1% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 1% 6% *% 4% 1%
16 8 4 2 3 0 6 4 5 5 1 3 3 2 2 14 9 6 7 7 2
8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 2% 13% 6% 10% 7% 4% 10% 16% 3% 8% 12% 11% 8% 6% 23% 8%

8 5 2 0 2 = 5 2 0 5 - 1 0 2 0 6 6 0 5 1 2
4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 11% 4% *% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 7% 1% 5% 3% 5%
63 24 27 14 12 8 9 25 21 20 20 2 6 18 13 44 19 34 40 6 12
34% 31% 43% 55% 26% 41% 18% 37% 42% 27% 58% 7% 31% 28% 49% 38% 23% 44% 33% 19% 40%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which, if any, of the following do you listen to, read, or watch to stay informed about current affairs and political news? Choose all that apply

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ABC News 159 144 75 26 199 40 36 99 98
34% 27% 18% 47% 39% 20% 16% 41% 37%
NBC News 139 146 71 22 191 33 38 88 100
29% 27% 17% 40% 37% 17% 17% 37% 38%
CBS News 129 136 65 11 190 29 36 91 94
27% 26% 16% 20% 37% 15% 16% 38% 35%
Fox News 126 152 182 12 79 92 90 27 51
26% 29% 43% 22% 15% 47% 41% 11% 19%
MSNBC 96 76 33 3 138 17 16 76 59
20% 14% 8% 5% 27% 9% 7% 32% 22%
CNN 163 141 44 14 249 19 25 131 112
34% 27% 10% 26% 48% 10% 11% 55% 42%
Newsmax 50 24 65 1 7 44 21 5 3
11% 5% 16% 2% 1% 22% 10% 2% 1%
OAN 25 16 36 1 4 23 13 1 4
5% 3% 9% 2% 1% 12% 6% *% 1%
Local TV news 210 238 184 30 234 83 102 105 122
44% 45% 44% 54% 46% 42% 46% 44% 46%
Reuters 26 21 15 4 30 10 5 14 14
5% 4% 3% % 6% 5% 2% 6% 5%
The New York Times 79 70 26 4 120 12 15 66 53
17% 13% 6% 8% 23% 6% 7% 27% 20%
The Washington Post 54 61 21 6 91 12 9 41 48
11% 12% 5% 10% 18% 6% 4% 17% 18%
The Wall Street Journal 52 37 27 4 60 22 6 28 30
11% 7% 6% 6% 12% 11% 3% 12% 11%
Local newspaper 107 120 82 14 131 34 48 65 65
23% 23% 20% 25% 25% 17% 22% 27% 25%
NPR 69 51 29 4 89 15 14 50 37
15% 10% % 7% 17% 8% 6% 21% 14%
PBS 56 71 37 2 90 15 22 40 48
12% 13% 9% 3% 18% 8% 10% 17% 18%
Twitter 70 82 38 9 108 18 20 48 54
15% 15% 9% 17% 21% 9% 9% 20% 20%
Facebook 145 195 145 12 179 67 77 73 104
31% 37% 34% 22% 35% 34% 35% 30% 39%
Instagram 62 93 53 4 100 23 30 36 57
13% 17% 13% 8% 19% 12% 14% 15% 21%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which, if any, of the following do you listen to, read, or watch to stay informed about current affairs and political news? Choose all that apply

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Talk radio 50 36 54 4 30 32 22 15 12
10% 7% 13% 6% 6% 16% 10% 6% 5%
Local radio news 82 100 97 8 74 41 57 35 39
17% 19% 23% 14% 14% 21% 26% 15% 15%
Breitbart 15 10 24 - 0 14 10 - 0
3% 2% 6% *% 7% 4% *%
Vox 10 7 2 1 16 2 0 7 6
2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 3% 2%
Huffington Post 27 53 11 6 65 5 7 20 42
6% 10% 3% 11% 13% 2% 3% 8% 16%
USA Today 50 53 44 3 60 24 20 23 33
10% 10% 10% 5% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12%
Yahoo News 51 48 32 5 61 16 16 33 28
11% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 7% 14% 10%
Reddit 44 42 24 5 57 8 16 33 22
9% 8% 6% 9% 11% 4% 7% 14% 8%
Podcasts 57 51 50 3 55 25 25 31 21
12% 10% 12% 6% 11% 13% 11% 13% 8%
Univision 14 19 5 - 29 3 2 11 16
3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 1% 4% 6%
Telemundo 6 11 3 - 13 0 3 6 7
1% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 3%
Something else (Please specify) 17 24 20 2 16 9 11 5 11
3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4%
None of these 24 38 27 2 27 9 17 13 12
5% % 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which, if any, of the following do you listen to, read, or watch to stay informed about current affairs and political news? Choose all that apply

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ABC News 192 64 26 22 33 45 27 88 112
26% 51% 24% 53% 20% 28% 17% 32% 45%
NBC News 202 39 22 22 20 29 36 86 116
28% 32% 21% 54% 12% 18% 22% 31% 46%

CBS News 185 49 20 14 23 28 41 83 95
25% 39% 18% 33% 14% 17% 25% 30% 38%

Fox News 213 37 16 11 20 41 40 94 83
29% 29% 15% 27% 12% 26% 25% 34% 33%

MSNBC 115 28 21 11 17 23 29 43 64
16% 22% 19% 26% 10% 14% 18% 16% 25%

CNN 197 59 33 19 33 50 59 78 90
27% 47% 31% 47% 20% 31% 37% 28% 36%

Newsmax 63 6 6 - 2 9 12 23 29
9% 5% 5% 1% 6% 7% 8% 11%

OAN 33 2 5 - 2 5 2 14 19
5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 8%
Local TV news 333 60 40 21 38 54 67 147 148
46% 48% 37% 51% 23% 34% 42% 53% 59%

Reuters 40 5 4 - 9 8 5 15 13
6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%

The New York Times 110 21 21 - 27 29 21 29 46
15% 17% 19% 16% 18% 13% 11% 18%

The Washington Post 90 13 13 - 22 19 10 23 44
12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 6% 8% 18%

The Wall Street Journal 59 12 13 5 7 15 13 32 24
8% 10% 12% 13% 4% 9% 8% 12% 10%

Local newspaper 177 24 13 14 15 25 27 81 82
24% 19% 12% 33% 9% 16% 17% 29% 32%

NPR 96 5 20 2 19 20 10 36 39
13% 4% 19% 5% 11% 12% 6% 13% 15%

PBS 96 12 13 7 12 12 20 40 46
13% 10% 12% 18% 7% % 12% 14% 18%

Twitter 96 27 24 10 46 31 28 39 14
13% 22% 23% 24% 28% 20% 17% 14% 6%

Facebook 254 59 21 9 60 70 68 92 52
35% 47% 19% 21% 36% 44% 42% 33% 21%

Instagram 99 30 22 5 51 36 33 35 7
14% 24% 21% 11% 31% 23% 20% 12% 3%
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Which, if any, of the following do you listen to, read, or watch to stay informed about current affairs and political news? Choose all that apply

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Talk radio 64 11 12 - 13 8 10 39 17
9% 9% 11% 8% 5% 6% 14% 7%

Local radio news 149 15 9 8 20 24 35 68 36
20% 12% 9% 19% 12% 15% 22% 24% 14%

Breitbart 24 - 1 - 2 4 3 14 3
3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1%

Vox 12 3 4 - 7 6 1 3 2
2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1%

Huffington Post 69 11 3 - 17 12 5 26 25
9% 9% 3% 10% 7% 3% 9% 10%

USA Today 81 14 5 5 15 26 14 32 20
11% 11% 4% 13% 9% 16% 9% 12% 8%

Yahoo News 67 20 8 3 12 15 15 25 32
9% 16% 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 9% 13%

Reddit 52 10 21 3 31 26 8 13 9
7% 8% 20% 7% 19% 16% 5% 5% 4%

Podcasts 88 9 12 - 14 28 33 23 12
12% 7% 12% 9% 18% 20% 8% 5%

Univision 9 6 20 - 10 5 14 5 1
1% 5% 19% 6% 3% 8% 2% *%

Telemundo 5 - 12 - 5 5 2 3 1
1% 11% 3% 3% 1% 1% *%

Something else (Please specify) 29 1 4 6 10 6 7 5 12
4% 1% 4% 14% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5%

None of these 49 6 3 - 18 14 9 18 6
7% 5% 3% 11% 9% 6% 6% 2%
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Which, if any, of the following do you listen to, read, or watch to stay informed about current affairs and political news? Choose all that apply

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
ABC News 70 123 71 42 77 66 72 65 23
29% 32% 26% 36% 27% 32% 32% 36% 24%
NBC News 56 105 86 41 69 55 68 55 34
23% 27% 32% 35% 24% 27% 30% 30% 35%
CBS News 57 105 60 47 68 44 77 44 29
24% 27% 22% 40% 23% 22% 34% 24% 31%
Fox News 74 108 64 32 70 47 76 59 23
30% 28% 24% 28% 24% 23% 34% 33% 24%
MSNBC 24 69 51 32 48 34 48 25 19
10% 18% 19% 28% 16% 17% 21% 14% 20%
CNN 61 106 83 59 78 68 62 43 51
25% 28% 31% 51% 27% 34% 28% 24% 53%
Newsmax 20 23 24 7 12 17 22 18 5
8% 6% 9% 6% 4% 8% 10% 10% 5%
OAN 6 19 13 4 11 4 14 9 4
2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4%
Local TV news 97 175 122 61 121 89 117 73 47
40% 46% 45% 52% 41% 44% 52% 40% 49%
Reuters 6 25 9 9 10 10 18 7 4
2% 7% 3% 8% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4%
The New York Times 14 56 53 29 39 23 39 21 30
6% 15% 19% 25% 13% 11% 18% 11% 32%
The Washington Post 19 50 26 23 28 23 36 14 16
8% 13% 10% 20% 9% 11% 16% 8% 16%
The Wall Street Journal 15 26 28 21 22 9 23 14 21
6% 7% 10% 18% 8% 5% 10% 8% 22%
Local newspaper 48 85 56 40 61 34 63 40 29
20% 22% 21% 34% 21% 17% 28% 22% 30%
NPR 8 38 47 30 26 24 23 31 19
3% 10% 17% 26% 9% 12% 10% 17% 20%
PBS 19 45 35 30 31 23 28 25 22
8% 12% 13% 26% 11% 11% 12% 14% 23%
Twitter 26 68 42 22 43 28 40 17 26
11% 18% 15% 19% 15% 14% 18% 9% 27%
Facebook 92 133 79 40 107 60 83 51 36
38% 35% 29% 34% 37% 29% 37% 28% 37%
Instagram 38 68 43 12 50 34 37 20 18
16% 18% 16% 11% 17% 17% 16% 11% 18%
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Which, if any, of the following do you listen to, read, or watch to stay informed about current affairs and political news? Choose all that apply

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Talk radio 22 36 24 6 26 9 25 22 6
9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 5% 11% 12% 6%
Local radio news 33 76 55 19 47 33 45 32 22
14% 20% 20% 16% 16% 16% 20% 18% 23%
Breitbart 3 10 8 4 6 1 7 7 4
1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Vox 4 9 5 2 7 5 1 3 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Huffington Post 12 28 24 19 23 14 31 9 5
5% 7% 9% 17% 8% 7% 14% 5% 6%
USA Today 24 43 25 15 28 17 34 15 12
10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 8% 15% 8% 13%
Yahoo News 22 34 32 10 20 25 33 10 9
9% 9% 12% 9% 7% 13% 15% 6% 10%
Reddit 10 41 28 8 25 25 21 9 8
4% 11% 10% 7% 8% 12% 9% 5% 8%
Podcasts 19 45 34 12 27 16 23 23 20
8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 13% 20%
Univision 5 20 9 - 16 5 5 2 7
2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Telemundo 7 8 0 3 3 5 4 4 1
3% 2% *% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Something else (Please specify) 8 22 6 5 10 5 8 13 4
3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% % 4%
None of these 25 15 19 6 27 10 10 8 6
10% 4% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6%
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Which, if any, of the following do you listen to, read, or watch to stay informed about current affairs and political news? Choose all that apply

Total

ABC News

NBC News

CBS News

Fox News

MSNBC

CNN

Newsmax

OAN

Local TV news

Reuters

The New York Times

The Washington Post

The Wall Street Journal

Local newspaper

NPR

PBS

Twitter

Facebook

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
306 97 147 76 62 50 62 115 78 100 80 39 34 75 41 230 109 133 247 18 34
30% 31% 35% 34% 21% 28% 27% 30% 35% 35% 28% 30% 27% 27% 25% 31% 31% 28% 34% 24% 18%
287 97 129 73 61 51 56 103 7 87 85 28 31 72 39 215 90 131 238 17 27
28% 31% 31% 33% 21% 28% 24% 27% 34% 31% 29% 22% 24% 27% 24% 29% 26% 28% 33% 23% 14%
269 78 120 61 72 51 48 101 69 84 89 24 24 72 43 195 92 113 220 18 22
26% 25% 29% 27% 25% 28% 20% 27% 31% 30% 31% 18% 19% 26% 27% 26% 27% 24% 30% 24% 12%
278 84 116 66 79 35 58 127 58 74 101 33 28 82 53 196 113 128 184 15 71
27% 27% 28% 30% 27% 19% 25% 34% 26% 26% 35% 26% 22% 30% 33% 27% 33% 27% 25% 19% 38%
175 50 88 41 37 32 37 58 48 59 40 24 20 41 23 135 50 86 159 8 5
17% 16% 21% 19% 13% 18% 16% 15% 21% 21% 14% 19% 15% 15% 14% 18% 15% 18% 22% 11% 3%
310 107 132 66 71 75 60 101 74 99 85 44 33 88 41 222 88 149 274 15 15
31% 35% 32% 29% 24% 41% 25% 27% 33% 35% 29% 35% 26% 32% 26% 30% 25% 32% 38% 19% 8%
75 16 33 12 26 11 20 24 19 30 18 12 4 6 1 68 36 35 38 5 30
7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 10% 6% 10% 3% 2% *% 9% 10% 7% 5% 7% 16%
41 11 21 11 9 4 13 13 12 16 12 5 4 5 1 37 19 19 25 2 14
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 8%
455 138 199 109 118 77 95 177 105 130 145 50 41 106 58 348 139 230 360 21 63
45% 45% 48% 49% 41% 42% 41% 47% A47% 46% 50% 39% 32% 39% 36% A47% 40% 49% 50% 27% 34%
49 18 22 9 9 10 7 15 17 14 11 12 7 12 4 37 17 16 37 8 4
5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 10% 2%
153 69 57 29 27 a7 25 40 41 51 34 20 22 48 28 105 44 67 133 8 6
15% 22% 14% 13% 9% 26% 11% 11% 18% 18% 12% 15% 17% 18% 17% 14% 13% 14% 18% 10% 3%
118 38 56 32 25 30 22 37 29 29 29 17 20 29 20 90 33 44 99 8 7
12% 12% 13% 14% 9% 17% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10% 13% 15% 10% 12% 12% 9% 9% 14% 10% 4%
@il 45 30 13 16 25 22 23 21 35 23 10 9 39 18 52 27 42 71 8 7
9% 15% 7% 6% 5% 14% 9% 6% 9% 12% 8% 8% % 14% 11% % 8% 9% 10% 11% 4%
228 60 101 54 67 38 58 64 67 68 79 17 23 51 34 178 85 104 188 11 26
22% 19% 24% 24% 23% 21% 25% 17% 30% 24% 27% 14% 18% 19% 21% 24% 25% 22% 26% 15% 14%
123 40 52 28 31 33 20 31 40 46 26 16 15 19 9 102 G5} 46 105 8 7
12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 18% 8% 8% 18% 16% 9% 13% 11% 7% 6% 14% 10% 10% 15% 10% 4%
129 42 56 37 31 27 22 33 a7 31 44 15 14 37 30 92 36 59 110 8 9
13% 14% 13% 17% 11% 15% 9% 9% 21% 11% 15% 11% 11% 13% 18% 12% 11% 13% 15% 10% 5%
158 59 56 33 42 40 37 49 32 38 44 24 28 66 36 91 46 68 125 12 17
16% 19% 14% 15% 15% 22% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15% 19% 22% 24% 22% 12% 13% 15% 17% 15% 9%
343 116 117 66 110 59 97 131 56 86 111 36 52 114 71 230 123 153 234 30 65
34% 38% 28% 30% 38% 32% 42% 35% 25% 30% 38% 28% 40% 42% 44% 31% 36% 33% 32% 39% 35%
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Echelon Insights
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which, if any, of the following do you listen to, read, or watch to stay informed about current affairs and political news? Choose all that apply

Instagram

Talk radio

Local radio news

Breitbart

Huffington Post

USA Today

Yahoo News

Reddit

Podcasts

Univision

Telemundo

Something else (Please specify)

None of these

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
63 54 38 44
20% 13% 17% 15%
18 45 20 25
6% 11% 9% 9%
57 70 37 55
19% 17% 16% 19%
6 10 5 9
2% 2% 2% 3%
8 9 2 3
2% 2% 1% 1%
26 41 24 17
9% 10% 11% 6%
40 37 22 30
13% 9% 10% 10%
29 35 16 35
9% 8% % 12%
29 31 18 27
9% 8% 8% 9%
39 40 22 30
13% 10% 10% 10%
18 11 9 5
6% 3% 4% 2%
6 8 3 3
2% 2% 1% 1%
6 22 15 12
2% 5% % 4%
13 19 6 31
4% 5% 3% 11%

Marital/Family

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
32 44 19 36 61 37 100
11% 15% 15% 28% 23% 23% 14%
36 24 11 3 27 13 60
13% 8% 8% 2% 10% 8% 8%
50 71 18 14 58 36 122
18% 24% 14% 11% 21% 22% 16%
6 7 4 1 4 1 21
2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
6 3 3 3 4 1 15
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
14 27 10 19 22 14 62
5% 9% 8% 15% 8% 9% 8%
31 34 13 13 a7 28 60
11% 12% 10% 10% 17% 17% 8%
30 27 13 12 32 24 67
10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 15% 9%
18 24 22 15 28 17 57
6% 8% 17% 12% 10% 11% 8%
41 24 12 14 40 17 69
14% 8% 9% 11% 15% 10% 9%
12 7 1 8 18 8 16
4% 2% 1% 6% 7% 5% 2%
4 8 2 2 14 10 3
1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6% *%
10 15 5 4 9 5 30
4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
15 16 5 13 24 19 40
5% 6% 4% 10% 9% 12% 5%

Vaccination Status

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
119 10 30
16% 13% 16%
60 9 19
8% 11% 10%
124 14 40
17% 18% 21%
16 4 5
2% 5% 2%
18 2 -
2% 2%
68 11 4
9% 14% 2%
7 13 12
11% 17% 6%
75 11 10
10% 14% 6%
67 9 9
9% 11% 5%
82 8 19
11% 10% 10%
29 3 2
4% 4% 1%
11 4 2
2% 5% 1%
27 1 9
4% 2% 5%
32 4 25
4% 5% 14%
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Which social media platforms or apps do you use?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Facebook 377 438 350 36 410 158 192 198 209
79% 83% 83% 65% 80% 80% 86% 83% 79%
Instagram 198 239 159 21 253 68 91 118 126
42% 45% 38% 37% 49% 35% 41% 50% 48%
YouTube 328 327 248 34 360 133 116 177 176
69% 62% 59% 61% 70% 67% 52% 74% 66%
Snapchat 85 148 83 11 134 33 50 49 80
18% 28% 20% 19% 26% 17% 23% 20% 30%
Reddit 77 68 42 8 95 21 21 52 41
16% 13% 10% 14% 19% 11% 9% 22% 16%
Pinterest 84 218 133 16 153 33 100 45 104
18% 41% 32% 28% 30% 17% 45% 19% 39%
LinkedIn 106 118 83 9 132 44 39 58 72
22% 22% 20% 17% 26% 22% 18% 24% 27%
WhatsApp 71 61 29 11 94 18 11 a7 42
15% 11% 7% 20% 18% 9% 5% 20% 16%
Twitter 152 140 86 13 194 43 43 103 86
32% 26% 20% 23% 38% 22% 19% 43% 32%
TikTok 94 159 99 15 132 37 62 47 79
20% 30% 24% 28% 26% 19% 28% 20% 30%
Something else (Please specify) 7 2 5 - 4 4 1 3 1
1% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% *%
None of these 34 28 26 4 33 15 10 14 17
7% 5% 6% % 6% 8% 5% 6% %
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Which social media platforms or apps do you use?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Facebook 589 107 78 36 113 134 155 236 181
81% 85% 74% 88% 68% 85% 96% 85% 2%

Instagram 290 71 58 12 120 95 84 95 50
40% 57% 54% 30% 2% 60% 52% 34% 20%
YouTube 441 103 87 22 129 122 136 165 110
61% 82% 81% 54% 7% 77% 84% 59% 44%

Snapchat 152 45 35 - 93 49 37 51 10
21% 36% 33% 56% 31% 23% 18% 4%

Reddit 90 22 26 8 33 48 28 26 12
12% 17% 24% 20% 20% 30% 17% 9% 5%

Pinterest 242 38 23 - 49 51 50 99 56
33% 30% 22% 29% 32% 31% 35% 22%

LinkedIn 159 37 21 7 26 44 35 75 45
22% 30% 20% 16% 16% 28% 22% 27% 18%

WhatsApp 60 25 34 17 22 23 24 38 29
8% 20% 32% 41% 13% 15% 15% 14% 11%

Twitter 186 59 41 8 58 64 52 75 48
26% 47% 39% 19% 35% 40% 32% 27% 19%

TikTok 160 45 36 10 73 70 37 64 15
22% 36% 34% 24% 44% 44% 23% 23% 6%

Something else (Please specify) 8 - 1 - 1 - - 2 6
1% 1% *% 1% 3%

None of these 57 4 1 - 1 3 2 16 41
8% 3% 1% *% 2% 1% 6% 16%
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Which social media platforms or apps do you use?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Facebook 205 306 220 90 232 164 186 145 81
85% 80% 81% 7% 80% 81% 83% 80% 84%
Instagram 102 173 132 38 131 89 101 66 49
42% 45% 48% 33% 45% 44% 45% 36% 51%
YouTube 176 252 165 70 212 123 152 96 66
2% 66% 60% 60% 73% 61% 68% 53% 68%
Snapchat 65 100 60 15 79 45 54 48 9
27% 26% 22% 13% 27% 22% 24% 27% 10%
Reddit 26 63 a7 10 36 33 41 18 19
11% 17% 17% 9% 12% 16% 18% 10% 20%
Pinterest 63 128 88 26 77 58 79 58 26
26% 33% 32% 22% 26% 28% 35% 32% 27%
LinkedIn 24 70 96 36 39 49 53 33 46
10% 18% 35% 30% 13% 24% 24% 18% 47%
WhatsApp 22 55 43 16 33 25 29 19 27
9% 14% 16% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 28%
Twitter 53 122 80 42 77 60 75 36 45
22% 32% 29% 36% 26% 29% 33% 20% 47%
TikTok 72 101 69 17 73 41 59 52 27
29% 26% 25% 15% 25% 20% 26% 28% 28%
Something else (Please specify) 3 4 2 - 2 3 3 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None of these 13 18 19 12 16 12 16 14 3
6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 6% % 8% 3%
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Which social media platforms or apps do you use?

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status

Religious Religious

& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Facebook 820 263 333 179 224 141 201 301 177 235 248 93 97 240 143 579 289 380 584 53 161
81% 85% 80% 80% T77% 77% 86% 80% 79% 83% 85% 72% 75% 88% 89% 78% 84% 81% 80% 68% 87%
Instagram 446 151 182 105 112 87 106 177 76 109 119 66 79 157 89 286 160 186 322 36 78
44% 49% 44% 47% 39% 47% 45% 47% 34% 39% 41% 51% 61% 58% 56% 39% 46% 40% 44% 47% 42%
YouTube 663 225 256 132 182 126 157 242 139 186 163 96 102 213 123 447 228 296 469 59 118
65% 73% 61% 59% 63% 69% 67% 64% 62% 66% 56% 75% 79% 78% 76% 60% 66% 63% 64% 76% 63%
Snapchat 240 80 89 51 71 50 56 106 28 44 72 33 58 95 64 145 89 92 156 21 56
24% 26% 21% 23% 24% 27% 24% 28% 12% 16% 25% 26% 45% 35% 40% 20% 26% 20% 21% 27% 30%
Reddit 147 46 56 28 45 34 36 51 26 39 35 35 23 60 30 86 40 65 118 12 15
14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 19% 15% 14% 11% 14% 12% 27% 18% 22% 19% 12% 12% 14% 16% 15% 8%
Pinterest 305 86 118 94 101 58 91 103 =3 56 125 11 52 88 67 217 88 149 233 19 46
30% 28% 28% 42% 35% 32% 39% 27% 24% 20% 43% 9% 40% 32% 41% 29% 25% 32% 32% 25% 25%
LinkedIn 225 89 95 48 42 50 44 82 49 71 66 24 29 66 38 160 78 114 180 15 25
22% 29% 23% 22% 14% 27% 19% 22% 22% 25% 23% 19% 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% 24% 25% 19% 13%
WhatsApp 136 69 48 27 19 42 20 43 31 48 34 18 14 50 26 86 41 73 111 8 16
13% 22% 12% 12% 6% 23% 8% 12% 14% 17% 12% 14% 11% 18% 16% 12% 12% 15% 15% 11% 9%
Twitter 297 114 115 51 68 65 69 111 52 91 74 46 42 105 55 190 95 134 224 25 38
29% 37% 28% 23% 23% 35% 30% 30% 23% 32% 25% 36% 33% 39% 34% 26% 27% 28% 31% 32% 20%
TikTok 259 74 98 56 86 43 59 117 40 56 86 30 58 110 76 145 96 99 169 27 57
25% 24% 24% 25% 30% 23% 25% 31% 18% 20% 30% 23% 45% 40% 47% 20% 28% 21% 23% 34% 31%
Something else (Please specify) 9 5 4 2 - 4 3 2 1 6 1 1 - 2 - 7 6 2 5 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% *% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1%
None of these 63 7 27 15 29 14 13 24 13 27 19 3 4 5 1 58 21 30 52 - 11

6% 2% % 7% 10% 7% 5% 6% 6% 10% % 3% 3% 2% *% 8% 6% 6% % 6%
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Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in some other way?

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Man 475 - 198 34 239 198 - 239 -
100% 47% 62% 47% 100% 100%
Woman - 531 222 21 265 - 222 - 265
100% 53% 38% 52% 100% 100%
In some other way - - - - 9

2%
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Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in some other way?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Man 324 57 68 25 61 73 94 107 139
45% 45% 64% 62% 37% 46% 58% 39% 55%
Woman 397 66 36 16 99 83 67 171 111
55% 53% 34% 38% 59% 52% 42% 61% 44%

In some other way 5 2 2 - 6 2 1 - 1
1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% *%
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Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in some other way?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Man 97 154 159 65 119 83 106 106 60
40% 40% 58% 56% 41% 41% 47% 59% 62%
Woman 144 226 110 51 168 118 118 74 36
59% 59% 41% 44% 58% 58% 53% 41% 38%
In some other way 2 5 3 1 5 2 - 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in some other way?

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Man 475 177 192 - 105 102 102 159 113 283 - 128 - 108 - 365 187 189 359 38 72
47% 57% 46% 36% 56% 43% 42% 50% 100% 100% 40% 49% 54% 40% 49% 48% 39%
Woman 531 126 223 223 182 7 131 215 108 - 291 - 129 161 161 367 158 274 358 40 113
52% 41% 54% 100% 63% 42% 56% 57% 48% 100% 100% 59% 100% 50% 46% 58% 49% 52% 61%
In some other way 10 6 1 - 3 4 1 2 S - - - - 3 - 7 1 6 10 - -
1% 2% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%
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What is your race?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White 324 401 382 41 291 168 214 131 156
68% 75% 91% 73% 57% 85% 96% 55% 59%
Black or African American 60 74 7 2 120 6 1 52 66
13% 14% 2% 4% 23% 3% 1% 22% 25%
Hispanic or Latino 68 36 30 4 69 24 7 43 24
14% % % % 13% 12% 3% 18% 9%
Asian 25 14 0 9 30 - 0 17 14
5% 3% *% 16% 6% *% % 5%
Native American or Alaska Native 2 8 1 - 2 0 1 1 1
*% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific - 2 0 - 2 - 0 - 2
Islander *0p *0f *04 *9 1%
Something else 1 6 1 1 6 1 - 0 6
*% 1% *% 2% 1% *% *% 2%
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What is your race?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White 726 - 0 - 81 117 124 203 205
100% *% 49% 74% 7% 73% 82%

Black or African American - 125 3 - 33 22 16 50 15
100% 3% 20% 14% 10% 18% 6%

Hispanic or Latino - - 107 - 46 16 15 13 16
100% 28% 10% 9% 5% 6%

Asian - - - 39 3 3 8 11 15
95% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6%

Native American or Alaska Native - - 1 - 7 1 1 1 0
1% 4% 1% *% *% *%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific - - - 2 - 2 - - 0
Islander 5% 1% *04

Something else - - 0 - 6 0 0 - 1
*% 4% *% *% *%
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What is your race?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White 167 261 205 97 189 133 178 147 69
69% 68% 75% 83% 65% 66% 79% 81% 72%
Black or African American 51 54 21 10 61 31 27 11 3
21% 14% 8% 9% 21% 15% 12% 6% 3%
Hispanic or Latino 25 52 26 4 36 30 14 16 9
10% 14% 9% 3% 12% 15% 6% 9% 9%
Asian 0 21 13 5 6 6 6 7 13
*% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 14%
Native American or Alaska Native 6 2 0 0 9 0 0 - -
3% 1% *% *% 3% *% *%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 0 0 2 - 0 - 0 - 2
Islander *0f *0f 1% *0f %04 20
Something else 0 0 6 1 1 6 0 - -
*% *% 2% *% *% 3% *%
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What is your race?

Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

Native American or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific

Islander

Something else

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
309 416 223 290
100 100 100 100
172 309 180 249
56% 74% 80% 86%
66 42 24 29
21% 10% 11% 10%
55 39 10 12
18% 9% 4% 4%
14 25 8 0
4% 6% 4% *%
1 2 0 6
*% *% *% 2%
- 2 2 0
1% 1% *%
5 1 1 0
2% *% 1% *%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family

Vaccination Status

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
283 291 128 129 273 161 739
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
210 241 68 68 188 108 542
74% 83% 53% 53% 69% 67% 73%
28 25 23 40 41 29 95
10% 8% 18% 31% 15% 18% 13%
34 15 30 16 37 17 66
12% 5% 23% 13% 14% 11% 9%
12 11 11 3 8 8 31
4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 5% 4%

0 1 1 6 7 6 3
*% *% 1% 5% 2% 4% *%
- 0 - 2 - - 2

*% 2% *%
0 0 0 1 - - 7
*% *% *% 1% 1%

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
727 78 186
100 100 100
520 44 149
2% 57% 80%
85 24 22
12% 31% 12%
82 9 13
11% 12% 7%
36 - 3
5% 2%
2 0 6
*% *% 3%
2 - 0
*% *%
7 0 0
1% *% *%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which language do you primarily speak at home: English or another language?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
English 452 518 415 50 487 195 221 225 255

95% 98% 99% 89% 95% 98% 99% 94% 96%
Another language (Please specify) 20 13 2 6 27 - 2 14 10

4% 2% *% 11% 5% 1% 6% 4%
Unsure 3 - 3 - - 3 - - -

1% 1% 2%
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August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which language do you primarily speak at home: English or another language?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

English 726 123 82 30 157 157 154 270 240
100% 98% 7% 73% 94% 99% 96% 97% 96%

Another language (Please specify) - 3 21 11 7 2 7 8 11
2% 20% 27% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Unsure - - 3 - 3 - - - -
3% 2%
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Which language do you primarily speak at home: English or another language?

Education

Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
English 240 378 251 109 287 193 219 181 79
99% 98% 92% 93% 98% 95% 98% 100% 82%
Another language (Please specify) 3 6 18 8 5 11 2 - 17
1% 2% 7% 7% 2% 5% 1% 18%
Unsure - - 3 - - - 3 - -
1%

1%
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Which language do you primarily speak at home: English or another language?

Total

English

Another language (Please specify)

Unsure

Total

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
978 284 409 222 285 170 234 368 206 263 281 125 126 257 154 717 336 448 692 78 186
96% 92% 98% 99% 98% 93% 100% 98% 92% 93% 97% 98% 98% 94% 95% 97% 97% 96% 95% 100% 100%
35 22 8 1 5 13 = 5 17 17 10 3 3 15 8 19 6 21 32 - -
3% 7% 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 8% 6% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4%
3 3 - - - - - 3 - 3 - - - - - 3 3 - 3 - -
*% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
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What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
High school or less 97 144 102 8 116 42 60 49 65
20% 27% 24% 14% 23% 21% 27% 21% 25%
Some college 107 160 113 14 137 49 63 52 82
23% 30% 27% 25% 27% 25% 29% 22% 31%
Associate’s degree 47 66 51 8 54 20 32 22 30
10% 12% 12% 15% 11% 10% 14% 9% 11%
Bachelor’s degree 159 110 116 15 139 68 49 79 58
34% 21% 28% 27% 27% 34% 22% 33% 22%
Graduate degree 65 51 37 11 68 19 18 36 31
14% 10% 9% 19% 13% 10% 8% 15% 12%

Prefer not to say
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

High school or less 167 45 25 - 46 41 42 67 47
23% 36% 23% 28% 26% 26% 24% 19%

Some college 169 38 43 17 56 39 42 65 67
23% 30% 40% 43% 34% 25% 26% 23% 27%

Associate’s degree 90 12 9 3 13 16 19 44 23
12% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 12% 16% 9%

Bachelor’s degree 204 20 26 16 45 46 46 71 65
28% 16% 24% 38% 27% 29% 28% 25% 26%

Graduate degree 97 10 4 5 7 15 13 31 50
13% 8% 4% 13% 4% 10% 8% 11% 20%

Prefer not to say - - - -
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
High school or less 243 - - - 110 50 48 25 4
100% 38% 24% 22% 14% 4%
Some college - 269 - - 93 54 67 41 10
70% 32% 26% 30% 23% 10%
Associate’s degree - 115 - - 35 33 28 8 6
30% 12% 16% 13% 4% 7%
Bachelor’s degree - - 272 - 43 47 59 67 54
100% 15% 23% 26% 37% 56%
Graduate degree - - - 117 12 20 21 40 22
100% 4% 10% 10% 22% 23%

Prefer not to say - - - -
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What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Total Community

Region

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
High school or less 243 67 84 52 92 42 71 93 38 51 84 29 31 68 48 173 84 110 150 19 67
24% 22% 20% 23% 32% 23% 30% 25% 17% 18% 29% 23% 24% 25% 30% 23% 24% 23% 21% 25% 36%
Some college 269 71 122 69 76 31 65 103 70 57 75 36 48 72 46 197 80 133 182 25 53
26% 23% 29% 31% 26% 17% 28% 27% 31% 20% 26% 28% 37% 26% 29% 27% 23% 28% 25% 32% 28%
Associate’s degree 115 27 56 38 32 22 34 39 19 18 39 16 8 34 26 81 40 60 87 9 17
11% 9% 13% 17% 11% 12% 15% 10% 9% 6% 14% 12% 6% 12% 16% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 9%
Bachelor’s degree 272 96 112 47 65 63 52 98 60 111 61 39 31 69 30 202 91 124 216 16 37
27% 31% 27% 21% 22% 34% 22% 26% 27% 39% 21% 30% 24% 25% 18% 27% 26% 26% 30% 20% 20%
Graduate degree 117 48 43 18 26 25 12 43 37 46 31 9 10 30 12 87 51 42 92 10 12
11% 15% 10% 8% 9% 14% 5% 11% 17% 16% 11% 7% 8% 11% 7% 12% 15% 9% 13% 12% 7%

Prefer not to say - - - -
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

What is your age?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-29 61 99 40 12 104 13 27 42 55
13% 19% 10% 22% 20% 7% 12% 18% 21%
30-39 73 83 67 3 81 36 31 36 43
15% 16% 16% 6% 16% 18% 14% 15% 16%
40-49 94 67 71 10 78 39 31 49 28
20% 13% 17% 17% 15% 20% 14% 21% 11%
50-64 107 171 133 12 130 46 87 52 78
23% 32% 32% 22% 25% 23% 39% 22% 29%
65+ 139 111 109 18 121 64 45 60 61
29% 21% 26% 32% 24% 32% 20% 25% 23%
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What is your age?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-29 80 25 46 2 167 - - - -
11% 20% 43% 6% 100%
30-39 116 21 16 5 - 158 - - -
16% 17% 15% 12% 100%
40-49 124 14 15 8 - - 162 - -
17% 11% 14% 19% 100%
50-64 203 50 13 11 - - - 278 -
28% 40% 13% 27% 100%
65+ 204 15 16 15 - - - - 251
28% 12% 15% 36% 100%
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What is your age?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-29 46 69 45 7 66 48 29 15 4

19% 18% 16% 6% 23% 24% 13% 8% 4%
30-39 41 56 46 15 46 31 30 34 15

17% 14% 17% 13% 16% 15% 13% 19% 15%
40-49 42 61 46 13 a7 24 33 35 21

17% 16% 17% 11% 16% 12% 15% 19% 22%
50-64 67 109 71 31 78 43 66 50 31

28% 28% 26% 27% 27% 21% 30% 28% 33%
65+ a7 90 65 50 54 57 66 47 25

19% 23% 24% 43% 19% 28% 29% 26% 26%
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What is your age?

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-29 167 64 61 36 42 36 35 61 34 13 31 45 62 52 38 112 51 67 100 27 35
16% 21% 15% 16% 14% 20% 15% 16% 15% 5% 11% 35% 48% 19% 24% 15% 15% 14% 14% 35% 19%
30-39 158 60 50 27 48 28 41 65 24 38 54 30 24 87 54 72 50 72 91 21 40
16% 19% 12% 12% 17% 15% 18% 17% 11% 14% 19% 24% 18% 32% 33% 10% 14% 15% 12% 27% 21%
40-49 162 55 58 23 49 41 43 53 25 60 38 24 12 72 35 90 60 66 116 6 38
16% 18% 14% 10% 17% 23% 18% 14% 11% 21% 13% 19% 9% 26% 22% 12% 17% 14% 16% 8% 21%
50-64 278 74 124 75 80 40 63 110 64 66 96 20 22 55 33 223 94 140 205 20 45
27% 24% 30% 34% 27% 22% 27% 29% 28% 23% 33% 16% 17% 20% 21% 30% 27% 30% 28% 26% 24%
65+ 251 56 124 62 72 37 51 86 76 105 72 8 9 8 2 243 91 124 215 3 28
25% 18% 30% 28% 25% 21% 22% 23% 34% 37% 25% 7% % 3% 1% 33% 26% 26% 30% 4% 15%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

What is your current employment status?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Employed full-time 188 141 139 12 174 83 56 94 78
39% 27% 33% 21% 34% 42% 25% 39% 30%
Employed part-time 43 61 41 5 60 16 25 23 32
9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12%
Freelance, contract, or temporary 8 16 10 2 12 1 8 4 8
work 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
“Gig economy” work like ride 4 3 4 0 3 3 1 2 2
shares, food delivery, or dog 1% 1% 1% *0/y 1% 1% *0 1% 1%
walking
Unemployed and looking for work 40 69 41 11 47 15 26 20 27
8% 13% 10% 20% 9% 8% 12% 8% 10%
Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 3 62 32 3 31 - 32 3 28
1% 12% 8% 5% 6% 14% 1% 11%
Full time student 14 13 3 4 22 2 1 12 7
3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3%
Retired 162 136 134 19 142 72 62 73 68
34% 26% 32% 33% 28% 36% 28% 31% 26%
Something else 13 23 13 - 20 5 8 7 13
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Prefer not to say 1 5 3 1 2 1 2 0 2
*% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1%
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What is your current employment status?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Employed full-time 239 41 38 11 57 92 85 89 8
33% 32% 36% 27% 34% 58% 53% 32% 3%
Employed part-time 69 19 10 9 29 14 11 41 13
9% 16% 10% 22% 17% 9% 7% 15% 5%
Freelance, contract, or temporary 22 3 1 - 6 1 3 10 6
work 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
“Gig economy” work like ride 7 - 0 - 2 4 - 1 1
shares, food delivery, or dog 1% *% 1% 3% *% *%
walking
Unemployed and looking for work 55 17 23 3 41 14 20 30 5
8% 14% 22% 7% 25% 9% 12% 11% 2%
Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 57 3 4 - 8 24 17 14 2
8% 2% 4% 5% 15% 10% 5% 1%
Full time student 11 4 11 2 22 3 1 - 2
2% 3% 11% 6% 13% 2% 1% 1%
Retired 238 29 15 16 - 1 13 70 215
33% 23% 14% 38% *% 8% 25% 85%
Something else 25 7 4 - 1 3 9 21 1
3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 6% 8% *%
Prefer not to say 4 2 0 - 0 2 2 2 -
1% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

What is your current employment status?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Employed full-time 64 103 117 a7 42 67 82 78 58
26% 27% 43% 40% 14% 33% 37% 43% 60%
Employed part-time 28 50 23 7 32 22 28 15 8
11% 13% 9% 6% 11% 11% 13% 8% 8%
Freelance, contract, or temporary 1 8 13 2 8 6 4 8 -
work 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
“Gig economy” work like ride 0 5 2 0 5 0 2 - -
shares, food delivery, or dog *0fy 1% 1% *0fy 2% *0f 1%
walking
Unemployed and looking for work 50 35 17 8 58 22 12 12 0
21% 9% 6% 7% 20% 11% 5% 6% *%
Stay-at-home parent or caregiver 25 24 15 1 24 16 14 9 0
10% 6% 5% 1% 8% 8% 6% 5% *%
Full time student 2 22 5 - 18 3 4 2 2
1% 6% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Retired 60 113 7 50 84 63 71 54 25
25% 29% 28% 43% 29% 31% 32% 30% 26%
Something else 10 23 2 1 21 4 5 4 2
4% 6% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Prefer not to say 3 1 2 - 0 0 3 - -
1% *% 1% *% *% 1%
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What is your current employment status?

Total

Employed full-time

Employed part-time

Freelance, contract, or temporary

work

“Gig economy” work like ride
shares, food delivery, or dog
walking

Unemployed and looking for work

Stay-at-home parent or caregiver

Full time student

Retired

Something else

Prefer not to say

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
309 416 223 290
100 100 100 100
119 132 54 79
39% 32% 24% 27%
35 50 32 23
11% 12% 14% 8%
8 10 10 7
3% 2% 4% 2%
2 2 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1%
42 37 23 30
14% 9% 10% 10%
7 18 18 41
2% 4% 8% 14%
13 14 8 2
4% 3% 4% 1%
70 137 66 92
23% 33% 29% 32%
11 13 8 12
4% 3% 4% 4%
2 3 3 0
1% 1% 1% *%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
283 291 128 129 273 161 739
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
128 76 50 45 147 63 184
45% 26% 39% 35% 54% 39% 25%
20 29 18 20 21 17 84
% 10% 14% 15% 8% 11% 11%

0 7 5 7 3 2 22
*% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3%
- - 2 2 1 1 6

2% 2% *% 1% 1%
9 38 25 20 30 27 80
3% 13% 20% 16% 11% 17% 11%
3 46 - 7 40 38 23
1% 16% 6% 15% 24% 3%
3 1 11 10 8 6 21
1% *% 9% 8% 3% 3% 3%
115 82 12 11 14 2 285
41% 28% 9% 8% 5% 2% 39%
4 9 5 4 5 2 31
1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4%
- 3 1 2 3 3 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *%

Vaccination Status

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
727 78 186
100 100 100
217 37 70
30% 48% 38%
86 6 15
12% 8% 8%
19 4 2
3% 5% 1%
3 0 4
*% 1% 2%
56 14 33
8% 18% 18%
46 4 12
6% 5% 6%
27 0 2
4% *% 1%
243 10 40
33% 12% 21%
28 3 5
4% 3% 3%
2 0 2
*% 1% 1%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following comes closest to describing the kind of work you do?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 243 222 193 19 250 103 90 123 120

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 209 234 174 21 236 91 83 99 134
White collar worker, like work at a 128 103 89 10 134 44 45 77 53
desk or an office 53% 47% 46% 55% 54% 42% 50% 62% 44%
Blue collar worker, like work with 94 54 71 5 70 48 23 40 29
my hands or in a factory 39% 24% 37% 24% 28% 46% 26% 33% 24%
Service worker, like work in a 15 57 30 3 38 9 21 5 31
store or hospital 6% 26% 15% 16% 15% 9% 23% 4% 26%
Unsure 5 8 4 1 8 3 1 1 7

2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following comes closest to describing the kind of work you do?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 336 63 49 20 93 112 99 140 27
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 292 72 60 6 105 118 84 106 34
White collar worker, like work at a 178 17 22 17 29 54 52 85 15
desk or an office 53% 27% 45% 84% 31% 48% 53% 60% 58%
Blue collar worker, like work with 95 32 17 3 34 32 36 38 6
my hands or in a factory 28% 50% 34% 16% 37% 29% 37% 27% 24%
Service worker, like work in a 56 12 7 - 27 20 8 17 3
store or hospital 17% 20% 13% 29% 18% 8% 12% 11%
Unsure 7 2 4 - 3 5 3 - 2
2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 7%
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N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which of the following comes closest to describing the kind of work you do?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor's Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 94 166 155 56 86 96 116 101 65
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Unweighted Total 112 191 102 42 129 105 104 68 36
White collar worker, like work at a 24 62 103 47 20 42 51 58 59
desk or an office 25% 37% 66% 83% 23% 44% 44% 58% 90%
Blue collar worker, like work with 44 70 25 9 36 35 46 27 4
my hands or in a factory 47% 42% 16% 16% 42% 36% 40% 27% 5%
Service worker, like work in a 20 29 26 0 26 14 17 14 3
store or hospital 22% 17% 17% 1% 30% 15% 14% 14% 5%
Unsure 6 6 1 0 4 5 2 1 -
6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1%
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Which of the following comes closest to describing the kind of work you do?

Total

Unweighted Total

White collar worker, like work at a
desk or an office

Blue collar worker, like work with
my hands or in a factory

Service worker, like work in a
store or hospital

Unsure

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
471 164 194 98 113 94 120 164 94 149 112 74 74 173 84 296 177 197 325 a7 91
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
447 151 177 97 119 57 108 216 66 89 73 95 107 157 89 287 147 206 288 52 96
235 89 102 48 44 59 41 76 &) 87 58 35 29 92 45 143 94 95 183 16 32
50% 54% 53% 49% 39% 63% 34% 46% 63% 59% 52% 47% 39% 53% 54% 48% 53% 48% 56% 34% 35%
148 a7 54 22 46 18 48 63 18 55 28 30 17 58 16 88 53 60 88 22 35
31% 29% 28% 23% 41% 19% 40% 39% 20% 37% 25% 40% 22% 34% 20% 30% 30% 30% 27% 47% 38%
75 26 31 26 19 14 26 22 13 6 21 8 27 18 17 57 25 37 46 8 21
16% 16% 16% 26% 16% 15% 22% 14% 14% 4% 19% 10% 37% 11% 20% 19% 14% 19% 14% 16% 23%
13 2 7 2 4 3 4 2 4 - 4 2 2 5 5 8 4 5 8 1 3
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
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Which range includes your annual household income?

Total

Less than $30,000 per year

$30,000 to $49,999 per year

$50,000 to $74,999 per year

$75,000 to $125,000 per year

More than $125,000 per year

Prefer not to say

Gender
Male Female
475 531
100 100
119 168
25% 32%
83 118
17% 22%
106 118
22% 22%
106 74
22% 14%
60 36
13% %
0 17
*% 3%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Party x Lean

Party x Lean x Gender

GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
+Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
103 14 159 39 64 72 83
25% 25% 31% 20% 29% 30% 31%
68 10 118 24 44 53 62
16% 18% 23% 12% 20% 22% 23%
113 10 99 60 53 41 57
27% 18% 19% 30% 24% 17% 22%
99 11 70 60 40 35 34
24% 20% 14% 30% 18% 15% 13%
30 8 57 15 14 38 20
% 15% 11% 8% 6% 16% %
6 2 11 - 6 0 9
1% 3% 2% 3% *% 3%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which range includes your annual household income?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Less than $30,000 per year 187 53 36 6 66 46 47 78 54
26% 43% 34% 15% 40% 29% 29% 28% 22%

$30,000 to $49,999 per year 131 29 30 6 48 31 24 43 57
18% 23% 28% 15% 29% 20% 15% 16% 23%

$50,000 to $74,999 per year 177 27 14 6 29 30 33 66 66
24% 21% 13% 14% 18% 19% 20% 24% 26%

$75,000 to $125,000 per year 146 10 16 7 15 34 35 50 a7
20% 8% 15% 18% 9% 21% 22% 18% 19%

More than $125,000 per year 69 3 9 15 4 15 21 31 25
10% 2% 8% 38% 2% 9% 13% 11% 10%

Prefer not to say 15 3 1 - 4 3 2 8 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Which range includes your annual household income?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than $30,000 per year 110 128 43 12 292 - - - -
45% 33% 16% 10% 100%
$30,000 to $49,999 per year 50 86 a7 20 - 203 - - -
20% 22% 17% 17% 100%
$50,000 to $74,999 per year 48 96 59 21 - - 225 - -
20% 25% 22% 18% 100%
$75,000 to $125,000 per year 25 49 67 40 - - - 181 -
10% 13% 24% 34% 100%
More than $125,000 per year 4 16 54 22 - - - - 96
2% 4% 20% 19% 100%
Prefer not to say 6 9 3 2 - - - - -

2% 2% 1% 1%
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Which range includes your annual household income?

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than $30,000 per year 292 97 110 70 85 48 70 120 53 39 47 48 64 60 43 229 79 153 188 25 67
29% 31% 26% 32% 29% 26% 30% 32% 24% 14% 16% 38% 50% 22% 27% 31% 23% 33% 26% 32% 36%
$30,000 to $49,999 per year 203 72 70 41 61 41 50 77 36 36 64 32 25 48 36 154 71 102 135 20 41
20% 23% 17% 18% 21% 22% 21% 21% 16% 13% 22% 25% 19% 18% 23% 21% 20% 22% 19% 25% 22%
$50,000 to $74,999 per year 225 64 95 53 65 31 61 81 51 72 83 23 20 72 42 153 88 98 166 20 35
22% 21% 23% 24% 23% 17% 26% 22% 23% 25% 29% 18% 16% 26% 26% 21% 25% 21% 23% 25% 19%
$75,000 to $125,000 per year 181 39 84 35 59 32 43 61 46 83 61 19 6 45 16 136 80 65 142 6 33
18% 12% 20% 16% 20% 18% 18% 16% 20% 29% 21% 15% 5% 16% 10% 18% 23% 14% 20% 8% 18%
More than $125,000 per year 96 32 50 17 14 22 8 28 38 53 29 5 6 41 18 54 24 44 84 5 4
9% 10% 12% 8% 5% 12% 4% 7% 17% 19% 10% 4% 5% 15% 11% % 7% 9% 12% 6% 2%
Prefer not to say 19 5 7 7 7 8 2 9 0 - 7 0 8 7 7 13 4 7 11 2 6
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% *% 2% *% 6% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
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In what state do you live?

Total

States in the Northeast

States in the Midwest

States in the South

States in the West

Gender

Male Female
475 531
100 100
102 77
21% 14%
102 131
21% 25%
159 215
33% 40%
113 108

24%

20%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Party x Lean

Party x Lean x Gender

GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
+Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
57 12 112 30 27 65 43
14% 21% 22% 15% 12% 27% 16%
105 13 110 54 51 39 71
25% 24% 21% 27% 23% 16% 27%
175 13 173 75 100 75 96
42% 23% 34% 38% 45% 31% 36%
83 18 118 40 44 60 55
20% 32% 23% 20% 20% 25% 21%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

In what state do you live?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

States in the Northeast 132 15 26 3 36 28 41 40 37
18% 12% 25% 8% 21% 18% 25% 14% 15%

States in the Midwest 190 29 12 1 35 41 43 63 51
26% 23% 11% 3% 21% 26% 26% 23% 20%

States in the South 258 76 33 1 61 65 53 110 86
35% 60% 31% 3% 37% 41% 33% 40% 34%

States in the West 147 6 35 35 34 24 25 64 76
20% 5% 33% 86% 21% 15% 16% 23% 30%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

In what state do you live?

Education Income

HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate

Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
States in the Northeast 42 53 63 25 48 41 31 32 22

17% 14% 23% 21% 17% 20% 14% 18% 22%
States in the Midwest 71 99 52 12 70 50 61 43 8

29% 26% 19% 10% 24% 24% 27% 24% 9%
States in the South 93 142 98 43 120 7 81 61 28

38% 37% 36% 37% 41% 38% 36% 33% 29%
States in the West 38 89 60 37 53 36 51 46 38

15% 23% 22% 32% 18% 17% 23% 25% 40%
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In what state do you live?

Total

States in the Northeast

States in the Midwest

States in the South

States in the West

Total

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
182 71 55 25 56 182 = = = 51 27 35 25 40 24 142 45 95 147 6 27
18% 23% 13% 11% 19% 100% 18% 9% 27% 19% 15% 15% 19% 13% 20% 20% % 14%
234 56 96 55 82 = 234 = = 71 77 16 26 75 44 159 85 110 156 29 45
23% 18% 23% 24% 28% 100% 25% 27% 13% 20% 27% 27% 22% 24% 24% 21% 38% 24%
376 100 156 85 120 = = 376 = 97 119 46 55 115 74 257 140 169 249 31 79
37% 32% 37% 38% 41% 100% 34% 41% 36% 43% 42% 46% 35% 40% 36% 34% 40% 42%
224 82 109 59 32 - - - 224 63 68 32 23 42 20 181 76 95 176 12 36
22% 27% 26% 26% 11% 100% 22% 23% 25% 18% 16% 12% 25% 22% 20% 24% 15% 19%
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How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total

City

Suburb near a city

Small town not near a city

Rural or country area

Gender
Male Female
475 531
100 100
177 126
37% 24%
192 223
40% 42%
45 66
9% 12%
61 116
13% 22%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Party x Lean

Party x Lean x Gender

GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
+Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
86 17 200 56 30 111 83
21% 31% 39% 28% 14% 47% 31%
173 21 215 76 97 99 115
41% 39% 42% 38% 44% 41% 43%
62 8 41 23 39 16 23
15% 14% 8% 12% 18% % 9%
98 9 58 43 56 13 45
23% 17% 11% 21% 25% 5% 17%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How would you describe the area in which you live?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

City 171 63 55 14 64 60 55 74 56
24% 50% 51% 33% 39% 38% 34% 27% 22%

Suburb near a city 306 40 39 27 61 50 58 124 124
42% 32% 37% 67% 37% 32% 36% 45% 49%

Small town not near a city 97 9 6 - 15 17 12 29 40
13% 7% 6% 9% 10% 7% 10% 16%

Rural or country area 152 13 6 - 27 32 37 51 32
21% 11% 6% 16% 20% 23% 18% 13%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How would you describe the area in which you live?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
City 67 99 96 48 97 72 64 39 32
28% 26% 35% 41% 33% 36% 29% 21% 34%
Suburb near a city 84 178 112 43 110 70 95 84 50
35% 46% 41% 37% 38% 35% 42% 46% 52%
Small town not near a city 22 50 26 13 22 32 28 23 2
9% 13% 10% 12% 8% 16% 12% 13% 3%
Rural or country area 69 58 39 13 63 28 37 35 11
28% 15% 14% 11% 21% 14% 17% 19% 12%
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How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total

City

Suburb near a city

Small town not near a city

Rural or country area

Total

Community

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get

Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
309 309 - - - 71 56 100 82 91 51 62 48 88 40 219 114 130 217 33 48
30% 100% 39% 24% 27% 37% 32% 17% 48% 37% 32% 25% 30% 33% 28% 30% 43% 26%
416 - 416 223 - 55 96 156 109 122 122 44 56 97 55 318 147 186 326 19 65
41% 100% 100% 30% 41% 41% 49% 43% 42% 34% 43% 36% 34% 43% 43% 40% 45% 25% 35%
112 - - - 112 21 38 39 13 31 44 8 10 27 22 85 27 67 82 12 17
11% 39% 12% 16% 10% 6% 11% 15% 6% 8% 10% 14% 12% 8% 14% 11% 15% 9%
178 - - - 178 35 43 81 19 39 74 15 16 60 43 117 57 86 102 13 56
18% 61% 19% 19% 22% 8% 14% 26% 11% 13% 22% 27% 16% 16% 18% 14% 17% 30%
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What is your current marital status?

Total

Single, never married

Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Prefer not to say

Gender
Male Female
475 531
100 100
128 129
27% 24%
283 291
60% 55%
8 11
2% 2%
37 71
8% 13%
15 28
3% 5%
3 1
1% *%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Party x Lean

Party x Lean x Gender

GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
+Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
77 13 165 44 33 77 80
18% 24% 32% 22% 15% 32% 30%
269 33 262 128 141 132 130
64% 60% 51% 65% 63% 55% 49%
4 1 11 1 4 6 5
1% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 2%
47 3 56 19 28 17 39
11% 5% 11% 9% 13% 7% 15%
22 5 16 6 16 5 11
5% 9% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4%
1 - 3 - 1 3 -
*% 1% 1% 1%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

What is your current marital status?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Single, never married 139 55 48 15 113 56 37 42 18
19% 44% 45% 38% 68% 35% 23% 15% 7%
Married 449 51 48 23 44 92 99 162 176
62% 41% 45% 56% 26% 58% 61% 58% 70%
Separated 17 2 0 - 1 4 4 7 4
2% 1% *% *% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Divorced 83 13 6 - 5 3 21 51 28
11% 11% 6% 3% 2% 13% 18% 11%
Widowed 36 4 1 3 1 1 1 16 25
5% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% *% 6% 10%
Prefer not to say 2 - 2 - 2 1 1 - -
*% 2% 1% 1% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

What is your current marital status?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Single, never married 63 112 73 19 117 59 43 26 11
26% 29% 27% 16% 40% 29% 19% 14% 12%
Married 135 189 173 77 86 100 154 144 82
56% 49% 63% 66% 30% 49% 69% 80% 85%
Separated 3 12 2 2 9 3 5 2 0
1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% *%
Divorced 25 50 20 13 51 31 17 5 2
10% 13% 7% 11% 18% 15% % 3% 2%
Widowed 13 20 4 6 24 9 5 4 1
5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 3 1 - - 4 0 - - -
1% *% 1% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

What is your current marital status?

Community Marital/Family Vaccination Status
Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No Already get get
Urban Suburban Women Rural Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated

Total 309 416 223 290 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Single, never married 115 100 56 52 - - 128 129 55 40 208 173 32 54
37% 24% 25% 18% 100% 100% 20% 25% 28% 24% 42% 29%

Married 142 244 122 188 283 291 - - 193 104 381 429 33 96
46% 59% 55% 65% 100% 100% 71% 64% 52% 59% 43% 52%

Separated 8 7 4 4 - - - - 5 3 15 14 3 2
3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%

Divorced 31 43 29 34 - - - - 16 11 93 77 6 25
10% 10% 13% 12% 6% % 13% 11% 7% 13%

Widowed 10 22 13 12 - - - - 5 4 38 32 2 8
3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4%

Prefer not to say 3 1 - 1 - - - - 0 0 4 1 2 1
1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% 3% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you currently have children under the age of 18 in your home?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 108 161 106 16 138 48 58 54 80

23% 30% 25% 29% 27% 24% 26% 23% 30%
No 365 367 312 40 375 150 162 184 185

7% 69% 74% 71% 73% 76% 73% 7% 70%
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 - 1 - 2 1 -

*% *% 1% *% 1% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you currently have children under the age of 18 in your home?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 187 34 37 8 52 87 72 55 8
26% 27% 35% 19% 31% 55% 44% 20% 3%
No 539 91 66 33 112 72 90 223 243
74% 73% 62% 81% 67% 45% 56% 80% 97%
Prefer not to say 1 - 3 - 3 - - 1 -
*% 3% 2% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you currently have children under the age of 18 in your home?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 68 106 69 30 60 48 72 45 41
28% 28% 25% 26% 20% 24% 32% 25% 43%
No 173 278 202 87 229 154 153 136 54
71% 2% 74% 74% 79% 76% 68% 75% 56%
Prefer not to say 1 1 2 - 3 1 - - 1
1% *% 1% 1% *% 1%
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Do you currently have children under the age of 18 in your home?

Total Community

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
Total 1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 273 88 97 55 88 40 75 115 42 89 104 13 40 273 161 - 102 106 165 30 69
27% 28% 23% 25% 30% 22% 32% 31% 19% 31% 36% 10% 31% 100% 100% 29% 23% 23% 38% 37%
No 739 219 318 167 202 142 159 257 181 194 187 114 88 - - 739 242 362 560 48 117
73% 71% 76% 75% 70% 78% 68% 68% 81% 69% 64% 89% 68% 100% 70% 7% 7% 62% 63%
Prefer not to say 4 2 1 1 1 = = 4 = - - 2 2 - - - 2 1 2 - -
*% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How would you describe your religion?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Evangelical Protestant/Born-Again 110 137 146 10 87 66 80 40 46
Christian 23% 26% 35% 18% 17% 33% 36% 17% 17%
Mainline Protestant 63 50 52 1 59 33 19 30 28
13% 9% 12% 2% 12% 17% 9% 13% 11%
Roman Catholic 88 110 76 19 104 31 45 41 58
19% 21% 18% 34% 20% 16% 20% 17% 22%
Latter-Day Saint (Mormon) 3 14 16 - 1 3 13 1 0
1% 3% 4% *% 1% 6% *% *%
Jewish 21 11 8 - 23 8 1 13 10
4% 2% 2% 5% 4% *% 6% 4%
Muslim 7 6 4 - 9 4 0 3 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 2%
Agnostic 36 32 15 12 41 6 9 22 19
8% 6% 4% 21% 8% 3% 4% 9% %
Atheist 37 17 13 2 37 5 8 30 7
8% 3% 3% 3% % 3% 4% 13% 3%
Something else 84 103 67 8 110 34 33 44 63
18% 19% 16% 14% 21% 17% 15% 19% 24%
Prefer not to say 26 51 22 4 43 9 13 14 27
6% 10% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How would you describe your religion?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Evangelical Protestant/Born-Again 173 43 24 5 37 35 42 86 48
Christian 24% 35% 23% 13% 22% 22% 26% 31% 19%
Mainline Protestant 94 15 2 3 6 10 11 32 54
13% 12% 2% 7% 4% 6% 7% 12% 22%

Roman Catholic 143 9 48 1 33 30 29 50 60
20% 7% 45% 3% 20% 19% 18% 18% 24%

Latter-Day Saint (Mormon) 17 - 0 - 1 1 5 7 4
2% *% 1% *% 3% 2% 2%

Jewish 28 0 3 - 5 4 2 5 17
4% *% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7%

Muslim 4 3 - - 5 2 2 3 1
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% *%

Agnostic 50 3 9 6 13 19 11 12 14
7% 2% 8% 14% 8% 12% 6% 4% 6%

Atheist 46 1 6 1 9 6 11 12 17
6% 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7%

Something else 122 36 10 20 31 41 33 52 31
17% 29% 9% 49% 19% 26% 21% 19% 12%

Prefer not to say 48 15 6 5 27 10 15 20 6
7% 12% 5% 11% 16% % 9% % 2%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How would you describe your religion?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Evangelical Protestant/Born-Again 66 92 64 26 72 50 66 39 18
Christian 27% 24% 23% 22% 25% 25% 29% 22% 19%
Mainline Protestant 16 37 37 24 20 26 28 23 14
7% 10% 13% 20% 7% 13% 12% 13% 15%
Roman Catholic 41 84 57 21 47 55 37 42 18
17% 22% 21% 18% 16% 27% 17% 23% 19%
Latter-Day Saint (Mormon) 9 4 5 - 8 1 2 7 -
4% 1% 2% 3% *% 1% 4%
Jewish 4 10 5 13 7 4 10 7 4
2% 3% 2% 11% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Muslim 0 5 5 2 2 7 2 2 -
*% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Agnostic 10 25 22 10 16 13 12 16 12
4% 7% 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% 9% 12%
Atheist 8 19 15 13 16 11 10 10 8
3% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8%
Something else 59 80 43 8 76 30 40 25 13
24% 21% 16% 7% 26% 15% 18% 14% 13%
Prefer not to say 30 28 20 1 29 7 18 10 9
12% 7% 7% 1% 10% 3% 8% 5% 9%
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How would you describe your religion?

Community
Suburban
Urban Suburban Women Rural
Total 309 416 223 290
100 100 100 100
Evangelical Protestant/Born-Again 76 89 43 82
Christian 25% 21% 19% 28%
Mainline Protestant 32 49 27 33
10% 12% 12% 11%
Roman Catholic 66 84 52 53
21% 20% 23% 18%
Latter-Day Saint (Mormon) 1 12 12 5
*% 3% 5% 2%
Jewish 6 21 6 5
2% 5% 3% 2%
Muslim 8 1 0 4
2% *% *% 1%
Agnostic 26 27 11 15
9% 7% 5% 5%
Atheist 18 27 10 10
6% 6% 4% 3%
Something else 56 77 47 55
18% 19% 21% 19%
Prefer not to say 20 29 15 29
% 7% % 10%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Marital/Family

Married Married Single Single Have Women No
Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids
283 291 128 129 273 161 739
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
76 82 21 31 85 52 161
27% 28% 16% 24% 31% 32% 22%
41 29 14 7 17 4 97
15% 10% 11% 5% 6% 3% 13%
54 59 23 29 54 33 148
19% 20% 18% 22% 20% 20% 20%

1 13 2 - 0 - 17
*% 4% 1% *% 2%
12 5 6 1 3 - 29
4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4%

2 0 1 - 2 - 11
1% *% 1% 1% 2%
20 20 14 6 24 13 45
% % 11% 5% 9% 8% 6%
21 8 8 4 11 3 43
8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6%
42 57 28 26 48 30 141

15% 20% 22% 20% 17% 19% 19%
13 17 11 25 30 26 48
5% 6% 9% 19% 11% 16% 7%

Vaccination Status

Plans to Will not
Already get get
vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
727 78 186
100 100 100
147 20 69
20% 26% 37%
94 5 14
13% 6% 8%
164 9 25
22% 12% 14%
13 1 3
2% 1% 2%
27 4 1
4% 5% 1%
9 2 3
1% 2% 1%
52 8 9
7% 10% 5%
48 5 1
7% 6% 1%
127 22 36
17% 28% 20%
48 3 24
7% 4% 13%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Before the COVID-19 pandemic, how often did you typically attend a religious service?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
At least once a week 122 124 142 8 94 73 68 42 51
26% 23% 34% 15% 18% 37% 31% 18% 19%
Once or twice a month 68 45 47 8 57 29 18 35 22
14% 8% 11% 15% 11% 15% 8% 15% 8%
A few times a year 53 74 55 8 62 25 30 22 40
11% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 9% 15%
Usually just for religious holidays 61 65 52 7 67 23 29 33 32
13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Never 160 206 114 24 221 43 70 99 117
34% 39% 27% 43% 43% 22% 32% 41% 44%
Prefer not to say 12 17 10 1 12 4 6 8 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Before the COVID-19 pandemic, how often did you typically attend a religious service?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

At least once a week 181 46 14 4 27 43 42 70 64
25% 37% 13% 10% 16% 27% 26% 25% 26%

Once or twice a month 70 17 19 6 26 9 19 31 27
10% 14% 18% 14% 16% 5% 12% 11% 11%

A few times a year 87 16 17 5 20 18 16 45 27
12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 11% 10% 16% 11%

Usually just for religious holidays 89 9 27 3 19 24 16 38 31
12% 7% 25% 8% 11% 15% 10% 14% 12%

Never 285 33 26 22 64 62 66 84 97
39% 26% 24% 55% 39% 39% 41% 30% 39%

Prefer not to say 14 4 4 - 10 3 2 9 5
2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2%




Table QChurch Page 247
Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Before the COVID-19 pandemic, how often did you typically attend a religious service?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
At least once a week 59 78 71 38 58 48 64 54 18
24% 20% 26% 33% 20% 24% 28% 30% 19%
Once or twice a month 32 46 21 12 25 22 30 26 6
13% 12% 8% 11% 8% 11% 13% 14% 6%
A few times a year 30 53 29 15 49 24 25 14 15
12% 14% 11% 13% 17% 12% 11% 8% 16%
Usually just for religious holidays 24 52 39 13 38 27 28 19 15
10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 15%
Never 85 143 107 38 104 79 77 64 40
35% 37% 39% 33% 36% 39% 34% 35% 42%
Prefer not to say 12 12 5 - 18 2 1 4 2
5% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2%
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Before the COVID-19 pandemic, how often did you typically attend a religious service?

Total

At least once a week

Once or twice a month

A few times a year

Usually just for religious holidays

Never

Prefer not to say

Total

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
247 80 94 55 72 30 58 104 55 86 78 25 27 76 38 169 237 = 157 17 63
24% 26% 23% 25% 25% 16% 25% 28% 24% 30% 27% 19% 21% 28% 24% 23% 69% 22% 23% 34%
112 38 56 22 18 16 30 43 23 53 22 9 11 32 14 80 108 = 75 16 18
11% 12% 14% 10% 6% 9% 13% 11% 10% 19% 7% 7% 8% 12% 9% 11% 31% 10% 21% 10%
127 44 46 23 37 22 29 50 26 30 36 14 21 36 23 91 = 124 94 6 21
13% 14% 11% 10% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 16% 13% 14% 12% 26% 13% 8% 12%
128 28 50 29 50 33 28 42 25 33 42 22 8 33 19 94 - 111 105 8 13
13% 9% 12% 13% 17% 18% 12% 11% 11% 12% 14% 17% 6% 12% 12% 13% 24% 14% 10% 7%
Srs) 116 156 88 101 81 84 116 92 77 110 54 53 85 57 287 - 221 280 29 60
37% 38% 38% 39% 35% 44% 36% 31% 41% 27% 38% 42% 41% 31% 35% 39% 47% 39% 38% 32%
29 3 14 6 13 0 4 21 3 4 4 5 9 11 10 18 = 13 16 1 9
3% 1% 3% 3% 4% *% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5%
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How often do you currently attend a religious service?

Total

At least once a week

Once or twice a month

A few times a year

Usually just for religious holidays

Never

Prefer not to say

Gender
Male Female
475 531
100 100
105 98
22% 18%
50 41
11% 8%
60 49
13% 9%
50 60
10% 11%
189 256
40% 48%
22 26

5%

5%

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Party x Lean

Party x Lean x Gender

GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean
+Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

117 8 76 62 56 38 38
28% 14% 15% 31% 25% 16% 14%
46 5 41 26 21 23 18
11% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10% 7%
48 8 53 25 22 30 22
11% 15% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8%
48 4 55 23 25 25 30
11% 8% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11%
142 28 269 52 920 114 147
34% 51% 52% 26% 40% 48% 55%
19 3 20 11 8 9 11
4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How often do you currently attend a religious service?

Race Age

White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+

Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

At least once a week 150 31 17 4 25 30 39 56 53
21% 25% 16% 10% 15% 19% 24% 20% 21%

Once or twice a month 64 20 8 - 23 12 19 18 19
9% 16% 7% 14% 8% 12% % 8%

A few times a year 63 21 15 11 8 20 13 45 25
9% 17% 14% 27% 5% 12% 8% 16% 10%

Usually just for religious holidays 80 6 19 3 20 23 14 28 25
11% 5% 18% 8% 12% 15% 8% 10% 10%

Never 342 41 41 22 81 71 71 116 115
47% 32% 38% 55% 49% 45% 44% 42% 46%

Prefer not to say 27 6 8 - 9 2 6 15 15
4% 5% 7% 6% 1% 4% 5% 6%
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Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

How often do you currently attend a religious service?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
At least once a week 50 64 61 28 49 40 51 45 14
20% 17% 22% 24% 17% 20% 23% 25% 15%
Once or twice a month 18 37 24 13 24 16 16 28 7
8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 7% 16% %
A few times a year 34 43 14 18 33 26 29 9 11
14% 11% 5% 16% 11% 13% 13% 5% 12%
Usually just for religious holidays 24 46 33 7 35 18 31 17 8
10% 12% 12% 6% 12% 9% 14% 9% 8%
Never 102 176 131 45 131 95 92 71 54
42% 46% 48% 38% 45% 47% 41% 39% 56%
Prefer not to say 14 18 9 6 21 8 5 10 2
6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 2%
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How often do you currently attend a religious service?

Total

At least once a week

Once or twice a month

A few times a year

Usually just for religious holidays

Never

Prefer not to say

Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Total Community Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
203 63 79 48 62 29 54 71 48 71 60 24 24 56 30 145 194 5 135 15 49
20% 20% 19% 22% 21% 16% 23% 19% 21% 25% 21% 19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 56% 1% 19% 20% 26%
92 34 41 19 16 11 19 44 19 41 18 7 13 35 9 56 79 10 57 11 23
9% 11% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 12% 8% 14% 6% 5% 10% 13% 6% 8% 23% 2% 8% 14% 12%
110 38 44 14 28 19 19 49 23 36 29 15 11 28 18 82 28 81 81 6 17
11% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 11% 8% 17% 11% 8% 9%
110 22 46 28 42 28 28 34 20 26 34 16 12 24 17 86 11 85 88 8 12
11% 7% 11% 12% 14% 15% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 9% 9% 10% 12% 3% 18% 12% 10% 7%
454 141 188 109 125 93 101 147 112 92 140 62 59 117 76 336 19 270 343 34 71
45% 46% 45% 49% 43% 51% 43% 39% 50% 32% 48% 48% 46% 43% 47% 45% 6% 58% A47% 44% 38%
48 11 19 5 18 3 12 31 2 17 9 4 11 14 11 34 15 18 22 3 14
5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 8% 1% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8%
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Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote?

Total

Unsure

Gender
Male Female
475 531
100 100
475 531
100% 100%

Party x Lean

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Party x Lean x Gender

GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

+Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
420 56 514 198 222 239 265
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unsure - - - -
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote?

Education

Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unsure - - - -
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Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote?

Total

Unsure

Total

Community

Echelon Insights

August Omnibus 2021

N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Region Marital/Family Religion Vaccination Status
Religious Religious
& attends & attends Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No 1x/month less than Already get get
Total Urban Suburban Women Rural NE Mw S w Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids or more 1x/month vaccinated vaccinated vaccinated
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1016 309 416 223 290 182 234 376 224 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 346 469 727 78 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you or does anyone in your household work in any of the following industries?

Gender Party x Lean Party x Lean x Gender
GOP Pure DEM GOP+Lean  GOP+Lean DEM+Lean DEM+Lean

Male Female +Lean IND +Lean Men Women Men Women
Total 475 531 420 56 514 198 222 239 265

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Technology 17 11 12 1 16 6 6 10 5

4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Sales 25 27 24 2 27 15 9 10 14

5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5%
Healthcare or the pharmaceutical 37 48 33 12 36 15 18 13 23
industry 8% 9% 8% 22% % 7% 8% 5% 9%
Journalism or the media - - - - - - - - -
Food service or the restaurant 24 25 18 1 23 11 7 13 10
industry 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Market research - - - - - - - - -
Public relations - - - - - - - - -
None of these 381 430 343 41 420 159 184 195 219

80% 81% 82% 73% 82% 80% 83% 81% 82%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you or does anyone in your household work in any of the following industries?

Race Age
White Black Hispanic AAPI 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Total 726 125 107 41 167 158 162 278 251
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Technology 23 0 5 - 6 7 9 7 -
3% *% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Sales 36 3 9 6 11 11 10 22 2
5% 3% 8% 14% 6% 7% 6% 8% 1%
Healthcare or the pharmaceutical 56 11 11 6 20 23 9 16 16
industry 8% 9% 10% 14% 12% 15% 5% 6% 7%
Journalism or the media - - - - - - - - -
Food service or the restaurant 26 10 6 - 21 11 5 10 2
industry 4% 8% 6% 12% % 3% 3% 1%
Market research - - - - - - - - -
Public relations - - - - - - - - -
None of these 598 103 79 29 117 113 130 226 232
82% 82% 74% 71% 70% 71% 80% 81% 92%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you or does anyone in your household work in any of the following industries?

Education Income
HS or Some Bachelor’s Graduate
Less college degree degree <$30k $30k-$49k  $50k-$74k  $75k-$125k >$125k
Total 243 384 272 117 292 203 225 181 96
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Technology 3 9 15 2 4 6 4 6 8
1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 9%
Sales 14 30 9 1 15 13 16 4 5
6% 8% 3% 1% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5%
Healthcare or the pharmaceutical 21 29 24 11 14 17 15 26 8
industry 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 9% % 14% 8%
Journalism or the media - - - - - - - - -
Food service or the restaurant 25 18 5 1 25 4 12 5 -
industry 10% 5% 2% 1% 9% 2% 5% 3%
Market research - - - - - - - - -
Public relations - - - - - - - - -
None of these 186 308 224 101 240 167 183 143 75
7% 80% 82% 86% 82% 82% 82% 79% 78%
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Echelon Insights
August Omnibus 2021
N=1,016 Registered Voters, Nationally, August 13 - 18, 2021

Do you or does anyone in your household work in any of the following industries?

Community Marital/Family Vaccination Status
Plans to Will not
Suburban Married Married Single Single Have Women No Already get get
Urban Suburban Women Rural Men Women Men Women kids with kids kids vaccinated  vaccinated vaccinated
Total 309 416 223 290 283 291 128 129 273 161 739 727 78 186
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Technology 10 13 7 6 12 9 5 2 13 6 16 23 2 3
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Sales 9 35 17 11 18 13 6 8 21 10 34 35 2 16
3% 8% 8% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 9%
Healthcare or the pharmaceutical 28 36 17 21 23 23 9 19 22 15 62 63 4 16
industry 9% 9% % 7% 8% 8% 7% 14% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8%
Journalism or the media - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Food service or the restaurant 12 20 8 17 12 8 9 13 20 16 29 25 3 22
industry 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 10% 7% 10% 4% 3% 4% 12%
Market research - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Public relations - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
None of these 254 325 182 240 225 243 101 93 206 119 609 592 67 137
82% 78% 81% 83% 80% 83% 79% 2% 76% 74% 82% 81% 86% 74%
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